
Standard Inspection Form

Institution Detail

PCI
Code Institution Name Register

Type
Institution
Type

Year of
Establishment

PCI-
1548

Parul Institute Of Pharmacy And Research P O Limda  Ta Waghodia  Distt Vadodara Gujarat Formerly Known As Baroda College
Of Pharmacy  P O Limda Tal Waghodia  Distt Vadodara Existing Private

Institute 2005-2006

Application For

Course Starting of Course
(Academic Session)

Extension of approval Raise in Admission Introduction of New Course

Conduct u/s 12 Yes/No Number of admissions requested Yes/No Proposed Intake

B.Pharm 2005-2006 ✔

M.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy 2021-2022 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 2021-2022 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 2021-2022 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance 2009-2010 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Technology 2020-2021 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2009-2010 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmacology 2010-2011 ✔

M.Pharm Regulatory Affairs 2021-2022 ✔

Pharm.D 2016-2017 ✔

Pharm.D(PB) 2020-2021 ✔

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : 14/1360-1364 response_sif.institution_information Parul University

Area/Locality/Sector: Limda Landmark : Limda

Village : Limda Gram Panchayat : Limda

Block/Tehsil : waghodia State : GUJARAT

District : VADODARA Pin Code : 391760

Mobile Number : 8800978930 Landline Number With STD Code : 2668

Email ID pipr@paruluniversity.ac.in

Post Office : Limda Police Station : waghodia

Nearest Railway Station : Vadodara Nearest Airport : Vadodara

Status of the Course Conducting Body : Private University Name of the Society/Trust/Management : Parul University

House No./Apt.No. : 14/1360-1364 Street/Road/Lane : Limda

Area/Locality/Sector : Limda Landmark : Limda

Village : Limda Gram Panchayat : Limda

Block/Tehsil : Waghodia State : GUJARAT

District : VADODARA Pin Code : 391760

Mobile Number : 9879105597 Landline Number With STD Code : 26680260287

Email ID president@paruluniversity.ac.in

Post Office : Limda Police Station : Limda

Nearest Railway Station : VADODARA Nearest Airport : Vadodara

Name of Head of Institution : Guno Sindhu Chakraborthy Pharmacy Council No : BH-P-23-4435

House No./Apt.No. : 303 AMELIA TOWER Street/Road/Lane : Bill Canal road

Area/Locality/Sector : Flat no303 Amelia tower, Pratham Rivirea vadodara390012 Landmark : krishan Glory

Village : Bill Gram Panchayat : Chapad

Block/Tehsil : bill State : GUJARAT

District : VADODARA Pin Code : 390012

Mobile Number : 8800978930 Landline Number With STD Code : 8800978930



Email ID gschakraborthy1@gmail.com

Post Office : Padra Police Station : Padra

Nearest Railway Station : Vadodara Nearest Airport : Vadodara

Other Institution in Same Campus

Sr.No. Institution Name College Running Since

No data found.

Institution Approval Status

Sr.
No. Course Approval For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance Extension upto u/s 12

Year A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

1 B.Pharm extention - - - - - - - - - 2005-
2006 100 100 100

2
M.Pharm
Industrial
Pharmacy

extention - - - - - - - - - 2021-
2022 15 15 15

3
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

extention - - - - - - - - - 2021-
2022 15 15 15

4
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

extention - - - - - - - - - 2021-
2022 15 15 15

5

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality
Assurance

extention - - - - - - - - - 2009-
2010 15 15 15

6
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Technology

extention - - - - - - - - - 2020-
2021 15 15 15

7 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics extention - - - - - - - - - 2009-

2010 15 15 15

8 M.Pharm
Pharmacology extention - - - - - - - - - 2010-

2011 15 15 15

9
M.Pharm
Regulatory
Affairs

extention - - - - - - - - - 2021-
2022 15 15 15

10 Pharm.D extention - - - - - - - - - 2016-
2017 30 15 30

11 Pharm.D(PB) extention - - - - - - - - - 2020-
2021 10 15 10

Last Inspection Report View Document

Previous Approval Letter View Document

Previous Year Approval Charges

Sr.No. Course Affiliation Fee Paid

1 B.Pharm 2025-2026

2 D.Pharm 2025-2026

3 M.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy 2025-2026

4 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 2025-2026

5 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 2025-2026

6 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance 2025-2026

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Technology 2025-2026

8 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2025-2026

9 M.Pharm Pharmacology 2025-2026

10 M.Pharm Regulatory Affairs 2025-2026

11 Pharm.D 2025-2026

12 Pharm.D(PB) 2025-2026



Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval: View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Sr.No. Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions

1 B.Pharm 100 100

2 D.Pharm 60 0

3 M.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy 15 15

4 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 15 15

5 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 15 15

6 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance 15 15

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Technology 15 15

8 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 15 15

9 M.Pharm Pharmacology 15 15

10 M.Pharm Regulatory Affairs 15 15

11 Pharm.D 30 30

12 Pharm.D(PB) 10 10

Examining Authority

Sr.No. Course Examining Authority Email Phone Number

1 B.Pharm The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

2 D.Pharm The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

3 M.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

4 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

5 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

6 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Technology The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

8 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

9 M.Pharm Pharmacology The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

10 M.Pharm Regulatory Affairs The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

11 Pharm.D The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

12 Pharm.D(PB) The Registrar Parul University P O Limda Tal Waghodia Distt Vadodara registrar@paruluniversity.ac.in 8800978930

Accreditation Information

Accreditation From : 20-02-2023 Accreditation Upto : 19-02-2028

Grade : A++ Accreditation Certificate : View Document

NIRF Ranking : - Upload Ranking Certificates: NA

Accreditation Certificate NBA

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body NBA Document

No data found.

Any Other Accreditation

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body Document

No data found.

Statutory Document

Sr. No. Document Name Document

1 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(Pharm.D) View Document

2 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(M.Pharm) View Document



3 NOC / Approval – State Government View Document

4 Chief Medical Health office (CMHO), Health Department reflecting actual bed strength of the Hospital through View Document

5 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(D.Pharm) View Document

6 In case of Pharm D, MoU for 300 Bedded Hospital to be attached as well View Document

7 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(B.Pharm) View Document

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building : YES Remarks : OK

Separate Campus : NO Remarks : DONE

Wing of another college: NO Remarks : DONE

Land Type : Rural Status: YES

Availability of land : YES Remarks : DONE

Survey No. 1101 Extent of Land -

Land Details to be in name of Trust and Society : own Upload Land Details: View
Document

Sale Deed Remarks: ATTACHED Sale Deed: View
Document

Approved Building Plan Remarks: ATTACHED Approved Building Plan: View
Document

Longitude: 22.2893 Latitude: 73.3652

Instructional area: 6142.08 Upload instructional area: View
Document

Administrative area: 1846.34 Upload Administrative area: View
Document

Amenities area: 6511 Upload amenities area: View
Document

Circulation area: 4595.13 Upload Circulation area: View
Document

Total Builtup area of the Institution in Sqmts: 19094.55 Total Floor of Institution: 4

Land Area as per norms: YES Enclose Certified copy of Land Use Certificate: View
Document

Upload Certificate of single piece of land: View
Document Upload latest revenue paid receipt : View

Document

Multi Institutional Campus Status: YES Remarks: YES

Allocated land no.: 1360 Enclose copy of allocated land: View
Document

Is Institutes building complete and ownership of building and land is with
Institution: -

Enclose Building Completion Certificate: View
Document

Enclose Approved Building Map by local govt. authority having land number in
map:

View
Document

Enclose building insurance certificate : View
Document Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate : View

Document

Enclose CA certified copy of building costruction : View
Document If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Is previously any institution was running on the same building/land: NO If yes, enclose closure certificate from the concern authority: NA

If yes, enclose copy: View
Document

Any other courses running in the same building: NO Remarks: Certificate

If yes, name of courses: - If No, Enclose declaration: NA

Institution Photo: View
Document

Physical Infrastructure

Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 16 Number of Lab 36

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES

Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES



CCTV Surveillance YES Biometric Device -

Institution Class Room

Sr.No. Course Name Room
Name

Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Latitude Longitude Inside Room

Image
Outside Room
Image QR Code

1 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics class 16 75 40 sqmts 22.29 73.37 View Document View Document

2 M.Pharm Regulatory Affairs class 14 75 40 sq.mts 22.26 73.38 View Document View Document

3 B.Pharm class 3 75 75 Sqmts 22.28 73.36 View Document View Document

4 D.Pharm class 11 75 80 Sqmts each for 60
intake 22.29 73.37 View Document View Document

5 M.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy class 13 75 75 Sq.mts 22.37 73.36 View Document View Document

6 Pharm.D(PB) class 7 75 75 Sqmts 22.28 73.36 View Document View Document

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance class 15 75 40 sq.mts 22.28 73.39 View Document View Document

8 M.Pharm Pharmacology class 8 75 75 sq.mts 22.28 73.37 View Document View Document

9 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry class 9 75 40 sq.mts 22.29 73.36 View Document View Document

10 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis class 10 75 80 sq.mts 22.28 73.36 View Document View Document

11 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology class 12 75 75 sq.mts 22.36 73.38 View Document View Document

12 B.Pharm class 2 75 75 Sqmts 22.28 73.36 View Document View Document

13 B.Pharm class 1 75 75 Sqmts 22.288 73.362 View Document View Document

14 B.Pharm class 4 75 75 Sqmts 22.28 73.36 View Document View Document

15 Pharm.D class 6 75 75 SQMT 22.28 73.36 View Document View Document

16 Pharm.D class 5 75 75 SQMT 22.28 73.36 View Document View Document



Institution Lab Registration

Sr.No. Course Name Lab Name Semester Department Name Required
Area(sqmts)

Available
Area(sqmts)

Inside Lab
Image

Outside Lab
Image QR Code

1 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Analysis

MPH Pharmaceutical
analysis Lab 1 1 Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

2 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Microbiology Lab-I 5 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 90 View

Document
View
Document

3 D.Pharm Pharmacy practice lab 1 Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

4 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Analysis

MPH_Pharmaceutical
analysis lab 2 2 Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

5 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology MPH Pharm Tech Lab II 2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

6 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Lab-II 4 Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry MPH_Pharmaceutical Lab 2 2 Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

8 D.Pharm Pharmaceutics lab 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

9 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis
Lab 7 Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

10 D.Pharm Pharmacognosy lab 1 2 Dept of
Pharmacognosy 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

11 M.Pharm Pharmacology M.Pharm – Pharmacology
Lab-II 2 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90 View

Document
View
Document

12 D.Pharm Pharmacy Practice lab 1 2 Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

13 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics M.Pharm – Pharmaceutics
Lab-I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 110 View

Document
View
Document

14 D.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 1 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 90 View

Document
View
Document

15 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy MPH IP lab II 2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

16 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

M.Pharm. Quality
Assurance Lab-II 2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80 View

Document
View
Document



17 D.Pharm Pharmacology lab 1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

18 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics Lab-II 4 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

19 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

M.Pharm.
QualityAssuranceLab-I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

20 M.Pharm Regulatory Affairs RA Lab 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 87 View
Document

View
Document

21 D.Pharm Pharmaceutical Lab 1 2 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

22 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry MPH_Pharmaceutical Lab 1 1 Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

23 B.Pharm Pharmacology Lab-II 6 Dept of Pharmacology 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

24 B.Pharm Pharmacognosy Lab – II 5 Dept of
Pharmacognosy 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

25 D.Pharm Pharmaceutics lab 1 2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

26 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Lab-I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

27 B.Pharm Pharmacology Lab-III 1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

28 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology MPH Pharm Tech Lab I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 110 View

Document
View
Document

29 D.Pharm Pharmacognosy Lab 1 Dept of
Pharmacognosy 75 90 View

Document
View
Document

30 B.Pharm Pharmacognosy Lab – I 4 Dept of
Pharmacognosy 75 90 View

Document
View
Document

31 B.Pharm Pharmacology Lab-I 3 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

32 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy MPH IP Lab I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 90 View

Document
View
Document

33 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics Lab-I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 90 View
Document

View
Document



34 D.Pharm Pharmacology lab1 2 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90 View
Document

View
Document

35 M.Pharm Pharmacology M.Pharm – Pharmacology
Lab-I 1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

36 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics M.Pharm – Pharmaceutics
Lab-II 2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

Institution Common Facilities

Sr.No Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Common Facility

Image QR Code

1 Boy's Hostel (Desirable) 22.29 73.37 9 16 Sq.mt View Document

2 Central Instrumentation Room (Essential) 22.28 73.36 80 80 Sq.mt View Document

3 Area of the Machine Room (Essential) 22.29 73.37 100 100 Sq.mts View Document

4 First aid room (Essential) 22.29 77.37 10 10 Sq.mts View Document

5 Museum (Essential) 22.29 73.37 50 50 Sq.mts View Document

6 Preparation Room for each lab (One room can be shared by two labs, if it is in
between two labs) (Essential) 22.29 73.37 10 10 Sq.mt View Document

7 Store Room - II (For Inflammable chemicals) 22.29 73.37 1 1 Sq mts View Document

8 Toilet Blocks for Girls (Desirable) 22.29 73.37 0 15 Sq.mt View Document

9 Auditorium (Essential) 22.28 73.36 300 300 sqmt View Document

10 Herbal Garden (Essential) 22.29 73.37 0 1 sqmt View Document

11 Store Room - I (Essential) 22.29 73.37 1 1 Sq mts View Document

12 Seminar hall (Essential) 22.29 73.36 100 100 sqmt View Document

13 Boy's Common Room (Essential) 22.29 73.37 60 60 Sq.mts View Document



14 Power Backup Provision (Desirable) 22.28 73.36 0 1 ---- View Document

15 Girl's Common Room (Essential) 22.29 73.37 60 60 Sq.mts View Document

16 Animal house (for PG Program only) 22.29 73.37 80 80 Sq.mts View Document

17 Drinking Water facility - Water Cooler (Essential). 22.29 73.37 0 1 ---- View Document

Institution Computer Lab Details

Sr.No. Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Bill Image Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Printers 1 View Document View Document

2 Generator (5KVA) 22.29072658 73.36684091 1 1 View Document View Document

3 Computer Room for B.Pharm Course 22.2906118 73.3661637 1 30 View Document View Document

4 Multi Media Projector 1 View Document View Document

5 Computer (Latest Configuration) 22.2906118 73.3661637 1 30 View Document View Document

Institution Amenity Detail

Sr.No. Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Upload Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Co operative Stores (Desirable) 22.29 73.36 0 1 sqmt View Document

2 Principal quarters (Desirable) 22.29 73.37 80 1 Sq. mts View Document

3 Medical Facility (First Aid) Essential 22.26 73.37 0 1 ----- View Document

4 Bank Extension Counter (Desirable) 22.29 73.36 0 3 sqmt View Document

5 Office (Essential) 22.29 73.37 0 1 sq mts View Document

6 Faculty Room (Essential) 22.29 73.37 1 6 Sq mts View Document

7 Transport Facilities for students (Desirable) 22.26 73.39 0 5 sqmt View Document



8 Staff quarters (Desirable) 22.9 73.37 80 50 Sq. mts View Document

9 Parking Area for staff and students (Essential) 22.29 73.37 0 8 Sq mts View Document

10 Canteen (Essential) 22.26 73.35 100 9 Sq. mts View Document

Laboratory

Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories maintained as per new regulations: -

Latest Electricity Bill: View Document Latest Water Bill: View Document

Latest Gas Bill: View Document

Curriculum

Enclose Previous Year Academic Calendar: View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week YES Image with Geotag View Document

Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All Courses: View Document

Sr.No. Course Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total No of
Working Days Vacation Vacation

Days

1 B.Pharm 100 1:50 1:20 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

2 D.Pharm 60 1:60 1:20 Semester 29-07-2025 25-03-2026 180 Both 51

3 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 15 1:15 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

4 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Analysis 15 1:15 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

5 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 15 1:15 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

6 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance 15 1:15 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology 15 1:15 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

8 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 15 1:15 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

9 M.Pharm Pharmacology 15 1:15 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

10 M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs 15 1:15 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 13-12-2025 90 Winter 21

11 Pharm.D 30 1:30 1:15 Semester 29-07-2025 20-05-2026 180 Both 51

12 Pharm.D(PB) 10 1:10 1:10 Semester 09-06-2025 25-03-2026 180 Both 51

Sr.No. Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

1 B.Pharm 784 654 130

2 D.Pharm 67 56 11

3 M.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy 40 37 3

4 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 32 31 1

5 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 32 27 5

6 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance 58 52 6

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Technology 38 35 3

8 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 60 54 6

9 M.Pharm Pharmacology 50 47 3

10 M.Pharm Regulatory Affairs 58 55 3



11 Pharm.D 155 135 20

12 Pharm.D(PB) 21 21 0

Class Conducted

Sr.No. Course Semester Subject
Prescribed
No. of Hours
(Theory)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Theory)

Prescribed
No. of Hours
(Practical)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed
No. of Hours
(Tutorial)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

1 B.Pharm 1 Communication Skills 30 30 30 30 0 0

2 B.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 45 45 60 60 15 16

3 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 45 46 60 60 15 15

4 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 45 44 60 60 15 16

5 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 46 60 60 15 16

6 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 30 30 30 15 15

7 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Mathematics 30 30 0 0 0 0

8 B.Pharm 2 Environmental sciences 45 46 0 0 0 0

9 B.Pharm 2 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 45 45 60 60 15 15

10 B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 45 60 60 15 15

11 B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 46 0 0 15 15

12 B.Pharm 2 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 45 45 30 30 0 0

13 B.Pharm 2 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 45 45 60 60 15 15

14 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 45 46 60 60 15 15

15 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical microbiology 45 45 60 60 15 15

16 B.Pharm 3 Physical Pharmaceutics I 45 46 60 60 15 15

17 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Engineering 45 45 60 60 15 15

18 B.Pharm 4 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 45 45 60 60 15 15

19 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 45 46 60 60 15 15

20 B.Pharm 4 Medicinal Chemistry - I 45 46 60 60 15 15

21 B.Pharm 4 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 45 47 0 0 15 15

22 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 45 60 60 15 15

23 B.Pharm 5 Industrial Pharmacy - I 45 46 60 60 15 15

24 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 46 60 60 15 15

25 B.Pharm 5 Medicinal Chemistry - II 45 46 0 0 15 15

26 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 45 46 60 60 15 15

27 B.Pharm 5 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 45 46 0 0 15 15

28 B.Pharm 6 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 45 46 0 0 15 15

29 B.Pharm 6 Medicinal Chemistry - III 45 45 60 60 15 15

30 B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 46 60 60 15 15

31 B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 47 0 0 15 15

32 B.Pharm 6 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 45 46 0 0 15 15

33 B.Pharm 6 Herbal Drug Technology 45 45 60 60 15 15

34 B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 45 0 0 15 15

35 B.Pharm 7 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 45 46 60 60 15 15

36 B.Pharm 7 Industrial Pharmacy - II 45 45 0 0 15 15

37 B.Pharm 7 Novel Drug Delivery System 45 46 0 0 15 15

38 B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 150 0 0

39 B.Pharm 8 Computer Aided Drug Design 45 45 0 0 15 15

40 B.Pharm 8 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 45 46 0 0 0 0

41 B.Pharm 8 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 45 45 0 0 0 0

42 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Marketing 45 45 0 0 0 0

43 B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 46 0 0 0 0

44 B.Pharm 8 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 45 46 0 0 0 0



45 B.Pharm 8 Experimental Pharmacology 45 45 0 0 0 0

46 B.Pharm 8 Quality Control and Standardization of
Herbals 45 46 0 0 0 0

47 B.Pharm 8 Cell and Molecular Biology 45 46 0 0 0 0

48 B.Pharm 8 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 45 45 0 0 15 15

49 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 45 45 0 0 15 15

50 B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 46 0 0 0 0

51 D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 75 75 75 75 25 25

52 D.Pharm 1 Pharmacognosy 75 75 75 75 25 25

53 D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics 75 75 75 75 25 25

54 D.Pharm 1 Social Pharmacy 75 76 75 75 25 25

55 D.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 75 75 75 75 25 25

56 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 75 75 0 0 25 25

57 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacotherapeutics 75 75 25 25 25 25

58 D.Pharm 2 Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 75 75 50 50 25 25

59 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacology 75 76 50 50 25 25

60 D.Pharm 2 Community Pharmacy & Management 75 76 75 75 25 25

61 D.Pharm 2 Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 75 75 25 25 25 25

62 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 1 Pharmaceutical Formulation Development 60 60 0 0 0 0

63 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 1 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical

Techniques 60 60 0 0 0 0

64 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 1 Intellectual Property Rights 60 60 0 0 0 0

65 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 1 Industrial Pharmacy Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

66 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 1 Novel drug delivery systems 60 60 0 0 0 0

67 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 2 Pharmaceutical Production Technology 60 60 0 0 0 0

68 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 2 Scale up and Technology Transfer 60 61 0 0 0 0

69 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 2 Entrepreneurship Management 60 60 0 0 0 0

70 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 2 Advanced Biopharmaceutics and

Pharmacokinetics 60 60 0 0 0 0

71 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 3 Pharmaceutical Formulation Development 60 61 0 0 0 0

72 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 3 Intellectual Property Rights 60 60 0 0 0 0

73 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 3 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical

Techniques 60 61 0 0 0 0

74 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 3 Industrial Pharmacy Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

75 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 3 Novel drug delivery systems 60 60 0 0 0 0

76 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 4 Pharmaceutical Production Technology 60 62 0 0 0 0

77 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 4 Scale up and Technology Transfer 60 60 0 0 0 0

78 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 4 Entrepreneurship Management 60 60 0 0 0 0

79 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 4 Industrial Pharmacy Practical - II 0 0 180 180 0 0

80 M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy 4 Advanced Biopharmaceutics and

Pharmacokinetics 60 60 0 0 0 0

81
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1 Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis 60 62 0 0 0 0

82
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 60 61 0 0 0 0

83 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical

1 Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0



Analysis

84
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1 Food Analysis 60 61 0 0 0 0

85
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

86
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2 Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - II 0 0 180 180 0 0

87
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2 Herbal and Cosmetic Analysis 60 61 0 0 0 0

88
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2 Advanced Instrumental Analysis 60 60 0 0 0 0

89
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2 Quality Control and Quality Assurance 60 62 0 0 0 0

90
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2 Modern Bio-Analytical Techniques 60 61 0 0 0 0

91
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

92
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 60 62 0 0 0 0

93
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

94
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

95
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

96
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

97
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

98
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

99
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

100
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

101
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

102
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

103
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

104
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

105
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

106
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

107
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

108
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0



109
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

110
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

111
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis 60 60 0 0 0 0

112
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

113
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

114
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

115
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

116
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

117
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

118
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

119
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

120
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

121
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

122
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

123
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

124
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 62 0 0 0 0

125
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

126
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 Modern Bio-Analytical Techniques 60 60 0 0 0 0

127
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 Advanced Instrumental Analysis 60 60 0 0 0 0

128
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 Quality Control and Quality Assurance 60 60 0 0 0 0

129
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - II 0 0 180 180 0 0

130
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 Herbal and Cosmetic Analysis 60 60 0 0 0 0

131
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1 Chemistry of Natural Products 60 62 0 0 0 0

132
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1 Advanced Medicinal Chemistry 60 60 0 0 0 0

133
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1 Advanced Organic Chemistry -I 60 62 0 0 0 0

134
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 60 62 0 0 0 0



135
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1 Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

136
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

2 Pharmaceutical Process Chemistry 60 60 0 0 0 0

137
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

2 Computer Aided Drug Design 60 60 0 0 0 0

138
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

2 Advanced Organic Chemistry -II 60 60 0 0 0 0

139
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

2 Advanced Spectral Analysis 60 60 0 0 0 0

140
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

2 Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - II 0 0 180 180 0 0

141
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

3 Advanced Medicinal Chemistry 60 60 0 0 0 0

142
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

3 Advanced Organic Chemistry -I 60 60 0 0 0 0

143
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

3 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 60 60 0 0 0 0

144
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

3 Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

145
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

3 Chemistry of Natural Products 60 60 0 0 0 0

146
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

4 Computer Aided Drug Design 60 60 0 0 0 0

147
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

4 Advanced Organic Chemistry -II 60 62 0 0 0 0

148
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

4 Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - II 0 0 180 180 0 0

149
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

4 Advanced Spectral Analysis 60 62 0 0 0 0

150
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

1 Product Development and Technology
Transfer 60 60 0 0 0 0

151
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

1 Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance
Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

152
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

1 Quality Control and Quality Assurance 60 60 0 0 0 0

153
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

1 Quality Management System 60 60 0 0 0 0

154
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

1 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 60 60 0 0 0 0

155
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

2 Pharmaceutical Manufacturing Technology 60 62 0 0 0 0

156
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

2 Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance
Practical - II 60 63 0 0 0 0

157
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

2 Hazards and Safety Management 60 61 0 0 0 0

158
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

2 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

159
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

2 Audits and Regulatory Compliance 60 61 0 0 0 0

160
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

3 Audits and Regulatory Compliance 60 60 0 0 0 0



161
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

3 Quality Control and Quality Assurance 60 61 0 0 0 0

162
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

3 Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance
Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

163
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

3 Product Development and Technology
Transfer 60 61 0 0 0 0

164
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

3 Quality Management System 60 60 0 0 0 0

165
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

3 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 60 60 0 0 0 0

166
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

4 Pharmaceutical Manufacturing Technology 60 62 0 0 0 0

167
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

4 Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance
Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

168
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

4 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 60 0 0 0 0

169
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

4 Hazards and Safety Management 60 60 0 0 0 0

170 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Regulatory Affair 60 60 0 0 0 0

171 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical

Techniques 60 61 0 0 0 0

172 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Drug Delivery System 60 60 0 0 0 0

173 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

174 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Modern Pharmaceutics 60 61 0 0 0 0

175 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Advanced Biopharmaceutics &

Pharmacokinetics 60 61 0 0 0 0

176 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and

Targeted DDS) 60 62 0 0 0 0

177 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 60 62 0 0 0 0

178 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Computer Aided Drug Delivery System 60 63 0 0 0 0

179 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 0 180 180 0 0

180 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal

Presentation) 0 0 30 30 0 0

181 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Research Work 0 0 420 420 0 0

182 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Research Methodology and Biostatistics 60 60 0 0 0 0

183 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Journal club 0 0 15 15 0 0

184 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Journal club 0 0 15 15 0 0

185 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal

Presentation) 0 0 30 30 0 0

186 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Research Work 0 0 465 465 0 0

187 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 1 Pharmacology Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

188 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 1 Pharmacological and Toxicological

Screening Methods-I 60 60 0 0 0 0

189 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 1 Advanced Pharmacology-I 60 61 0 0 0 0

190 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 1 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical

Techniques 60 60 0 0 0 0

191 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 1 Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology 60 60 0 0 0 0



192 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 2 Advanced Pharmacology-II 60 62 0 0 0 0

193 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 2 Pharmacology Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

194 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 2 Experimental Pharmacology Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

195 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 2 Principles of Drug Discovery 60 61 0 0 0 0

196 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 2 Pharmacological and Toxicological

Screening Methods-II 60 60 0 0 0 0

197 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 3 Pharmacological and Toxicological

Screening Methods-I 60 61 0 0 0 0

198 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 3 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical

Techniques 60 60 0 0 0 0

199 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 3 Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology 60 60 0 0 0 0

200 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 3 Advanced Pharmacology-I 60 60 0 0 0 0

201 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 4 Experimental Pharmacology Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

202 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 4 Pharmacology Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

203 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 4 Pharmacological and Toxicological

Screening Methods-II 60 61 0 0 0 0

204 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 4 Advanced Pharmacology-II 60 60 0 0 0 0

205 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 4 Principles of Drug Discovery 60 60 0 0 0 0

206 M.Pharm
Pharmacology 4 Pharmacology Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

207 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 1 Regulatory Affairs Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

208 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 1 Good Regulatory Practices 60 62 0 0 0 0

209 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 1 Clinical Research Regulations 60 62 0 0 0 0

210 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 1 Documentation and Regulatory Writing 60 60 0 0 0 0

211 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 1

Regulations and Legislation for Drugs &
Cosmetics, Medical Devices, Biologicals &
Herbals, and Food & Nutraceuticals In
India and Intellectu

60 62 0 0 0 0

212 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 2 Regulatory Aspects of Food &

Nutraceuticals 60 61 0 0 0 0

213 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 2 Regulatory Aspects of Medical Devices 60 61 0 0 0 0

214 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 2 Regulatory Aspects of Herbal & Biologicals 60 62 0 0 0 0

215 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 2 Regulatory Aspects of Drugs & Cosmetics 60 61 0 0 0 0

216 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 3 Regulatory Affairs Practical - I 60 60 0 0 0 0

217 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 3

Regulations and Legislation for Drugs &
Cosmetics, Medical Devices, Biologicals &
Herbals, and Food & Nutraceuticals In
India and Intellectu

60 60 0 0 0 0

218 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 3 Good Regulatory Practices 60 60 0 0 0 0

219 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 3 Clinical Research Regulations 60 60 0 0 0 0

220 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 3 Documentation and Regulatory Writing 60 60 0 0 0 0

221 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Aspects of Food &

Nutraceuticals 60 60 0 0 0 0

222 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Aspects of Medical Devices 60 60 0 0 0 0

223 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Aspects of Drugs & Cosmetics 60 60 0 0 0 0

224 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Aspects of Herbal & Biologicals 60 60 0 0 0 0



225 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

226 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

227 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

228 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

229 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

230 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

231 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

232 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

233 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 61 0 0 0 0

234 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

235 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

236 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

237 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 61 0 0 0 0

238 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

239 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

240 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

241 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

242 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

243 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

244 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

245 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

246 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

247 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

248 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

249 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

250 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

251 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

252 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

253 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

254 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

255 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

256 M.Pharm
Regulatory Affairs 4 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 60 60 0 0 0 0

257 Pharm.D 1 Remedial Biology 75 75 75 75 25 25

258 Pharm.D 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 75 76 75 75 25 25

259 Pharm.D 1 Pharmaceutics 50 51 75 75 25 25



260 Pharm.D 1 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 50 52 75 75 25 25

261 Pharm.D 2 Remedial Mathematics 75 75 0 0 25 25

262 Pharm.D 2 Medicinal Biochemistry 75 76 75 75 25 25

263 Pharm.D 2 Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 75 75 75 75 25 25

264 Pharm.D 3 Pharmacology-I 75 76 0 0 25 25

265 Pharm.D 3 Community pharmacy 50 50 0 0 25 25

266 Pharm.D 3 Pharmacotherapeutics-I 75 75 75 75 25 25

267 Pharm.D 3 Pharmaceutical microbiology 75 76 75 75 25 25

268 Pharm.D 3 Pathophysiology 75 76 0 0 25 25

269 Pharm.D 3 Pharmacognosy & Phytopharmaceuticals 75 76 75 75 25 25

270 Pharm.D 3 Medicinal chemistry 75 75 75 75 25 25

271 Pharm.D 5 Pharmacotherapeutics-II 75 75 75 75 25 25

272 Pharm.D 5 Pharmaceutical Analysis 75 75 75 75 25 25

273 Pharm.D 5 Pharmaceutical Formulations 50 75 75 75 25 25

274 Pharm.D 6 Pharmacology-II 75 75 75 75 25 25

275 Pharm.D 6 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 50 50 0 0 0 0

276 Pharm.D 7 Hospital pharmacy 50 50 75 75 25 25

277 Pharm.D 7 Clinical pharmacy 75 75 75 75 25 25

278 Pharm.D 7 Biostatistics & Research Methodology 50 75 0 0 25 25

279 Pharm.D 7 Pharmacotherapeutics-III 75 75 75 75 25 25

280 Pharm.D 8 Pharmacoepidemiology and
Pharmacoeconomics 75 75 0 0 25 25

281 Pharm.D 8 Clinical Toxicology 50 50 0 0 25 25

282 Pharm.D 8 Clinical Research 75 75 0 0 25 25

283 Pharm.D 8 Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 75 77 75 75 25 25

284 Pharm.D 8 Clerkship 0 0 0 0 25 25

285 Pharm.D 8 Project work (Six Months) 0 0 500 500 0 0

286 Pharm.D 8 Clinical Pharmacokinetics &
Pharmacotherapeutic Drug Monitoring 50 51 0 0 25 25

Faculty

Sr. No. Profile Photo Faculty Centralised Council No State Council No. Qualification Designation Department Overall Exp. Email/Mobile Date Of Joining

No data found.

After SIF Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo Faculty Centralised

Council No State Council No. Qualification Designation Department Overall
Exp. Email/Mobile

Date
Of
Joining

1 Shikha
Srivastava

BH-P-25-
80205 61280 M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
5.0
year(s)

srivastava.shikha12@gmail.com/
8320281505

20-01-
2025

2 J John
Kirubakaran

BH-P-23-
23730 11157A1 PhD Professor 17.0

year(s)
john.mpharm@gmail.com/
9912566500

15-05-
2024

3 Ravi Pratap
Pulla

BH-P-23-
35883 7268 A1

MBA .,
M.Pharmacy.,
PhD

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

21.4
year(s)

ravipratappulla@gmail.com/
9866360579

16-07-
2024

4 Manisha Sunil
Lalan

BH-P-23-
5428 G46921 Ph.D Professor M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
16.9
year(s)

manisha_lalan79@yahoo.co.in/
9428066920

14-03-
2024

5 Surjyanarayan
Mandal

BH-P-24-
0724618040 15053 Ph.D Professor 18.3

year(s)
surjya05n08@gmail.com/
7600931220

15-12-
2020

6 Tanvi Rajesh
Dodiya

BH-P-23-
3341 G25998 M.Pharm Ph.D Professor 15.9

year(s)
pateltanvi1982@gmail.com/
9825682866

07-01-
2016

7
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 G29349 M.PHARM, Ph.

D Professor 17.4
year(s)

jagdishkakadiya@gmail.com/
9825882922

01-09-
2016



8
Tularam
Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 G33095 B. Pharm. M.

Pharm. Ph. D. Professor 13.5
year(s)

tulabarot@gmail.com/
9727898226

25-07-
2022

9 Snigdha Das
Mandal

BH-P-23-
2758 158 Ph.D Professor 19.9

year(s)
snigdhadasmandal@gmail.com/
9723506929

01-06-
2007

10
Pinkal
Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 G/18862 Ph. D, M.

Pharm Professor 20.8
year(s)

pinkpharmacy@gmail.com/
9978925545

01-10-
2007

11
sweta
sureshkumar
patel

BH-P-23-
37702 G52482 M.PHARM Associate

Professor
8.3
year(s)

swetaspatel25@gmail.com/
7874255613

29-09-
2017

12 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

BH-P-23-
5342910 189392 M.Pharm Associate

Professor
7.6
year(s)

rojikoshy17@gmail.com/
8788121192

09-07-
2018

13
Parmar
Kinjalben
Ajitsinh

BH-P-25-
112665 G54525 M.PHARM Associate

Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality
Assurance

10.0
year(s)

kinjal.parmar19149@paruluniversity.ac.in/
9574774171

29-09-
2018

14 Sachin Kumar
Sharma

BH-P-23-
2430 40633 M.PHARM Associate

Professor
8.8
year(s)

sachin.sharma19126@paruluniversity.ac.in/
9929873379

01-02-
2018

15
Harsh
Deepakkumar
Adhvaryu

BH-P-24-
364291 G36935 M.Pharm Associate

Professor
11.0
year(s)

harshadhvaryu@gmail.com/
9724505396

15-12-
2020

16
RATNA
PURVANG
MUSALE

BH-P-24-
1404848323 41496 M.Pharm.

(PQA)
Associate
Professor

9.2
year(s)

ratnalimgavkar@gmail.com/
9925207083

10-06-
2024

17 Pradip Lallubhai
Lathiya

BH-P-23-
5234152 G54986 M.Pharm Associate

Professor
7.9
year(s)

pradiplathiya8891@gmail.com/
9537683754

15-12-
2020

18 Priyank
Chinubhai Patel

BH-P-23-
18764 G56127 M.Pharm

Pharmaceutics
Associate
Professor

7.0
year(s)

Priyank.patel1100@gmail.com/
9722102709

26-12-
2018

19 Krishna
Ashokbhai Patel

BH-P-24-
614753 G49118 Ph.D Associate

Professor
4.5
year(s)

kkrishnaa_11@yahoo.com/
9978846605

15-12-
2020

20
Raj
Virendrabhai
Bhatt

BH-P-23-
5342803 G49413 M.Pharm Associate

Professor
10.0
year(s)

bhattraj06@gmail.com/
9979856456

15-12-
2020

21
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 G52264 PhD. Associate

Professor
8.7
year(s)

hiralben.mehta29533@paruluniversity.ac.in/
9033388478

12-06-
2023

22 Deepanti Gajjar BH-P-23-
47087 33750 Masters of

Pharmacy
Associate
Professor

28.0
year(s)

deepanti.gajjar9817@paruluniversity.ac.in/
9754140080

09-08-
2021

23
Neelang
Gaurangbhai
Trivedi

BH-P-23-
5349346 G33975 M.PHARM Associate

Professor
5.1
year(s)

neelangscorpio@gmail.com/
9909642103

15-12-
2020

24 Jamsa Anas
Abdulaziz

BH-P-25-
112901 G51342 Master of

Pharmacy
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

10.8
year(s)

anas.jamsa1907@paruluniversity.ac.in/
9924583633

03-07-
2017

25
Sneha
Gaurangbhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
5368138 G50866 M PHARMACY Associate

Professor
9.0
year(s)

snpatel17290@gmail.com/
9429829622

15-12-
2020

26 Jaya Jignesh
Patel

BH-P-23-
1470 G-25300 Ph.D. Associate

Professor
20.6
year(s)

jaya1985@gmail.com/
9925236927

03-07-
2017

27 ZALAK
CHIRAG SHAH

BH-P-23-
3619 G-35935 M.Pharm Associate

Professor
7.5
year(s)

Zalak.shah19156@paruluniversity.ac.in/
9426533644

09-01-
2019

28 Raj Baldha BH-P-23-
3442 G64915 Master of

Pharmacy
Assistant
Professor

6.5
year(s)

rajbaldha8@gmail.com/
9408924944

02-08-
2021

29
Sunita
Hemchandra
Joshi

BH-P-23-
23018 G48080 M.pharm Assistant

Professor
4.0
year(s)

joshi.sunita90@gmail.com/
8511745740

24-01-
2019

30 SAYAN
CHATTERJEE

BH-P-24-
1027123926 Gujarat Ph.D. Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

0.8
year(s)

sayanchatt1996@gmail.com/
7980370234

23-12-
2024

31
Roshnikumari
Jigneshkumar
Gavit

BH-P-23-
17532 G31076 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
8.3
year(s)

roshanipatel7@gmail.com/
8238648437

15-12-
2020

32
Nidhi
Narendrabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2860 G73269 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor
1.7
year(s)

nidhipatel050499@gmail.com/
9574566948

20-12-
2022

33 Rohit Agrahari BH-P-25-
81876 REG/040924/0131577 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

0.0
year(s)

rohitagrahari710101@gmail.com/
6386288819

28-04-
2025



34 J Jainee Daxesh
Vashi

BH-P-23-
5477 G67904 MPHARM Assistant

Professor
3.0
year(s)

jaineevashi16@gmail.com/
8511420585

12-10-
2020

35 S P Srinivas
Nayak

BH-P-23-
4168 TSDR000929 PharmD, MSc Assistant

Professor
5.0
year(s)

spnayak843@gmail.com/
9948434976

15-07-
2021

36
Dhara
Ghanshyambhai
Rohit

BH-P-24-
1155053892 86528

Master of
Pharmacy in
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0.0
year(s)

dhara.rohit35541@paruluniversity.ac.in/
7984656524

01-07-
2024

37
Alamas
Alimuddin
Shaikh

BH-P-23-
4529 G86221

Masters in
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Assistant
Professor

0.0
year(s)

alamas.shaikh31653@paruluniversity.ac.in/
9265069481

27-10-
2023

38 N Nirupam
Jitendra Patil

BH-P-24-
0359716119 313229 M Pharm Assistant

Professor
0.0
year(s)

nirupam3192@gmail.com/
9511210018

18-12-
2023

39
Hirni
Jayeshkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
3389 G80872 Doctor of

Pharmacy
Assistant
Professor

1.4
year(s)

patelheerni@gmail.com/
8460279100

01-06-
2023

40
BHUMIKABEN
MANUBHAI
PARMAR

BH-P-23-
13109 G69582 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

2.2
year(s)

bhumiparmar319@gmail.com/
9712305105

17-10-
2024

41
Axaykumar
Ranchhod bhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
18921 G35586 M PHARMACY Assistant

Professor
11.0
year(s)

rxakshaypatel@gmail.com/
8347711199

15-12-
2020

42
DR. HARNAWA
ANSHUL
JARNAILSINGH

BH-P-25-
112711 G84656 PHARM.D Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmacy
Practice

3.2
year(s)

anshul.harnawa24889@paruluniversity.ac.in/
8469366199

03-08-
2022

43 G GARIGANTI.
SWATHI

BH-P-23-
47783 TS031604 M.PHARMACY Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

9.1
year(s)

swathigariganti29@gmail.com/
8328123355

17-03-
2025

44
Rajendra
Muljibhai
Kotadiya

BH-P-23-
28631 G-19203

PhD in
Pharmaceutical
Science

Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality
Assurance

19.4
year(s)

rajlecqa@gmail.com/
08160701232

22-04-
2025

45
Thakkar
Jankiben
Kishorbhai

BH-P-25-
112818 G67403 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor

M.Pharm
Regulatory
Affairs

2.1
year(s)

janki.thakkar2807@gmail.com/
9537007425

21-11-
2022

46 Dr. Mohit
Buddhadev

BH-P-25-
113021 G66418 PHARM.D Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmacy
Practice

7.0
year(s)

mohitbuddhadev@gmail.com/
9429570755

19-11-
2018

47
Pratima
Nihalaprasad
Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 G70112 Master of

Pharmacy
Assistant
Professor

2.3
year(s)

pratimapatel00@gmail.com/
8200925845

17-11-
2021

48 Disha Prakash
Prajapati

BH-P-23-
1916 G - 52457 Ph.D Assistant

Professor
8.0
year(s)

disha.prajapati@paruluniversity.ac.in/
8401892139

22-06-
2015

49 Ajay Verma BH-P-23-
16978 144459 M.PHARMACY Assistant

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

5.5
year(s)

av956849@gmail.com/
7060134106

01-07-
2024

50 Ashish Kumar BH-P-24-
662770 76182 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
3.0
year(s)

Aashishkushwaha786@gmail.com/
7906700441

15-12-
2020

51 Sonam kumari BH-P-25-
112858 G97271 M.pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.0
year(s)

sonam.kumari20250@paruluniversity.ac.in/
7703864851

01-07-
2024

52 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari

BH-P-23-
27095 22170 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
11.0
year(s)

aksrgpv@gmail.com/
9016962008

16-01-
2019

53 Manali Parkhi BH-P-23-
12493 G71091

Master of
Pharmacy
(Pharmaceutics)

Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

2.3
year(s)

manaliparkhi11@gmail.com/
7698335423

16-06-
2025

54 P
Parthviben
Nalinkumar
Vyas

BH-P-24-
534185 G67943 Pharm.D Assistant

Professor
5.5
year(s)

parthvi94vyas@gmail.com/
8320486466

09-08-
2018

55

Mohammed
Tousif
Mohammed
Iqbal Idrisi

BH-P-24-
1727881644 72734 DOCTOR OF

PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

3.0
year(s)

m.tousif1996@gmail.com/
8511378107

15-03-
2021

56
Priyal
Alpeshkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
4978 G80711 Pharm D Assistant

Professor
1.5
year(s)

priyal.patel24617@paruluniversity.ac.in/
9925378242

18-07-
2022

57 M
Maulikkumar
Pradipkumar
Dave

BH-P-24-
66207 G44208 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor
6.0
year(s)

maulik11111991@gmail.com/
9426804364

06-02-
2020

58
Maulik
Kamleshbhai
Pandya

BH-P-23-
1355 G69701 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
2.2
year(s)

pandyamaulik.mp@gmail.com/
9601617622

24-09-
2021

59
Honey
Samirkumar
Panchal

BH-P-24-
1162487579 80242 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

honeypanchal0703@gmail.com/
7435907935

02-09-
2024



60
Krupa
Mansukhbhai
Badava

BH-P-23-
1362 G74038 Master of

Pharmacy
Assistant
Professor

2.7
year(s)

1234krupabadava@gmail.com/
9723295216

30-12-
2021

61
NIRAVKUMAR
RAJESHBHAI
PATEL

BH-P-23-
18187 G52127 PH.D Assistant

Professor
3.0
year(s)

nrptl3491@gmail.com/
8905117943

15-12-
2020

62 SUDESHNA
MOHAPATRA

BH-P-24-
1620216004 38667 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

3.0
year(s)

sudeshna0110@gmail.com/
9178155401

20-11-
2024

63 Monali Rishabh
Jaiswal

BH-P-24-
1033891064 318162 B Pharm Lecturer

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality
Assurance

1.2
year(s)

monalijaiswal1999@gmail.com/
8308200917

21-11-
2024

Non-teaching-staff

Sr. No. Name of the Staff Qualification Mobile Number Designation Date Of Joining

1 Khushbu Patel M.Sc (Microbiology) 9106834870 Laboratory Technician 09-07-2024

2 Vasava Jayshriben vijaybhai 9 pass 9904857136 Cleaning personnel 04-04-2023

3 patel prashant rajeshbhai M.Sc ( Chemistry) 8320480675 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2023

4 RAVAL KHUSHBU MAHESHBHAI BED 8128616881 Laboratory Technician 17-02-2021

5 Yasminbhau Akbarbhai Mansuri 5th 9909563534 Cleaning personnel 23-11-2023

6 MR.KENISH JASHVANTBHAI KHAMBHATI M.COM 9687310877 Office Staff II 01-04-2022

7 vasava sumitraben sureshbhai 5th std 9773160820 Cleaning personnel 15-05-2023

8 BLESSY JOSEPH B.PHARM 7498782551 Laboratory Technician 01-04-2025

9 Patel Dilkeshbhai Nanneetbhai 12th Pass 9687900982 Cleaning personnel 01-08-2015

10 ARJUNSINH V. SOLANKI 10 9601106603 Peon 06-07-2009

11 VASAVA MAHESHBHAI C. 11 7575891353 Peon 26-12-2016

12 Piyushkumar Kantibhai Machhi B.Sc. With Chemistry 9428972461 Laboratory Technician 18-11-2007

13 Vyas Narayan Ashokbhai M.Sc 9998004288 Laboratory Technician 18-09-2020

14 PARMAR ANJALIBEN MAYURKUMAR POST GRADUATE 9824186866 Laboratory Technician 21-05-2025

15 Parmar Rakeshkumar Shantilal B.sc Botany 7265864286 Laboratory Technician 01-01-2022

16 Nainaben kanubhai valand 8 9913478791 Peon 04-12-2024

17 Vasava Vinubhai Haribhai 10th 9537396368 Peon 01-02-2020

18 Darshnaben Manojkumar Patel M.Sc.[Analytical chemistry] 9724042103 Laboratory Technician 01-05-2010

19 ANKITA ROHAN SHINDE PGDM 8128691564 Office Staff I 02-06-2014

20 BARIYA VIKRAMBHAI M 10 8347032216 Peon 12-10-2023

21 DINESHBHAI L VASAVA 9th pass 9879224591 Peon 12-01-2024

22 Rameshbhai Ratilalbhai Vasava s.s.c 7227894840 Peon 17-11-2017

23 PADHIYAR ANKITABEN UPENDRASINH Msc (Organic chemistry) 6355154043 Laboratory Technician 19-08-2023

24 ILABEN D. JADAV 9 6355433237 Peon 21-11-2023

25 ANJUBEN PRAVINBHAI RATHVA 10 PASS 8849722115 Peon 04-08-2025

26 Niraj Ashokbhai vasava 9th pass 7041731996 Peon 10-04-2023

27 PATEL BHAGVANDASBHAI D 5TH 8155911798 Peon 09-03-2024

28 maheshbhai n vasava 9 9510008947 Peon 09-11-2016

29 MADHUBHAI B TANK METRIC 8980308777 Cleaning personnel 02-04-2004

30 TRIVEDI ZEEL N. MSc. (Organic) 9979537401 Laboratory Technician 17-01-2022

31 JASHBHAI G PARMAR 9th pass 8758997052 Peon 27-12-2024

32 bariya pankajkumar mukeshbhai B.sc , B .ed 6353367039 Laboratory Technician 30-08-2019

33 JAISWAL ARVINDBHAI C 4 PASS 8758106202 Peon 14-11-2017

34 Manojkumar parsottambhai vankar S.Y.B.A. 9624962495 Peon 25-07-2006

35 ketanbhai jawaharbhai thakkar B.Sc ( Chemistry ) 8320532259 Laboratory Technician 01-10-2019

36 ROHIT KUSUMBEN CHAGANBHAI 12TH PASS 9510395563 Peon 26-09-2025

Faculty Workload



Sr.
No. Faculty Name Course Subject

Theory (Number
of Hours per week
including tutorials)

Practical
(Number of
Hours per
week)

Year Remarks

1 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs Clinical Research Regulations 2 0

01-
01-
2001

Theory

2 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs Clinical Research Regulations 2 0

01-
01-
2001

M.PHARM

3 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs Regulatory Aspects of Drugs & Cosmetics 2 0

01-
02-
2001

Theory

4 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs Regulatory Affairs Practical - I 0 6

01-
01-
2001

m.pharm

5 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs Regulatory Affairs Practical - I 0 6

01-
01-
2001

1 practical

6 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs Clinical Research Regulations 3 0

01-
01-
2001

m.pharm

7 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs

Regulations and Legislation for Drugs &
Cosmetics, Medical Devices, Biologicals &
Herbals, and Food & Nutraceuticals In India and
Intellectu

2 0
01-
01-
2001

2 theory

8 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs

Regulations and Legislation for Drugs &
Cosmetics, Medical Devices, Biologicals &
Herbals, and Food & Nutraceuticals In India and
Intellectu

3 0
01-
01-
2001

m.pharm

9 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs Clinical Research Regulations 2 0

01-
01-
2001

2 theory

10 Ashish Kumar D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 0 1
01-
02-
2001

overall worklod given

11 Ashish Kumar D.Pharm Community Pharmacy & Management 2 0
01-
02-
2001

overall workload given

12 J John Kirubakaran D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 0 3
01-
01-
2001

1st Year D.Pharm

13 Alamas Alimuddin
Shaikh D.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 4 3

01-
01-
2001

no

14 Sneha Gaurangbhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical II 1 0

01-
02-
2001

Journal Clun

15 RATNA PURVANG
MUSALE

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Quality Management System 1 0
01-
01-
2001

M.PHARMA QA

16 Harsh Deepakkumar
Adhvaryu

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Food Analysis 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M.Pharm

17 Alamas Alimuddin
Shaikh D.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 4 3

01-
01-
2001

NA

18 Sneha Gaurangbhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 4 0

01-
02-
2001

NA

19 RATNA PURVANG
MUSALE

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Hazards and Safety Management 2 0
01-
02-
2001

M.Pharm.

20 Alamas Alimuddin
Shaikh D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 1 0

01-
02-
2001

no

21 Sneha Gaurangbhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 2 0

01-
02-
2001

Seminar

22 RATNA PURVANG
MUSALE

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Audits and Regulatory Compliance 4 0
01-
02-
2001

m.pharm

23 Alamas Alimuddin
Shaikh D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 4 4

01-
02-
2001

NA

24 Harsh Deepakkumar
Adhvaryu

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

MPA105P PRACTICAL



25 Krishna Ashokbhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Drug Delivery System 1 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

26 sweta sureshkumar
patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Product Development and Technology Transfer 4 0
01-
01-
2001

-

27 Axaykumar
Ranchhod bhai Patel D.Pharm Pharmacology 2 0

01-
02-
2001

Overall workload given

28 Harsh Deepakkumar
Adhvaryu

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M.Pharm

29 sweta sureshkumar
patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Product Development and Technology Transfer 4 0
01-
01-
2001

M.PHARM 1ST SEM

30 Krishna Ashokbhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 1

01-
01-
2001

NA

31 Axaykumar
Ranchhod bhai Patel D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 2 0

01-
01-
2001

overall workload given

32 sweta sureshkumar
patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Quality Management System 3 0
01-
01-
2001

-

33 Krishna Ashokbhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Modern Pharmaceutics 4 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

34 Axaykumar
Ranchhod bhai Patel D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 3 3

01-
01-
2001

overall workload given

35 sweta sureshkumar
patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Quality Management System 3 0
01-
01-
2001

M.PHARM 1ST SEM

36 Krishna Ashokbhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and
Targeted DDS) 2 0

01-
02-
2001

Seminar

37 Axaykumar
Ranchhod bhai Patel D.Pharm Community Pharmacy & Management 0 3

01-
02-
2001

overall workload given

38 Krishna Ashokbhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and
Targeted DDS) 2 0

01-
02-
2001

NA

39 RATNA PURVANG
MUSALE

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis 2 0
01-
01-
2001

m.pharm.

40 Axaykumar
Ranchhod bhai Patel D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 2 0

01-
02-
2001

overall workload given

41 Hiralben
Satishchandra Mehta

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

MQA105P- 6 HOURS

42 Priyank Chinubhai
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Computer Aided Drug Delivery System 2 0

01-
02-
2001

NA

43 Hiralben
Satishchandra Mehta

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance Practical - II 0 6
01-
02-
2001

MQA205P- 6 HOURS

44 RATNA PURVANG
MUSALE

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

M.PHARM

45 Neelang
Gaurangbhai Trivedi D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 2 3

01-
01-
2001

Social pharmacy

46 Hiralben
Satishchandra Mehta

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

1st Sem M.pharm PQA- PQA
practicals- 06 hrs

47 Manisha Sunil Lalan M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Drug Delivery System 2 0

01-
01-
2001

theory

48 RATNA PURVANG
MUSALE

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Modern Bio-Analytical Techniques 2 0
01-
02-
2001

M.Pharm

49 Jainee Daxesh Vashi D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 0 3
01-
01-
2001

-

50 Neelang
Gaurangbhai Trivedi

M.Pharm
Pharmacology Advanced Pharmacology-I 2 0

01-
01-
2001

Advanced Pharmacology-I



51 Manisha Sunil Lalan M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 6

01-
02-
2001

practical

52 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

Practical

53 Jainee Daxesh Vashi D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 0
01-
01-
2001

-

54 RATNA PURVANG
MUSALE

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - II 0 6
01-
02-
2001

M.Pharm.

55 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

M.PHARM

56 Manisha Sunil Lalan M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Advanced Biopharmaceutics &
Pharmacokinetics 4 0

01-
02-
2001

4 theory

57 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Quality Control and Quality Assurance 2 0
01-
01-
2001

Theory

58 Roshnikumari
Jigneshkumar Gavit D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 5 9

01-
01-
2001

Basic of Pharmacognosy

59 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Quality Control and Quality Assurance 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M.PHARM

60 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Drug Delivery System 1 0

01-
01-
2001

seminar

61 Snigdha Das Mandal M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening
Methods-I 2 0

01-
01-
2001

lec theory

62 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Food Analysis 0 0
01-
01-
2001

NA

63 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel D.Pharm Community Pharmacy & Management 2 0

01-
02-
2001

no

64 Deepanti Gajjar
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Quality Management System 1 0
01-
01-
2001

Quality Management System

65 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Regulatory Affair 4 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

66 Snigdha Das Mandal M.Pharm
Pharmacology Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology 4 0

01-
01-
2001

lec theory

67 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel D.Pharm Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 1 1

01-
02-
2001

1 theory and practical

68 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Methodology and Biostatistics 2 0

01-
03-
2001

NA

69 Deepanti Gajjar
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Quality Management System 1 0
01-
01-
2001

M.Pharm

70 Sneha Gaurangbhai
Patel B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 4 0

01-
07-
2001

NA

71 Ashish Kumar B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 12
01-
01-
2001

overall workload given

72 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and
Targeted DDS) 2 0

01-
02-
2001

NA

73 Raj Virendrabhai
Bhatt

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and
Targeted DDS) 0 0

01-
02-
2001

Seminar

74 Hiralben
Satishchandra Mehta

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Instrumental Analysis 2 0
01-
02-
2001

MPA201T- 2Hours theory

75 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - I 0 2
01-
01-
2001

Seminar of pharmaceutical chemistry

76 J John Kirubakaran B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 0 3
01-
01-
2001

1st Sem B. Pharm



77 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Advanced Spectral Analysis 1 0
01-
02-
2001

Theory

78 Sneha Gaurangbhai
Patel

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Pharmaceutical Production Technology 2 0

01-
02-
2001

Seminar

79 Deepanti Gajjar
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

Hazards and Safety Management 2 0
01-
02-
2001

hsm

80 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - II 0 2
01-
02-
2001

Pharmaceutical chemistry seminar

81 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - II 0 2
01-
02-
2001

Seminar

82 J John Kirubakaran B.Pharm Practice School 0 2
01-
07-
2001

7th Sem, B. Pharm

83 Krishna Ashokbhai
Patel

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Pharmaceutical Formulation Development 1 0

01-
01-
2001

SEMINAR

84 Raj Virendrabhai
Bhatt

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Modern Pharmaceutics 2 0

01-
01-
2001

Research Methodology and
Biostatistics

85 Hiralben
Satishchandra Mehta

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Food Analysis 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M. Pharm PA Food Analysis MPA104T
2 Theories

86 Raj Virendrabhai
Bhatt

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Drug Delivery System 1 0

01-
01-
2001

Journal club

87 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Chemistry of Natural Products 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M. Pharm

88 Krishna Ashokbhai
Patel

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Industrial Pharmacy Practical - I 0 6

01-
01-
2001

NA

89 Ravi Pratap Pulla
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Herbal and Cosmetic Analysis 2 0
01-
02-
2001

Theory

90 Sneha Gaurangbhai
Patel Pharm.D Pharmaceutics 3 1

01-
01-
2001

NA

91 Sneha Gaurangbhai
Patel Pharm.D Pharmaceutical microbiology 2 0

01-
03-
2001

NA

92 J John Kirubakaran Pharm.D Clinical Toxicology 2 0
01-
08-
2001

4th Year Pharm. D

93 Priyank Chinubhai
Patel D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 0 4

01-
01-
2001

NA

94 Alamas Alimuddin
Shaikh B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 4 3

01-
01-
2001

no

95 Alamas Alimuddin
Shaikh B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 2 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

96 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Chemistry of Natural Products 2 0
01-
01-
2001

Theory

97 Pradip Lallubhai
Lathiya B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 2 0

01-
05-
2001

Pharmaceutical Jurisprudence

98 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Advanced Medicinal Chemistry 2 0
01-
01-
2001

Theory

99 Nirupam Jitendra
Patil D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 0 1

01-
02-
2001

PHARMACOTHERAPEUTICS

100 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Instrumental Analysis 2 0
01-
02-
2001

Theory

101
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

M.Pharm
Pharmacology Advanced Pharmacology-I 2 0

01-
01-
2001

2 hrs/Lecturer

102 Deepanti Gajjar
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Validation 2 0
01-
01-
2001

Pharmaceutical Validation



103 J John Kirubakaran Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 2 3
01-
05-
2001

3 rd Year Pharm.D

104 Surjyanarayan
Mandal

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Industrial Pharmacy Practical - I 0 1

01-
01-
2001

NA

105
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

M.Pharm
Pharmacology Advanced Pharmacology-II 4 0

01-
02-
2001

-

106 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Advanced Medicinal Chemistry 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M. Pharm

107 Deepanti Gajjar
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Validation 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M.Pharm

108 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - II 6 0
01-
02-
2001

M. Pharm

109 Nirupam Jitendra
Patil D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 1 0

01-
02-
2001

overall workload activities are carried
out properly.

110 Surjyanarayan
Mandal

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Pharmaceutical Formulation Development 4 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

111 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

M. Pharm

112 Nirupam Jitendra
Patil D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 6

01-
01-
2001

HUMAN ANATOMY AND
PHYSIOLOGY

113 Deepanti Gajjar
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M.Pharm

114 Nirupam Jitendra
Patil D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 6

01-
01-
2001

The overall workload activities were
done properly

115 Deepanti Gajjar
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Quality Control and Quality Assurance 2 0
01-
02-
2001

qcqa

116
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

M.Pharm
Pharmacology Pharmacology Practical - I 0 6

01-
01-
2001

-

117 Deepanti Gajjar
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis 2 0
01-
01-
2001

Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis

118 SUDESHNA
MOHAPATRA

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening
Methods-I 2 0

01-
01-
2001

Pharmacological and Toxicological
Screening methods I

119 Nirupam Jitendra
Patil D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 0 3

01-
01-
2001

SOCIAL PHARMACY

120 SUDESHNA
MOHAPATRA

M.Pharm
Pharmacology Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology 2 0

01-
01-
2001

Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology

121 SAYAN
CHATTERJEE D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 3 0

01-
01-
2001

ok

122 Surjyanarayan
Mandal

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Pharmaceutical Formulation Development 2 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

123 Sunita Hemchandra
Joshi D.Pharm Pharmacy Law & Ethics 2 0

01-
02-
2001

-

124 ZALAK CHIRAG
SHAH

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening
Methods-I 2 0

01-
01-
2001

Pharmacological & Toxicological
Screening Methods-I

125 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

Practical

126 ZALAK CHIRAG
SHAH

M.Pharm
Pharmacology Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology 2 0

01-
01-
2001

Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology

127 Pradip Lallubhai
Lathiya B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 8 0

01-
05-
2001

Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry-II

128 Sunita Hemchandra
Joshi D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 0 3

01-
01-
2001

NA



129 Sunita Hemchandra
Joshi D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2 4

01-
01-
2001

-

130 Surjyanarayan
Mandal

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Intellectual Property Rights 2 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

131 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 1 0
01-
05-
2001

therapeutics 2

132 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 1 0
01-
03-
2001

Pharmacotheapeutics I

133
Dhara
Ghanshyambhai
Rohit

D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 0 2
01-
02-
2001

NA

134 Surjyanarayan
Mandal

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Intellectual Property Rights 2 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

135 Monali Rishabh
Jaiswal D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 3 2

01-
02-
2001

NA

136 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Computer Aided Drug Design 2 0
01-
02-
2001

M. Pharm

137 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 6 0
01-
07-
2001

hospital posting

138 Manisha Sunil Lalan M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Novel drug delivery systems 3 0

01-
01-
2001

theory

139 Sachin Kumar
Sharma

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - I 0 6
01-
01-
2001

M.Ph

140 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-III 2 0
01-
07-
2001

therapeutics 2

141 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Novel drug delivery systems 1 0

01-
01-
2001

Journal Club

142 Sachin Kumar
Sharma

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Advanced Organic Chemistry -I 2 0
01-
01-
2001

M.Ph

143 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 0
01-
01-
2001

HAP

144 Sachin Kumar
Sharma

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Advanced Organic Chemistry -I 4 6
01-
01-
2001

advanced organic chemistry

145 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 0
01-
01-
2001

Human Anatomy and Physiology

146 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Novel drug delivery systems 1 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

147 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Clinical Pharmacokinetics &
Pharmacotherapeutic Drug Monitoring 3 0

01-
08-
2001

CP & TDM

148 Ravi Pratap Pulla
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Advanced Medicinal Chemistry 3 0
01-
03-
2001

M. Pharmacy 3rd Semester (
Common/General subject to all
departments)

149 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Clinical Pharmacokinetics &
Pharmacotherapeutic Drug Monitoring 3 0

01-
08-
2001

CPTDM

150 Raj Baldha M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Scale up and Technology Transfer 2 0

01-
02-
2001

NA

151 Ravi Pratap Pulla
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Pharmaceutical Process Chemistry 3 0
01-
02-
2001

Theory

152 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Clerkship 0 6
01-
08-
2001

Hospital posting/Asssignments

153 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Clerkship 3 0
01-
08-
2001

Clerkship/

154 Raj Virendrabhai
Bhatt

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Scale up and Technology Transfer 2 0

01-
02-
2001

Seminar



155
NIRAVKUMAR
RAJESHBHAI
PATEL

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Advanced Medicinal Chemistry 2 0
01-
01-
2001

Advanced Medicinal Chemistry

156 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Clerkship 3 0
01-
08-
2001

clerkship

157 Raj Virendrabhai
Bhatt

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Novel drug delivery systems 4 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

158 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 2 0
01-
07-
2001

Clinical Pharmacy

159 Raj Virendrabhai
Bhatt

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Entrepreneurship Management 0 0

01-
02-
2001

Seminar

160 S P Srinivas Nayak Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 2 0
01-
07-
2001

clinical pharmacy

161 Raj Virendrabhai
Bhatt

M.Pharm Industrial
Pharmacy Entrepreneurship Management 4 0

01-
02-
2001

NA

162 Pradip Lallubhai
Lathiya Pharm.D Pharmacognosy & Phytopharmaceuticals 2 0

01-
03-
2001

Pharmacognosy

163 Pradip Lallubhai
Lathiya Pharm.D Remedial Biology 2 3

01-
01-
2001

Biology

164 Maulik Kamleshbhai
Pandya Pharm.D Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 0 1

01-
02-
2001

NA

165 Maulik Kamleshbhai
Pandya Pharm.D Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 1 3

01-
01-
2001

NA

166 Jaya Jignesh Patel Pharm.D Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 0 0
01-
06-
2001

NA

167 Jaya Jignesh Patel Pharm.D Remedial Biology 2 0
01-
01-
2001

NA

168 Neelang
Gaurangbhai Trivedi Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 0 3

01-
07-
2001

Clinical Pharmacy

169 Neelang
Gaurangbhai Trivedi Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 0 3

01-
03-
2001

Pharmacotherapeutics- II

170 Honey Samirkumar
Panchal Pharm.D Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 0 3

01-
08-
2001

NA

171 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava Pharm.D Medicinal Biochemistry 2 0

01-
02-
2001

Medicinal Biochemistry Theory

172 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava Pharm.D Medicinal Biochemistry 2 0

01-
02-
2001

Theory medicinal biochemistry

173 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava Pharm.D Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 4 3

01-
02-
2001

Pharmaceutical organic chemistry

174 Snigdha Das Mandal Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 2 0
01-
05-
2001

lec

175 Snigdha Das Mandal Pharm.D Clinical Research 2 0
01-
08-
2001

lec

176
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 4 3
01-
05-
2001

-

177
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

Pharm.D Pharmacology-II 2 3
01-
06-
2001

-

178 Hirni Jayeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 2 3

01-
07-
2001

Clinical Pharmacy

179 Hirni Jayeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Clinical pharmacy 2 3

01-
07-
2001

Clinical Pharmacy

180 Hirni Jayeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmacoepidemiology and

Pharmacoeconomics 2 0
01-
08-
2001

Pharmacoepidemiology and
Pharmacoeconomics



181 Hirni Jayeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmacoepidemiology and

Pharmacoeconomics 2 0
01-
08-
2001

Pharmacoepidemiology and
Pharmacoeconomics

182 Hirni Jayeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 2 0

01-
03-
2001

Pharmacotherapeutics I

183 Hirni Jayeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 2 0

01-
03-
2001

Pharmacotherapeutics-I

184 Maulik Kamleshbhai
Pandya B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 4 6

01-
03-
2001

NA

185 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 4 3

01-
07-
2001

theory plus practical

186 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Community pharmacy 3 0

01-
03-
2001

theory

187 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 2 0

01-
03-
2001

no

188 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmacology-I 0 3

01-
03-
2001

no

189 Axaykumar
Ranchhod bhai Patel B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 0

01-
01-
2001

overall workload given

190 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Medicinal Biochemistry 4 0

01-
02-
2001

no

191 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Clinical Research 2 0

01-
08-
2001

na

192 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 2 0

01-
02-
2001

no

193 Jaya Jignesh Patel B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 2 4
01-
05-
2001

NA

194 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Project work (Six Months) 6 0

01-
08-
2001

no

195 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Analysis 2 0

01-
05-
2001

no

196 Jaya Jignesh Patel B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 2 4
01-
05-
2001

--

197 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pathophysiology 4 0

01-
03-
2001

no

198 Jaya Jignesh Patel B.Pharm Practice School 6 0
01-
07-
2001

NA

199 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmacology-II 0 3

01-
06-
2001

no

200 Jaya Jignesh Patel B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 2 4
01-
04-
2001

---

201 Priyal Alpeshkumar
Patel Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 6 0

01-
05-
2001

no

202 Jaya Jignesh Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 4 0
01-
05-
2001

--

203 Priyank Chinubhai
Patel Pharm.D Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 4 0

01-
08-
2001

NA

204 Jaya Jignesh Patel B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 4 8
01-
06-
2001

---

205 Parthviben
Nalinkumar Vyas Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-I 0 3

01-
03-
2001

overall workload given

206 Parthviben
Nalinkumar Vyas Pharm.D Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 0

01-
01-
2001

overall workload given



207 Neelang
Gaurangbhai Trivedi B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 0 4

01-
05-
2001

Pharmacology – II

208 SAYAN
CHATTERJEE Pharm.D Pharmacology-II 2 0

01-
06-
2001

ok

209 Jainee Daxesh Vashi B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 4
01-
01-
2001

-

210 SAYAN
CHATTERJEE Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 1 6

01-
07-
2001

ok

211 Jainee Daxesh Vashi B.Pharm Pharmacology - III 2 8
01-
06-
2001

-

212 SAYAN
CHATTERJEE Pharm.D Pharmacotherapeutics-II 4 0

01-
05-
2001

ok

213 Honey Samirkumar
Panchal B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 4 4

01-
03-
2001

NA

214 Nidhi Narendrabhai
Patel Pharm.D Pharmaceutics 0 4

01-
01-
2001

NA

215 Honey Samirkumar
Panchal B.Pharm Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 8 0

01-
06-
2001

NA

216 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya Pharm.D Pharmacognosy & Phytopharmaceuticals 4 3
01-
03-
2001

Theory & Practical

217 Honey Samirkumar
Panchal B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 4 6

01-
03-
2001

NA

218 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari Pharm.D Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 0

01-
03-
2001

NA

219 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 3

01-
01-
2001

Pharmaceutical Inorganic chemistry
practical

220 Sunita Hemchandra
Joshi Pharm.D Pharmaceutics 6 3

01-
01-
2001

NA

221 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 0 4

01-
03-
2001

Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II

222
Dhara
Ghanshyambhai
Rohit

Pharm.D Medicinal chemistry 0 3
01-
03-
2001

NA

223 Krupa Mansukhbhai
Badava B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 4 3

01-
04-
2001

Medicinal chemistry I theory and
practical

224 Ajay Verma Pharm.D Hospital pharmacy 1 0
01-
07-
2001

ok

225 Snigdha Das Mandal B.Pharm Practice School 4 0
01-
07-
2001

practical

226 Ajay Verma Pharm.D Pharmacology-I 3 0
01-
03-
2001

ok

227 Roshnikumari
Jigneshkumar Gavit B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 0 4

01-
05-
2001

Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry-II

228 Ajay Verma Pharm.D Pharmacology-II 0 3
01-
06-
2001

ok

229
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

B.Pharm Practice School 1 0
01-
07-
2001

-

230 Monali Rishabh
Jaiswal Pharm.D Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 2 3

01-
01-
2001

NA

231
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 2 0
01-
05-
2001

-

232
BHUMIKABEN
MANUBHAI
PARMAR

Pharm.D Medicinal chemistry 4 3
01-
03-
2001

N/A



233 Hirni Jayeshkumar
Patel B.Pharm Practice School 0 3

01-
07-
2001

Practice school

234 Raj Baldha Pharm.D Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 4 0
01-
08-
2001

NA

235 Hirni Jayeshkumar
Patel B.Pharm Practice School 0 3

01-
07-
2001

Practice School

236 Disha Prakash
Prajapati Pharm.D Pharmacognosy & Phytopharmaceuticals 3 3

01-
03-
2001

NA

237 Krishna Ashokbhai
Patel B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 2 0

01-
03-
2001

NA

238 Raj Virendrabhai
Bhatt Pharm.D Pharmaceutical Formulations 3 3

01-
05-
2001

NA

239 Harsh Deepakkumar
Adhvaryu B.Pharm Practice School 0 2

01-
07-
2001

B.Pharm

240 Harsh Deepakkumar
Adhvaryu B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 0 4

01-
07-
2001

B.Pharm

241 Priyank Chinubhai
Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 2 0

01-
03-
2001

NA

242 Priyank Chinubhai
Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 4

01-
03-
2001

NA

243 Priyank Chinubhai
Patel B.Pharm Practice School 0 6

01-
07-
2001

NA

244 Priyank Chinubhai
Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 4

01-
01-
2001

NA

245 Priyank Chinubhai
Patel B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 2 0

01-
05-
2001

NA

246 Nirupam Jitendra
Patil B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 0

01-
01-
2001

HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY

247 Nirupam Jitendra
Patil B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 0

01-
01-
2001

Overall workload activities are carried
out properly

248 Parthviben
Nalinkumar Vyas Pharm.D(PB) Pharmacotherapeutics-I 4 0

01-
03-
2001

Overall workload given

249 SUDESHNA
MOHAPATRA B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 2 0

01-
07-
2001

Pharmacy practice

250 SUDESHNA
MOHAPATRA B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 2 8

01-
05-
2001

Pharmacology - II

251 Nidhi Narendrabhai
Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 4 2

01-
03-
2001

NA

252 Nidhi Narendrabhai
Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 4 12

01-
03-
2001

NA

253 Nidhi Narendrabhai
Patel B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 8 0

01-
04-
2001

NA

254 Nidhi Narendrabhai
Patel B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 0 4

01-
04-
2001

NA

255 Nidhi Narendrabhai
Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 6 0

01-
01-
2001

1st sem b.pharm

256 Nidhi Narendrabhai
Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 2 0

01-
01-
2001

NA

257 RATNA PURVANG
MUSALE B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 2 4

01-
01-
2001

B.Pharm.

258 sweta sureshkumar
patel B.Pharm Practice School 7 0

01-
07-
2001

B.PHARM 7TH SEM



259 sweta sureshkumar
patel B.Pharm Practice School 10 0

01-
07-
2001

-

260 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel B.Pharm Practice School 2 0

01-
07-
2001

B. Pharm

261 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel B.Pharm Practice School 2 0

01-
07-
2001

Practice school

262 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel B.Pharm Computer Aided Drug Design 4 0

01-
08-
2001

B. Pharm

263 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya B.Pharm Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 3 0
01-
08-
2001

Theory

264 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 4 8
01-
05-
2001

NA

265 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya B.Pharm Practice School 6 6
01-
07-
2001

Practice School

266 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari B.Pharm Biostatistics and Research Methodology 2 0

01-
08-
2001

NA

267 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 0 4

01-
05-
2001

NA

268 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 3 0

01-
07-
2001

NA

269 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 2 0

01-
05-
2001

NA

270 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 1 0

01-
06-
2001

NA

271 Akanksha Tiwari
Tiwari B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 2 1

01-
03-
2001

na

272 Sunita Hemchandra
Joshi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 8

01-
03-
2001

-

273 Sunita Hemchandra
Joshi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 1

01-
03-
2001

NA

274 Sunita Hemchandra
Joshi B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 2 0

01-
07-
2001

NA

275 Sunita Hemchandra
Joshi B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 0

01-
05-
2001

NA

276 Ajay Verma B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 2 8
01-
05-
2001

ok

277 Sachin Kumar
Sharma B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 6 0

01-
05-
2001

medicinal chemistry-II

278 Sachin Kumar
Sharma B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 6 0

01-
05-
2001

B.Pharm

279 Monali Rishabh
Jaiswal B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 2 4

01-
01-
2001

NA

280 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 4 0

01-
07-
2001

NA

281 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 2 0

01-
07-
2001

NA

282
BHUMIKABEN
MANUBHAI
PARMAR

B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 0 4
01-
03-
2001

N/A

283
BHUMIKABEN
MANUBHAI
PARMAR

B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 4 0
01-
01-
2001

N/A

284 Hiralben
Satishchandra Mehta B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 4 8

01-
07-
2001

BP701T-Theory-4 hrs BP705P-
Practicals- 2 batches- 8 hrs



285 Ravi Pratap Pulla B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - III 0 1
01-
06-
2001

Practical

286 Ravi Pratap Pulla B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 4 0
01-
04-
2001

Theory

287 Ravi Pratap Pulla B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 6 0
01-
03-
2001

3rd Semester B.Pharmacy

288 Raj Baldha B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 0 4
01-
04-
2001

NA

289 Raj Baldha B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 12
01-
05-
2001

NA

290 Raj Baldha B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 12
01-
05-
2001

NA

291 Raj Baldha B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 2 4
01-
01-
2001

NA

292 Raj Baldha B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 2 0
01-
07-
2001

N

293
NIRAVKUMAR
RAJESHBHAI
PATEL

B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 2 0
01-
05-
2001

Medicinal Chemistry-II

294
NIRAVKUMAR
RAJESHBHAI
PATEL

B.Pharm Practice School 0 10
01-
07-
2001

Practice School

295 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 2 4

01-
05-
2001

NA

296 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 1 0

01-
08-
2001

NA

297 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Practice School 0 0

01-
07-
2001

NA

298 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Remedial Biology 2 2

01-
01-
2001

NA

299 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 2 4

01-
05-
2001

NA

300 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 2 0

01-
05-
2001

NA

301 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 2 0

01-
05-
2001

NA

302 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 2 4

01-
04-
2001

NA

303 Disha Prakash
Prajapati B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 1 4

01-
06-
2001

NA

304 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 0

01-
01-
2001

B.PHARM

305 ROJI KOSHY
CHANDY B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 0

01-
01-
2001

Theory

306 Deepanti Gajjar B.Pharm Biochemistry 0 4
01-
02-
2001

Practical

307 Deepanti Gajjar B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 0 4
01-
07-
2001

Practical

308 Deepanti Gajjar B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 4 0
01-
07-
2001

B.Pharm

309 ZALAK CHIRAG
SHAH B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 2 8

01-
05-
2001

2 theory 2 lab

310 ZALAK CHIRAG
SHAH B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 3 0

01-
07-
2001

Pharmacy Practice



311 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 4

01-
01-
2001

B.Pharm

312 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 4

01-
01-
2001

b.pharm

Faculty Salary Details

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Ajay Verma BH-P-23-16978 Apr - Sep ₹362,152.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Akanksha Tiwari Tiwari BH-P-23-27095 Apr - Sep ₹360,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Alamas Alimuddin Shaikh BH-P-23-4529 Apr - Sep ₹425,336.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Ashish Kumar BH-P-24-662770 Apr - Sep ₹360,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Axaykumar Ranchhod bhai Patel BH-P-23-18921 Apr - Sep ₹360,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 BHUMIKABEN MANUBHAI
PARMAR BH-P-23-13109 Apr - Sep ₹167,624.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Deepanti Gajjar BH-P-23-47087 Apr - Sep ₹686,460.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Dhara Ghanshyambhai Rohit BH-P-24-1155053892 Apr - Sep ₹288,422.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Disha Prakash Prajapati BH-P-23-1916 Apr - Sep ₹740,561.00 ₹23,370.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 DR. HARNAWA ANSHUL
JARNAILSINGH BH-P-25-112711 Apr - Sep ₹522,237.00 ₹0.00



Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Dr. Mohit Buddhadev BH-P-25-113021 Apr - Sep ₹813,233.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 GARIGANTI. SWATHI BH-P-23-47783 Apr - Sep ₹150,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Harsh Deepakkumar Adhvaryu BH-P-24-364291 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Hiralben Satishchandra Mehta BH-P-23-2311 Apr - Sep ₹557,577.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Hirni Jayeshkumar Patel BH-P-23-3389 Apr - Sep ₹414,906.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 J John Kirubakaran BH-P-23-23730 Apr - Sep ₹694,620.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 JAGDISHBHAI LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA BH-P-23-3080 Apr - Sep ₹1,077,071.00 ₹101,820.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Jainee Daxesh Vashi BH-P-23-5477 Apr - Sep ₹502,806.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Jamsa Anas Abdulaziz BH-P-25-112901 Apr - Sep ₹662,378.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Jaya Jignesh Patel BH-P-23-1470 Apr - Sep ₹1,526,688.00 ₹61,850.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Krishna Ashokbhai Patel BH-P-24-614753 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00



Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Krupa Mansukhbhai Badava BH-P-23-1362 Apr - Sep ₹499,366.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Manali Parkhi BH-P-23-12493 Apr - Sep ₹217,810.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Manisha Sunil Lalan BH-P-23-5428 Apr - Sep ₹969,024.00 ₹158,170.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Maulik Kamleshbhai Pandya BH-P-23-1355 Apr - Sep ₹467,805.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Monali Rishabh Jaiswal BH-P-24-1033891064 Apr - Sep ₹129,270.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Neelang Gaurangbhai Trivedi BH-P-23-5349346 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Nidhi Narendrabhai Patel BH-P-23-2860 Apr - Sep ₹461,047.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 NIRAVKUMAR RAJESHBHAI
PATEL BH-P-23-18187 Apr - Sep ₹360,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Nirupam Jitendra Patil BH-P-24-0359716119 Apr - Sep ₹446,928.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Parmar Kinjalben Ajitsinh BH-P-25-112665 Apr - Sep ₹470,966.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Parthviben Nalinkumar Vyas BH-P-24-534185 Apr - Sep ₹360,000.00 ₹0.00



Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Pinkal Hardikkumar Patel BH-P-23-1485 Apr - Sep ₹1,246,734.00 ₹86,159.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Pradip Lallubhai Lathiya BH-P-23-5234152 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Pratima Nihalaprasad Patel BH-P-23-3200 Apr - Sep ₹531,456.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Priyal Alpeshkumar Patel BH-P-23-4978 Apr - Sep ₹491,777.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Priyank Chinubhai Patel BH-P-23-18764 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Purvi Apurva Shah BH-P-25-113110 Apr - Sep ₹1,760,223.00 ₹203,590.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Raj Virendrabhai Bhatt BH-P-23-5342803 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Rajendra Muljibhai Kotadiya BH-P-23-28631 Apr - Sep ₹1,136,451.00 ₹71,500.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 RATNA PURVANG MUSALE BH-P-24-1404848323 Apr - Sep ₹396,092.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Ravi Pratap Pulla BH-P-23-35883 Apr - Sep ₹1,137,739.00 ₹84,310.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Rohit Agrahari BH-P-25-81876 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -



Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 ROJI KOSHY CHANDY BH-P-23-5342910 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Roshnikumari Jigneshkumar Gavit BH-P-23-17532 Apr - Sep ₹358,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 S P Srinivas Nayak BH-P-23-4168 Apr - Sep ₹825,733.00 ₹23,890.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Sachin Kumar Sharma BH-P-23-2430 Apr - Sep ₹876,577.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SAYAN CHATTERJEE BH-P-24-1027123926 Apr - Sep ₹722,936.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Shikha Srivastava BH-P-25-80205 Apr - Sep ₹62,024.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Sneha Gaurangbhai Patel BH-P-23-5368138 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Snigdha Das Mandal BH-P-23-2758 Apr - Sep ₹1,146,919.00 ₹55,190.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Sonam kumari BH-P-25-112858 Apr - Sep ₹381,446.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SUDESHNA MOHAPATRA BH-P-24-1620216004 Apr - Sep ₹112,087.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Sunita Hemchandra Joshi BH-P-23-23018 Apr - Sep ₹360,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year



1 Surjyanarayan Mandal BH-P-24-0724618040 Apr - Sep ₹588,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 sweta sureshkumar patel BH-P-23-37702 Apr - Sep ₹640,839.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya BH-P-23-3341 Apr - Sep ₹1,084,198.00 ₹59,090.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Thakkar Jankiben Kishorbhai BH-P-25-112818 Apr - Sep ₹434,397.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Tularam Baldevsinh Barot BH-P-23-4758 Apr - Sep ₹960,248.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Vaibhav Joshi BH-P-25-113384 Apr - Sep ₹359,800.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 ZALAK CHIRAG SHAH BH-P-23-3619 Apr - Sep ₹296,491.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Lab Technician Detail

Sr.No. Pharmacy Council No Technician Name Qualification Mobile No Joining Date Designation Name

1 BH-P-25-79185 Blessy Joseph 7498782551 01-04-2025 Laboratory Technician

2 BH-P-24-1569072449 Nrupaben Dhavalkumar Prajapati Bpharm 8849572754 02-12-2024 Laboratory Technician

3 BH-P-25-119145 TRIVEDI VRUSHANK HARESHKUMAR 9428370548 29-10-2025 Laboratory Technician

4 BH-P-25-119282 PRAJAPATI VRAJKUMAR JETHABHAI D PHARM 9313969125 29-10-2025 Laboratory Technician

Income And Expenditure

Income

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Library Fee ₹0.00

2 Sports Fee ₹0.00

3 Others ₹37,608,419.00

4 Grants Others ₹0.00

5 Union Fee ₹0.00

6 Tution Fee ₹111,136,207.00

7 Grants Govt ₹0.00

Total ₹148,744,626.00

Expenditure



Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Others ₹0.00

2 Building ₹7,682,500.00

3 Equipment ₹6,775,122.00

Total ₹14,457,622.00

Revenue Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Maintenance Exp - Others ₹230,244.00

2 Stationary ₹686,065.00

3 Others ₹67,653,965.00

4 Misc.Expenditure ₹117,830.00

5 Revenue Exp - Salary ₹76,486,564.00

6 Annual maintenances ₹100,000.00

7 Apex Bodies Fee ₹2,153,625.00

8 Chemicals ₹1,086,089.00

9 Maintenance Exp - College ₹94,834.00

10 Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

Total ₹148,609,216.00

Upload Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year: View Document Upload Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details: View Document

Institution Pancard No.: AADAP4952C Upload Institution Pancard: View Document

GST Registration No.: - Upload GST Registration Certificate: NA

GSTR 3B: - Enclose Latest return’s copy: NA

Bank Account(s) Detail

Sr. No. Bank Name Account No. IFC Code Holder Name Cancelled Cheque

1 Central bank of India 5544580723 CBIN0284063 Parul University Parul Institute of Pharmacy and Research MPHARM View Document

2 Central bank of India 5544581182 CBIN0284063 Parul University Parul Institute of Pharmacy and Research Diploma View Document

3 Central bank of India 5544580778 CBIN0284063 Parul University Parul Institute of Pharmacy and Research PHARMD View Document

4 Central bank of India 5544580451 CBIN0284063 Parul University Parul Institute of Pharmacy and Research B PHARM View Document

Bachelor Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min

Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item
Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ampoule filling and
sealing machine (Jet
Burner)

Machine Room AMPOULE FILLING AND
SEALING MACHINE 01 1 1 9000

14-
12-
2007

View
Document

2

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Collapsible tube - Filling
and Sealing Machine Room COLLAPCIBLE TUBE

SEALING MACHINE 01 1 1 2417
01-
08-
2007

View
Document

3

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Bottle washing Machine Machine Room BOTTLE WASHING
MACHINE 01 1 1 7950

03-
01-
2008

View
Document

4

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Clarity test apparatus Machine Room Clarity test app 01 2 2 2250
09-
04-
2005

View
Document

5

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ampoule washing
machine Machine Room WASHING DEVICE 01 1 1 3360

14-
12-
2007

View
Document

6

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ointment filling machine Machine Room OINTMENT FILLING
MACHINE 01 1 1 6500

16-
08-
2008

View
Document



7

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Liquid Filling Machine Machine Room VERTICAL MAIN DRIVE 01 1 1 624520
04-
01-
2008

View
Document

8

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Automated Single Station
Tablet punching machine Machine Room B Tooling 01 1 1 230312

31-
01-
2008

View
Document

9

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Friability test apparatus
(Digital Single/Double unit) Machine Room double drum 01 1 1 19950

28-
11-
2007

View
Document

10

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tablet disintegration test
apparatus IP (Digital
Single/Double unit)

Machine Room ED-2L 01 1 1 44251
30-
09-
2011

View
Document

11

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

All-purpose equipment
with all accessories Machine Room vertical main drive 01 1 1 624520

04-
01-
2008

View
Document

12

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Capsule filling machine Machine Room CAPSULE FILLING
MACHINE 01 1 1 16575

16-
06-
2017

View
Document

13

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Monsanto's hardness
tester Machine Room monosanto 02 3 3 2835

11-
03-
2005

View
Document

14

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Liquid Mixer Machine Room 123 01 10 10 32000
31-
10-
2007

View
Document

15

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sieve shaker with sieve
set Machine Room 20CM 01 1 1 9450

21-
07-
2006

View
Document

16

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Pfizer type hardness
tester Machine Room pfizer 02 3 3 8910

11-
03-
2005

View
Document

17

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Bottle Sealing Machine Machine Room Bottle Sealing 01 1 1 7000
14-
12-
2012

View
Document

18

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital pH meter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of
Clinical Pathology,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

CL-51B 01 5 5 21402
24-
07-
2007

View
Document

19

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Refrigerator

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Physiology,
Model Pharmacy,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

GDP195 P ZOP RED 1 2 2 18400
02-
08-
2007

View
Document

20 Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Hot air oven Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical

PID Digital 01 6 6 52155 17-
01-
2023

View
Document



Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

21

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Distillation unit

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

GLASS DOUBLE STAGE 02 2 1 18000
08-
08-
2007

View
Document

22

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Vacuum pump

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology, Dept
of Pharmacy Practice

VACCUM PUMP 01 3 3 17625
01-
02-
2023

View
Document

23

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Autoclave

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Pharmacology

vertical 01 2 2 14015
08-
08-
2007

View
Document

24

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Stop watch

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Pharmacology

Stop Watch 20 30 30 6600
24-
05-
2018

View
Document

25

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Microscopes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Pharmacology

Microscope 20 45 45 126630
30-
05-
2017

View
Document

26

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Micropipettes (Single and
multi channeled)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Pharmacology

MICROPIPETTE 02 2 2 1400
14-
12-
2007

View
Document

27

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Flourimeter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

FLOURIMETER 01 2 2 64890
19-
04-
2008

View
Document

28

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Charts /displays/ AVs on
tobacco control, glycemic
index of foods, nutrition,
reproductive health

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Charts Adequate
number 10 10 30220

05-
03-
2005

View
Document

29

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

ESR Apparatus
(Westergren and
Wintrobe)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

ESR APP. 10 10 10 2250
15-
07-
2022

View
Document

30

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Aerators

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

AERATORS 02 25 25 5625
08-
08-
2019

View
Document

31

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

First aid equipment

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

011223 Adequate
number 1 1 436

06-
01-
2024

View
Document

32

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Moisture balance

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

MSW511 01 1 1 10200
08-
09-
2007

View
Document

33

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Haemocytometer with
Micropipettes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

HAEMOCYTOMETER 20 20 20 10000
13-
09-
2007

View
Document

34

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Human Skeleton and
bones

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Skeleton and bones

One set
of
skeleton
and one
spare
bone

1 1 2000
23-
08-
2007

View
Document



35

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

B.O.D.incubator

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

B.O.D INCUBATOR 01 1 1 40000
01-
10-
2008

View
Document

36

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Haemostatic artery
forceps

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

FORCEPS 10 25 25 1150
23-
07-
2007

View
Document

37

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Microscope with stage
micrometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

ALMICRO 10 25 25 68750
15-
06-
2016

View
Document

38

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Clavengers apparatus

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

CLAVENGERS APP 10 10 10 17100
11-
12-
2007

View
Document

39

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Convulsiometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

CONVULSIOMETER 01 1 1 9450
27-
07-
2006

View
Document

40

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Licensed Software
packages for Physiological
& Pharmacological
experiment

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Software 1 1 1 25040
22-
07-
2022

View
Document

41

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Surgical devices and
Sutures

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

NDW015 Adequate
number 4 4 896.27

06-
01-
2024

View
Document

42

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sphygmomanometers

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Sphygmomanometers 5 5 5 3400
23-
08-
2007

View
Document

43

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sherrington Drum

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

sherrington Drum 02 17 17 110500
31-
07-
2006

View
Document

44

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Adult Weighing Scale (150
kg)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

9018 5 5 5 5880
16-
05-
2023

View
Document

45

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Stethoscopes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

STETHOSCOPE 10 10 10 1350
23-
08-
2007

View
Document

46

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Stadiometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

123 2 2 2 6750
01-
02-
2023

View
Document

47

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Stimulator

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

123 01 5 5 18990
11-
03-
2005

View
Document

48

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Computer with LCD

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

COMPUTER 1 1 1 12750
02-
04-
2005

View
Document

49

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Dummy Inhalers and
Nebulizer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Nebulizer 1 1 1 1974
06-
02-
2012

View
Document

50

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Incinerator

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

123 01 1 1 1050
28-
11-
2007

View
Document

51

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sherrington’s Kymograph
Machine / Polyrite

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

kymograph recording
drum 01 17 17 110500

31-
07-
2006

View
Document



52

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Human Permanent Slides
for various tissues

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

HUMAN PERMANENT
SLIDES

One pair
of each
tissue
Organs
and
endocrine
glands

96 96 10560
12-
07-
2023

View
Document

53

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Colony counter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

DBK MAKE 01 2 2 10780
08-
08-
2007

View
Document

54

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Peak Flow meter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

FULL COVERED 10 10 10 1800
07-
01-
2022

View
Document

55

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Camera Lucida

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

MIRROR TYPE 10 14 14 4949
30-
08-
2007

View
Document

56

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

TLC chamber and sprayer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

TLC chamber 10 10 9 8775
28-
11-
2007

View
Document

57

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Water bath

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

12 HOLES 20 20 20 15120
30-
05-
2017

View
Document

58

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Laminar air flow

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Laminar Air Flow work
station 01 1 1 92560

17-
07-
2007

View
Document

59

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Water Testing Kit

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

123 Adequate
number 5 5 11500

12-
10-
2023

View
Document

60

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Dissection Tray and
Boards

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

DISSECTION TRAY 10 10 10 275
31-
07-
2006

View
Document

61

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Physical and Chemical
Balance

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

123 01 5 5 30375
11-
03-
2005

View
Document

62

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Pulse Oximeter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Digital Pulse Oxymeter 5 5 5 800
17-
07-
2023

View
Document

63

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Actophotometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

ACTOPHOTOMETER 01 1 1 11250
27-
07-
2006

View
Document

64

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital Balance (10 mg
Sensitivity)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

9016 DIGITAL BALANCE 1 1 1 75525
07-
09-
2022

View
Document

65

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Projection microscope

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

MSW-831 1 1 1 12000
08-
07-
2007

View
Document

66

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Glucometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Glucometer 10 10 10 1638
01-
10-
2022

View
Document

67

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sterility testing unit

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

STERILITY TESTING
UNIT 01 1 1 17500

08-
08-
2007

View
Document

68

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital BP Instrument

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

9018 5 2 2 5824
08-
05-
2023

View
Document



69

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Pharmacotherapeutic
charts for various
diseases & disorders

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Charts Adequate
number 7 7 2723

01-
08-
2007

View
Document

70

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Pole Climbing apparatus

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

COOKS POLE CLIMBING
APP 01 1 1 13050

27-
07-
2006

View
Document

71

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Rotarod

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

ROTAROD 01 1 1 21900
01-
02-
2023

View
Document

72

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Dissection Tray and
Boards

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

DISSECTION TRAY 10 10 10 275
31-
07-
2006

View
Document

73

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Plethysmograph

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Plethysmograph 01 1 1 2400
07-
02-
2008

View
Document

74

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Models for various organs

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

ORGAN MODEL

One
model of
each
organ
system

1 1 7010
05-
03-
2005

View
Document

75

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Hypodermic syringes and
needles of size 15,24,26G

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

G230720509 10 20 20 29.12
06-
01-
2024

View
Document

76

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Myographic Lever

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

MYOGRAPHIC LEVER 01 1 1 270
14-
12-
2007

View
Document

77

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Permanent slide of
different microbes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

PERMANENT SLIDE Adequate
number 100 100 500

18-
11-
2006

View
Document

78

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Mercury Thermometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Thermometer 360 C 10 60 60 2880
17-
01-
2017

View
Document

79

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Perspex bath assembly
(single unit)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Double unit 02 10 10 60000
19-
10-
2010

View
Document

80

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Muscle electrodes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Electrod Muscle 01 1 1 1250
14-
12-
2007

View
Document

81

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Levers, cannulae

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Frontal lever 20 50 50 47499
14-
07-
2023

View
Document

82

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Zone reader

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Anti Biotic Zone Reader 01 1 1 11000
08-
08-
2007

View
Document

83

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sahli's
haemoglobinometers

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

HAEMOGLOBINOMETER 20 20 20 7150
01-
02-
2023

View
Document

84

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Folin-Wu tubes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

FOLIN Wu TUBES 60 60 60 4200
13-
09-
2007

View
Document

85

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Reflux flask with
condenser

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

REFLUX FLASK WITH
CONDENSER 20 20 20 7850

14-
12-
2007

View
Document



86

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Heating mantle

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

1LTR 02 5 5 5400
18-
01-
2006

View
Document

87

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital Thermometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

123 10 10 10 750
07-
07-
2022

View
Document

88

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Menstrual hygiene
products

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

9018 Adequate
number 5 5 0

08-
05-
2023

View
Document

89

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Specimen for various
organs and systems

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

ORGAN MODEL

One
model for
each
organ
system

1 1 7010
05-
03-
2005

View
Document

90

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Various types of PPE Kits

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

9018 Adequate
number 1 1 184

05-
05-
2023

View
Document

91

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Standard graphs of
various drugs

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

123 01 35 35 9835
26-
02-
2019

View
Document

92

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Eye piece micrometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

EYE PIECE 10 20 20 16150
17-
01-
2023

View
Document

93

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Analgesiometer (Eddy's
hot plate and radiant heat
methods)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

MARK 2 01 1 1 11000
01-
08-
2007

View
Document

94

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Permanent slide set of
plants and charts for
Pharmacognosy Lab

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Plant Slide Adequate
number 100 100 1600

05-
03-
2005

View
Document

95

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Soxhlet apparatus

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

SOXHLET APP 10 10 10 11151
13-
02-
2020

View
Document

96

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Centrifuge

Dept of
Pharmacognosy, Dept
of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology, Dept
of Pharmacy Practice

Doctor 01 2 2 2844
22-
03-
2005

View
Document

97

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Burettes

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

BURETTES 40 60 60 1700
26-
10-
2010

View
Document

98

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Reflux flask and
condenser double / triple
necked

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

PARALLEL DURASIL 20 20 20 7850
14-
12-
2007

View
Document

99

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Analytical Balances for
demonstration

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

ANALYTICAL BALANCE 05 35 35 70875
22-
03-
2005

View
Document

100

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Thieles Tube

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

123 20 20 20 300
10-
10-
2007

View
Document

101

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Nessler's Cylinders

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NESSLERS CYLINDERS 40 100 100 3750
31-
12-
2021

View
Document

102

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Hot plates

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

HOT PLATE 05 7 7 28700
28-
11-
2007

View
Document



103

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Wall Mounted Water
Distillation Unit

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Distillation Unit 02 4 4 7488
09-
04-
2005

View
Document

104

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Reflux flask and
condenser single necked

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

REFLUX CONDENSER
AND FLASK 20 20 20 7850

14-
12-
2007

View
Document

105

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital balance 10mg
sensitivity

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

TAPT-600GM 10 10 10 157780
28-
09-
2007

View
Document

106

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Nesslers Cylinders

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NESSLERS CYLINDERS 40 50 50 1050
24-
04-
2021

View
Document

107

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital Melting Point
Apparatus

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

MELTING POINT APP 02 2 2 2610
27-
07-
2006

View
Document

108

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Magnetic Stirrers with
Thermostat

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1MLH 15 22 22 29303
21-
03-
2013

View
Document

109

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Thermostatic Water Bath

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

WATER BATH 12 HOLE 05 5 5 15390
17-
01-
2023

View
Document

110

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Arsenic Limit Test
Apparatus

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

arsenic app. 20 40 40 4000
28-
03-
2006

View
Document

111

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital Colorimeter

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacy Practice

CROMOTOLAB 02 2 2 8925
26-
03-
2016

View
Document

112

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Stage and eye piece
micrometers

Dept of
Pharmaceutics eye piece 05 20 20 16150

17-
01-
2023

View
Document

113

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tablet counter - small size Dept of
Pharmaceutics SHOVEL TYPE 02 5 5 1575

09-
04-
2005

View
Document

114

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sintered glass filter with
vacuum

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 123 04 3 3 13200

26-
09-
2023

View
Document

115

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Propeller type mechanical
agitator

Dept of
Pharmaceutics MECHANICAL STIRRER 05 5 5 50999

07-
02-
2008

View
Document

116

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ointment spatula Dept of
Pharmaceutics ointmentment spetulla 20 30 30 240

26-
05-
2005

View
Document

117

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Filtration assembly with
Vacuum Pump

Dept of
Pharmaceutics DURASIL 47 MM 01 1 1 6601

13-
11-
2009

View
Document

118

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Aseptic Cabinet Dept of
Pharmaceutics DURGA MAKE 01 3 3 30600

01-
08-
2007

View
Document

119

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Magnetic stirrer, 500ml
and 1 litter capacity with
speed control

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 500ML 05 5 5 16250

01-
02-
2023

View
Document



120

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Bulk Density Apparatus Dept of
Pharmaceutics BULK DENSITY APP. 02 2 2 8820

27-
07-
2006

View
Document

121

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ostwald's viscometer Dept of
Pharmaceutics

OSTWALD'S
VISCOMETER 15 100 50 7100

08-
02-
2017

View
Document

122

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Andreasen's Pipette Dept of
Pharmaceutics PIPETTE 05 9 9 3500

31-
07-
2006

View
Document

123

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Steam distillation still Dept of
Pharmaceutics

STEAM DISTILLATION
STILL 01 1 1 10000

03-
03-
2008

View
Document

124

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Permeability Cups Dept of
Pharmaceutics PERMEABILITY CUPS 05 5 5 1000

13-
09-
2007

View
Document

125

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Humidity Control Oven Dept of
Pharmaceutics BT-43 01 1 1 30673

25-
08-
2007

View
Document

126

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Micrometre slide Stage Dept of
Pharmaceutics STAGE MICROMETER 05 30 20 20550

14-
10-
2017

View
Document

127

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Homogenizer Dept of
Pharmaceutics RQ-127A/D 05 5 5 33780

14-
09-
2007

View
Document

128

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Desiccator* Dept of
Pharmaceutics tarson 05 5 5 4138

14-
12-
2012

View
Document

129

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Precision Melting point
Apparatus

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 9027 01 2 2 3050

05-
04-
2019

View
Document

130

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Desiccator Dept of
Pharmaceutics DESICCATOR 05 5 5 6400

23-
08-
2007

View
Document

131

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Micrometre slide Eyepiece Dept of
Pharmaceutics EYE PIECE 05 30 30 10050

14-
10-
2017

View
Document

132

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Brookfield's viscometer Dept of
Pharmaceutics LVDVPL 01 1 1 714584

27-
04-
2023

View
Document

133

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tablet coating pan Dept of
Pharmaceutics VERTICAL MAIN DRIVE 01 1 1 624520

04-
01-
2008

View
Document

134

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Andreason's Pipette Dept of
Pharmaceutics Anderson Pipette 03 9 9 3500

31-
07-
2006

View
Document

135

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Mechanical stirrer with
speed regulator

Dept of
Pharmaceutics Mechanical Stirrer 02 10 10 58800

07-
02-
2008

View
Document

136

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Lipstick moulds Dept of
Pharmaceutics LIPSTIC TYPE MOULD 10 10 10 5850

08-
08-
2023

View
Document



137

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Suppository moulds Dept of
Pharmaceutics 6 SET 20 30 30 11520

24-
08-
2007

View
Document

138

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Viscometer
Ostwald/Brookfield

Dept of
Pharmaceutics LVDVPL 01 2 2 714584

27-
04-
2023

View
Document

139

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ointment slab Dept of
Pharmaceutics 123 20 60 30 900

10-
10-
2007

View
Document

140

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital balance (10mg) Dept of
Pharmaceutics TAPT-600GM 05 10 10 157781

28-
09-
2007

View
Document

141

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Buchner Funnels (Small,
medium, large)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics Buchner Funnels 05 each 40 40 2800

15-
07-
2022

View
Document

142

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Conical Percolator (glass/
copper/ stainless steel)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics CONICAL PERCOLATOR 10 12 12 3132

26-
05-
2005

View
Document

143

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Electric water bath unit Dept of
Pharmaceutics DIGITAL 02 2 2 17220

30-
05-
2017

View
Document

144

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tablet dissolution test
apparatus IP (Digital
single/double Unit)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics TDT-08 L 01 1 1 197250

30-
09-
2011

View
Document

145

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Buchner Funnels
(Medium)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics Buchnner funnels 10 10 10 1160

15-
07-
2022

View
Document

146

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Stalagmometer Dept of
Pharmaceutics STALAGMOMETER 05 30 30 2100

27-
07-
2006

View
Document

147

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Double cone blender Dept of
Pharmaceutics

DOUBLE CONE
BLENDER 01 1 1 624520

04-
01-
2008

View
Document

148

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Ball mill Dept of
Pharmaceutics BALL MILL 01 1 1 5984

27-
07-
2006

View
Document

149

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Mechanical stirrers Dept of
Pharmaceutics MECHANICAL STIRRER 10 20 20 32000

31-
10-
2007

View
Document

150

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Pestle and mortar
porcelain

Dept of
Pharmaceutics MORTAR AND PESTLE 20 25 25 3450

08-
02-
2017

View
Document

151

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Hot Plate Dept of
Pharmaceutics S.S HOT PLATE 04 7 7 28700

28-
11-
2007

View
Document

152

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Standard sieves, sieve no.
8, 10, 12,22,24,
44,54,60,80,85, 100,120

Dept of
Pharmaceutics STANDARD SIEVES 10 dets 59 54 7065

11-
07-
2007

View
Document

153

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tray dryer Dept of
Pharmaceutics TRAY DRYER 01 1 1 39500

28-
11-
2007

View
Document



154

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Capsule Counter Dept of
Pharmaceutics CAPSULE COUNTER 02 1 1 1123

31-
03-
2008

View
Document

155

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

BOD Incubator

Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

BOD 02 2 2 80000
03-
03-
2008

View
Document

156

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Filtration assembly

Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

DURASIL 250ML 01 1 1 3000
28-
11-
2007

View
Document

157

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Refrigerated Centrifuge
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

C-24 01 1 1 132492
14-
06-
2011

View
Document

158

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Viscometer
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

RV 01 1 1 103680
21-
07-
2006

View
Document

159

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Micro Centrifuge
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

RM-12C 01 2 2 20966
14-
09-
2007

View
Document

160

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Laminar airflow unit
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

CRONIMACH 01 1 1 92560
17-
07-
2007

View
Document

161

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Rheometer
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

123 01 1 1 130000
06-
03-
2008

View
Document

162

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Gel Electrophoresis
(Vertical and Horizontal)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Gel electrophoresis 01 1 1 6875
28-
11-
2007

View
Document

163

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Orbital shaker incubator
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

ORBITAL SHAKER
INCUBATOR 01 1 1 68000

03-
03-
2008

View
Document

164

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sonicator
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

ULTRA SONIC 01 1 1 265000
05-
12-
2011

View
Document

165

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Paper Electrophoresis
Unit

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

PAPER
ELECTROPHORESIS 01 1 1 8944

11-
03-
2008

View
Document

166

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Phase contrast/Trinocular
Microscope

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

alliance 01 1 1 57500
03-
03-
2008

View
Document

167

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Tissue culture station
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

TISSUE RACK 01 1 1 37500
01-
10-
2008

View
Document

168

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Respinometer
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

123 01 1 1 400
16-
08-
2008

View
Document

169

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Incubator water bath
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Incubator water bath 01 2 2 31250
21-
02-
2008

View
Document

170

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Lyophilizer (Desirable)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

FD-206K 01 1 1 294000
04-
05-
2012

View
Document



171

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Conductivity meter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

CC-03 01 2 2 18270
24-
07-
2007

View
Document

172

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

UV- Visible
Spectrophotometer

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

UV1780 01 3 3 388500
22-
10-
2021

View
Document

173

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Potentiometer
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

118 01 2 2 8200
01-
02-
2023

View
Document

174

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Flame Photometer
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

TDF-35 01 1 1 32230
08-
08-
2007

View
Document

175

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

HPLC
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

LC2050C 01 3 3 3363000
21-
07-
2023

View
Document

176

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Colorimeter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

COLORIMETER 01 1 1 5175
26-
05-
2005

View
Document

177

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Nephelo Turbidity meter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

FGCL052D 01 1 1 10000
04-
08-
2007

View
Document

178

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Digital Balance (1mg
sensitivity)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

RA123 01 1 1 20500
01-
05-
2012

View
Document

179

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Deep Freezer (Desirable)
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

CHF500 01 1 1 27000
04-
05-
2011

View
Document

180

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Fourier Transform Infra-
Red Spectrometer
(Desirable)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

ALPHA II 01 1 1 1233750
24-
12-
2021

View
Document

181

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Height and body weight
chart Model Pharmacy CHART Adequate 15 15 750

08-
02-
2005

View
Document

182

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Various devices for
screening services
(B.P._monitor,_glucometer
etc)

Model Pharmacy 123 Adequate 2 2 1638
01-
10-
2022

View
Document

183

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Computer Model Pharmacy Computer adequate 12 12 116690
16-
04-
2005

View
Document

184

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Inspection book, Model Pharmacy 123 Adequate 5 5 650
06-
10-
2009

View
Document

185

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Dummy devices (eg.
Inhalers) Model Pharmacy 9018 Adequate 3 3 6048

05-
05-
2023

View
Document

186

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

• Empty cartons of variety
medicines (across variety
dosage forms)

Model Pharmacy 123 Adequate 50 50 7750
12-
10-
2023

View
Document

187

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Hardness tester Dept of Pharmacy
Practice HARDNESS TESTER 01 3 3 2835

11-
03-
2005

View
Document



188

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Autoclave sterilizer Dept of Pharmacy
Practice VERTICAL 01 1 1 1

16-
06-
2017

View
Document

189

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Membrane filter Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 0.2 MICRON 01 unit 2 2 2940

31-
12-
2021

View
Document

190

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Magnetic stirrer Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

1LTR MAGNETIC
STIRRER 01 5 5 16250

01-
02-
2023

View
Document

191

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sealing Machine Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 123 01 1 1 7000

14-
12-
2007

View
Document

192

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Watch Glass Dept of Pharmacy
Practice WATCH GLASS adequate 100 0 880

17-
01-
2017

View
Document

193

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Incubator Dept of Pharmacy
Practice Incubator 01 1 1 5814

09-
04-
2005

View
Document

194

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Permanent slides (skin,
kidney, pancreas, smooth
muscle, liver etc.,)

Dept of Pharmacy
Practice Permanent slides Adequate 96 94 10560

12-
07-
2023

View
Document

195

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Filtration equipment Dept of Pharmacy
Practice SS 02 2 2 9600

13-
11-
2009

View
Document

196

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Filling Machine Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 123 01 1 1 6500

16-
08-
2008

View
Document

197

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Disintegration test
apparatus

Dept of Pharmacy
Practice DT 01 1 1 12400

16-
06-
2017

View
Document

198

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Microscope Dept of Pharmacy
Practice MICROSCOPE Adequate 160 160 201875

11-
03-
2005

View
Document

199

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Biochemical reagents for
analysis of normal and
pathological constituents
in urine and blood facilities

Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 123 adequate 7 7 44091

29-
12-
2022

View
Document

200

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Oven Dept of Pharmacy
Practice DIGITAL OVEN 01 1 1 12000

02-
12-
2009

View
Document

201

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

PH meter Dept of Pharmacy
Practice PH METER 01 5 5 4050

21-
07-
2006

View
Document

202

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Laminar air flow bench Dept of Pharmacy
Practice CRONIMACH 01 1 1 92560

17-
07-
2007

View
Document

203

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Sintered glass funnel with
complete filtering
assemble

Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 123 adequate 1 1 6600

13-
11-
2009

View
Document

204

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Surgical dressing Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 123 adequate 5 5 2500

23-
11-
2023

View
Document



205

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Thermostatic bath Dept of Pharmacy
Practice THERMOSTATIC BATH 01 2 2 6407

09-
04-
2005

View
Document

206

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Small disposable
membrane filter for IV
admixture filtration

Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 25MM adequate 100 100 2940

31-
12-
2021

View
Document

207

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Orthopaedical & Surgical
Aids such as knee cap, LS
belts, abdominal belt,
walker, walking sticks, etc

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 28596 Adequate

Number 3 3 787.55
06-
01-
2024

View
Document

208

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Mannequins for CPR-1
(with indication Signals)

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 9018 02 1 1 7670

08-
05-
2023

View
Document

209

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Urine pots Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 9018 02 2 2 100

05-
05-
2023

View
Document

210

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

IV set Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab IV4949 20 20 20 32.55

06-
01-
2024

View
Document

211

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Oxygen masks Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 2307112 10 2 2 213.25

06-
01-
2024

View
Document

212

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Variety of Syringes Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 123 20 50 50 4500

17-
07-
2023

View
Document

213

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Colostomy bags Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 9139123 02 2 2 424

06-
01-
2024

View
Document

214

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Different Types of
bandages such as sterile
gauze, cotton, crepe
bandages, roll bandage
etc

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab CB02 Adequate

Number 3 3 578.9
06-
01-
2024

View
Document

215

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

RYLE's tube Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 231298F 02 4 4 64

06-
01-
2024

View
Document

216

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Variety of catheters Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 2211982-E 05 5 5 260.82

06-
01-
2024

View
Document

217

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Mannequins for injection
IV Arm

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 9018 02 1 1 19824

05-
05-
2023

View
Document

218

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Variety of Needles Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab needle 20 8 8 750

20-
03-
2018

View
Document

219

Pharm.D(PB),
D.Pharm,
B.Pharm,
Pharm.D

Urine Bag Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab UBE/02 02 2 2 31.5

06-
01-
2024

View
Document

Master Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min

Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item
Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory

Mechanical stirrer M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

123 5 10 10 32000 31-
10-
2007

View
Document



Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

2

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Clevenger apparatus M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy

Clevenger
apparatus 5 9 9 17100

11-
12-
2007

View
Document

3

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Actophotometer M.Pharm
Pharmacology EIE INSTRUMENT 1 1 1 11250

27-
07-
2006

View
Document

4

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Silica crucible M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Silica crucible 5 10 10 3750

22-
01-
2020

View
Document

5

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Dissolution apparatus
(at least I.P standard
type I & type II)q

Machine Room TDT-08L 01 1 1 197250
30-
09-
2011

View
Document

6

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Non-invasive BP
measurement
apparatus

M.Pharm
Pharmacology NIBP200A 1 1 1 1117153

17-
03-
2025

View
Document

7

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Hot plate M.Pharm
Pharmacology S S 3 1 1 28700

28-
11-
2007

View
Document

8

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Hot air oven
(minimum 18”x18”x18”
internal dimensions)

Machine Room PID-Digital 1 1 1 52155
17-
01-
2023

View
Document

9

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital Melting point
apparatus

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

9027 1 1 1 3050
06-
04-
2019

View
Document



10

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Rotary vacuum
Evaporator

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

R-300 System
Buchi 1 1 1 2242000

25-
11-
2024

View
Document

11

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Disintegration test
apparatus Machine Room ED 2L 4 4 4 44251

30-
09-
2011

View
Document

12

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Syringe M.Pharm
Pharmacology syringe 5 100 100 0

17-
07-
2023

View
Document

13

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Water purification
system for HPLC
grade water

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

LC2050C 1 0 1 3363000
21-
07-
2023

View
Document

14

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Magnetic stirrer with
thermostat

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 2MLH 2 15 15 123750

22-
04-
2025

View
Document

15

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital pH meter Machine Room CL518 1 1 1 3424
24-
07-
2007

View
Document

16

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

UV-Vis Cabinet
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

UV-chamber 1 1 1 19362
04-
11-
2009

View
Document

17

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital balance (0.1
mg)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 9016 1 1 1 34105

07-
09-
2022

View
Document



18

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital balance (0.1
mg)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

0 1 1 1 70875
22-
03-
2005

View
Document

19

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Rotary vacuum
Evaporator Machine Room Buchi 1 1 1 52368

14-
06-
2011

View
Document

20

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Plethysmometer M.Pharm
Pharmacology PLM01-PLUS 1 1 1 157000

19-
01-
2012

View
Document

21

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

UV spectrophotometer
(double beam)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics Shimadzu-1900I 1 1 1 584100

06-
02-
2025

View
Document

22

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Franz diffusion cell
apparatus (6 cell set) Machine Room EDC-07 01 set 1 1 0

25-
10-
2023

View
Document

23

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

UV spectrophotometer
(double beam)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

UV1780 1 1 1 388500
22-
10-
2021

View
Document

24

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

UV spectrophotometer
(double beam) Machine Room UV-1800 1 1 1 409500

17-
11-
2011

View
Document

25

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Water bath six holes M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Water bath 3 2 2 10800

17-
01-
2023

View
Document



26

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Syringe M.Pharm
Pharmacology syringe 5 100 100 0

17-
07-
2023

View
Document

27

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Hot air oven
(minimum 18”x18”x18”
internal dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Hot Air Oven 1 1 1 0

17-
01-
2023

View
Document

28

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

High speed Centrifuge M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics DOCTOR 1 2 2 2844

22-
03-
2005

View
Document

29

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Eye piece micrometer Machine Room 123 5 30 30 10050
14-
10-
2017

View
Document

30

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital balance (0.1
mg)

M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Digital Balance 1 1 1 15900

07-
09-
2022

View
Document

31

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Hot plate M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics S.S 3 3 3 12300

28-
11-
2007

View
Document

32

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Compound
microscope

M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy

Compound
Microscope 5 25 25 68750

20-
05-
2016

View
Document

33

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Water bath six holes M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 6HOLES,12HOLES 3 3 3 15260

04-
11-
2009

View
Document



34

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

UV-Vis Cabinet M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy UV cabinet 1 1 1 5000

04-
11-
2009

View
Document

35

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Dissolution apparatus
(at least I.P standard
type I & type II)q

Machine Room Single Unit 01 1 1 7155
26-
05-
2005

View
Document

36

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Refrigerator
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

GL-254ATG4 1 1 1 35000
21-
01-
2012

View
Document

37

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Lyophilizer Machine Room TFD8503 1 1 1 1289999
12-
12-
2024

View
Document

38

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

UV spectrophotometer
(double beam)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

UV1700 1 1 1 700000
06-
03-
2008

View
Document

39

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Syringe M.Pharm
Pharmacology syringe 5 100 100 0

17-
07-
2023

View
Document

40

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Hardness tester
Monsanto / Pfizer Machine Room 123 01 each 6 6 11745

11-
03-
2005

View
Document

41

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Clevenger apparatus M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy

clevenger
apparatus 5 9 9 17100

11-
12-
2007

View
Document



42

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

ICH Stability chamber
with temperature &
humidity features

Machine Room BT-43 01 1 1 30673
25-
08-
2007

View
Document

43

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Disintegration
apparatus

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics SINGLE BASKET 1 1 1 12400

16-
06-
2017

View
Document

44

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Hot air oven
(minimum 18”x18”x18”
internal dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

digital 1 1 1 12600
02-
12-
2009

View
Document

45

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital Melting point
apparatus Machine Room 123 1 2 2 2610

27-
07-
2006

View
Document

46

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Inoculation chamber
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology

123 1 0 1 92560
17-
07-
2007

View
Document

47

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Dissolution apparatus
(at least I.P standard
type I & type II)

Machine Room TDT-08L 1 1 1 2
02-
07-
2008

View
Document

48

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Sahlis
haemoglobinometers

M.Pharm
Pharmacology 7017 20 10 10 7150

01-
02-
2023

View
Document

49

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital pH meter
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

CL-51B 1 2 2 16400
27-
10-
2007

View
Document



50

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

High shear
homogenizer Machine Room RQ-127A/D 1 1 1 254000

20-
09-
2011

View
Document

51

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital pH meter
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

0 1 1 1 4050
21-
07-
2006

View
Document

52

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Hot air oven
(minimum 18”x18”x18”
internal dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmacology PID Digital 1 1 1 52155

17-
01-
2023

View
Document

53

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Organ bath assembly
with
aerator/kymograph

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

ORGAN BATH
ASSEMBALY 5 5 5 10750

05-
10-
2016

View
Document

54

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Hot plate
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

S.S 3 3 3 16400
28-
11-
2007

View
Document

55

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Lyophilizer M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics FD-206K 1 1 1 293999

04-
05-
2012

View
Document

56

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital balance (0.1
mg)

M.Pharm
Pharmacology digital balance 1 1 1 75525

07-
09-
2022

View
Document

57

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

High speed Centrifuge Machine Room RM-12c 1 1 1 0
14-
09-
2007

View
Document



58

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Digital Balance (1 mg) M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 9016 5 6 5 170525

07-
09-
2022

View
Document

59

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
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Brookfield viscometer M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics LVDVPL 1 1 1 714584

27-
04-
2023
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Spray dryer Machine Room EU-222 1 1 1 577500
11-
11-
2011
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Friability apparatus Machine Room Double drum 1 1 1 19950
28-
11-
2007
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Document
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Heating mantle
different capacity

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1ltr,500ml,250ml 02 each 9 9 4050
01-
02-
2023
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Document

63

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
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Rotary tablet punching
Machine (minimum 16
stations)

Machine Room Mini press 1 1 1 230313
31-
01-
2008
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Document
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Brookfield viscometer Machine Room RV 1 1 1 152849
21-
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2006

View
Document
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Stage micrometer M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Stage Micrometer 5 30 30 20550

25-
09-
2017

View
Document
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Magnetic stirrer with
thermostat

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2MLH 2 2 2 13162

16-
06-
2017
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Muffle furnace M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Muffle Furnace 1 1 1 17000

28-
11-
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Vacuum pump Machine Room Tarsons-300,400 1 3 3 39407
19-
08-
2008
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Document
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BOD incubator Machine Room 123 1 2 2 80000
10-
01-
2008
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Eye piece micrometer M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy

Eye piece
micrometer 5 25 25 5174

09-
04-
2005

View
Document

71 Magnetic stirrer with
thermostat

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1MLH 2 2 2 8440
04-
11-
2009
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Disintegration
apparatus Machine Room 123 1 1 1 8040

14-
12-
2007
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Hot plate with
thermostat

M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Hot Plate 2 7 7 28700

28-
11-
2007

View
Document
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Spectrofluorimeter M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

FGSL171C 1 1 1 30000 10-
08-
2007

View
Document



Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

75

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Technology, M.Pharm
Pharmacology, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Quality
Assurance, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Analysis,
M.Pharm Regulatory
Affairs, M.Pharm
Industrial Pharmacy,
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics

Vacuum pump
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

15ltr 1 1 1 17625
03-
02-
2023
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Ultrasonic bath
sonicator Machine Room 2 ltr 1 1 1 17000

01-
09-
2008

View
Document
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TLC spreader M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy TLC spreader 1 5 5 15775

11-
07-
2007

View
Document
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Inoculation chamber
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology

123 1 0 1 92560
17-
07-
2007

View
Document
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Hardness tester Machine Room 123 5 6 6 11745
11-
03-
2005
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Digital pH meter Machine Room CL518 1 1 1 3424
24-
07-
2007
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UV spectrophotometer
(double beam)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

Shimadzu UV-
1900I 1 1 1 584100

30-
03-
2024

View
Document
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Stage micrometer Machine Room 123 5 30 30 20550
14-
10-
2017

View
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IR moisture balance Machine Room MSW511 1 1 1 10200
09-
08-
2007

View
Document
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Refrigerator M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics GL-254ATG4 1 1 1 17500

21-
01-
2012

View
Document
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Microwave
Synthesizer

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

MS BLACK 1 1 1 195220
24-
01-
2023

View
Document
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UV spectrophotometer
(double beam)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

UV1800 1 1 1 393750
19-
10-
2021

View
Document
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Soxhlet apparatus
(different capacity)

M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Soxhlet apparatus 5 6 6 12921

13-
02-
2020

View
Document
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Rotarod (Rat and
mice)

M.Pharm
Pharmacology 2 COMPARTMENT 01 each 1 1 15392

25-
08-
2006

View
Document
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BOD incubator M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics BOD 1 1 1 40000

01-
10-
2008
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Document
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Digital balance (0.1
mg)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

0 1 1 1 30375
11-
03-
2005

View
Document
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Electric melting point
apparatus (Manual, 0-
300°C)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

VMP-DS 5 1 1 1
22-
04-
2025
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Fourier-Transform
Infrared Spectroscopy
(FTIR)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

ALFA II 1 1 1 1233750
24-
12-
2021

View
Document
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Water purification
system for HPLC
grade water

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Quality Assurance

LC2050C 1 1 1 2992500
12-
07-
2022
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Deep freezer (-200C) Machine Room CHF-500 1 1 1 27000
05-
04-
2011
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TLC development
chamber

M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy

TLC development
chamber 1 4 4 13500

11-
07-
2007
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Digital Balance (1 mg) M.Pharm
Pharmacognosy Digital Balance 5 5 5 75525

07-
09-
2022
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Bulk density
apparatus

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 123 1 0 1 8820

27-
07-
2006
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Water bath (Single
hole and six hole)

M.Pharm
Pharmacology 12 HOLES 5 3 3 15390

17-
01-
2023

View
Document
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Refrigerated
centrifuge Machine Room c-24 1 1 1 132492

14-
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2011
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Ultrasonic Probe
sonicator Machine Room 123 1 1 1 278250

12-
05-
2011
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Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Sr.No Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

1 Chemical Chemdyes Corporation 20-07-2023 View Document

2 Glass Wear Hema instruments 25-11-2021 View Document

3 Chemical Neelkanth 27-02-2025 View Document

4 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 06-01-2023 View Document

5 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 11-05-2021 View Document

6 Chemical Ambica Enterprise 13-05-2023 View Document

7 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific 24-04-2024 View Document

8 Chemical Yucca enterprise 24-09-2021 View Document

9 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 22-11-2021 View Document

10 Chemical Neelkanth 19-12-2024 View Document

11 Chemical Yucca enterprise 30-12-2022 View Document

12 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 01-02-2022 View Document

13 Glass Wear Chiti chem Corporation 19-01-2022 View Document

14 Chemical Aatur Instru 06-06-2024 View Document

15 Chemical Shreenathji Scientific 11-01-2023 View Document

16 Chemical Panchi enterprise 04-01-2023 View Document

17 Chemical Yucca 23-09-2025 View Document

18 Chemical Neelkanth 24-07-2025 View Document

19 Chemical Yucca enterprise 20-12-2021 View Document

20 Chemical Shreenathji Scientific 20-03-2023 View Document

21 Chemical Neelkanth Hari chemical 27-12-2022 View Document

22 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 01-02-2023 View Document

23 Chemical Jyoti Enterprise 07-01-2023 View Document

24 Glass Wear Neelkanth hari chemical 07-07-2022 View Document

25 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 28-01-2022 View Document

26 Chemical Panchi Enterprise 24-09-2021 View Document

27 Chemical Excellent Ceaner and Chemical 01-10-2022 View Document

28 Chemical Ambica Enter 05-03-2025 View Document

29 Chemical Chemdyes corporation 16-02-2023 View Document

30 Chemical Shreenathji Scientific 29-12-2022 View Document

31 Glass Wear Vijay scientific and chemicals 26-07-2023 View Document

32 Chemical Yucca ent. 14-08-2024 View Document

33 Glass Wear Jay shree Khodiyar Lab 10-08-2023 View Document

34 Glass Wear Vijay 25-07-2025 View Document

35 Chemical khodiyar 21-07-2025 View Document



36 Glass Wear Neelkanth hari Chemical 11-05-2021 View Document

37 Chemical Panchi Enterprise 04-01-2023 View Document

38 Chemical Gujarat chemical 31-03-2023 View Document

39 Chemical Panchi enterprise 04-01-2023 View Document

40 Chemical Neelkanth hari chem 07-07-2022 View Document

41 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 28-01-2022 View Document

42 Glass Wear Chrom Resource 07-01-2022 View Document

43 Chemical Chiti Chem 20-01-2023 View Document

44 Chemical Natural remedies 24-12-2021 View Document

45 Chemical Shriji Sai Ent 10-12-2024 View Document

46 Chemical Panchi Enterprise 20-05-2021 View Document

47 Chemical Chemdyes Corporation 03-09-2021 View Document

48 Chemical Ghanshyam trading 19-11-2021 View Document

49 Chemical Yarrow Chem Products 02-03-2023 View Document

50 Glass Wear Vijay 07-08-2025 View Document

51 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific 15-07-2022 View Document

52 Chemical Yucca Enterprise 31-07-2021 View Document

53 Glass Wear Neelkanth Hari Chemical 26-08-2022 View Document

54 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 28-01-2022 View Document

55 Chemical Yucca enterprise 30-12-2022 View Document

56 Chemical Chiti chem Corporation 20-04-2021 View Document

57 Chemical Neelkanth hari 10-09-2024 View Document

58 Chemical Neelkanth 28-03-2025 View Document

59 Chemical Chemdyes corporation 27-12-2022 View Document

60 Glass Wear Chrom Resource 06-03-2023 View Document

61 Chemical Gujarat Chemicals 05-10-2021 View Document

62 Glass Wear Neelkanth hari Chemical 23-12-2021 View Document

63 Chemical Yucca enterprise 13-03-2023 View Document

64 Chemical Gujarat chemical 05-10-2021 View Document

65 Chemical Ghanshyam trading 15-02-2022 View Document

66 Glass Wear Jay Shree Khodiyar Lab 12-07-2023 View Document

67 Chemical Yucca Enterprise 17-08-2021 View Document

68 Chemical Neelkanth hari Chemical 11-05-2021 View Document

69 Chemical Yucca enterprise 12-03-2022 View Document

70 Chemical Shreenathji Scientific 20-03-2023 View Document

71 Chemical Jyoti ent. 17-12-2024 View Document

72 Chemical Gujarat Chemical 24-01-2022 View Document

73 Chemical Neelkanth hari 19-12-2024 View Document

74 Chemical Neelkanth 23-07-2025 View Document

75 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific and Chemicals 08-08-2023 View Document

76 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 27-11-2023 View Document

77 Chemical Neelkanth Hari Chemical 26-09-2023 View Document

78 Chemical Neelkanth Hari 19-12-2024 View Document

79 Glass Wear Durga Scientific Pvt.Ltd. 17-07-2023 View Document

80 Chemical Neelkanth 15-10-2024 View Document

81 Chemical Gujarat chemical 13-02-2023 View Document

82 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 23-12-2021 View Document

83 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific 26-04-2021 View Document

84 Chemical Yucca 30-06-2025 View Document

85 Glass Wear Neelkanth hari Chemical 28-01-2022 View Document



86 Glass Wear Purvi Enterprise 04-09-2023 View Document

87 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 25-02-2022 View Document

88 Chemical Gujarat chemical 11-12-2021 View Document

89 Glass Wear khodiyar lab 14-05-2024 View Document

90 Chemical Shree ji Ent 29-03-2025 View Document

91 Chemical Yucca ent. 18-11-2024 View Document

92 Chemical Yucca ent. 26-04-2024 View Document

93 Chemical Neelkanth hari 15-10-2024 View Document

94 Chemical Yarrow chem 15-11-2024 View Document

95 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific 26-04-2021 View Document

96 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 06-01-2023 View Document

97 Chemical Chemdyes Corporation 31-03-2021 View Document

98 Chemical Jyoti Enterprise 05-08-2023 View Document

99 Chemical Ghanshyam trading 10-12-2021 View Document

100 Chemical Neelkanth Hari Chemical 07-08-2023 View Document

101 Chemical chemdies chemical 19-11-2024 View Document

102 Chemical Yucca enterprise 07-10-2021 View Document

103 Chemical Shreenathji Scientific 13-01-2023 View Document

104 Chemical neelkanth hari chemical 27-12-2022 View Document

105 Chemical Sukrut life 23-01-2025 View Document

106 Chemical neelkanth hari 01-04-2024 View Document

107 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 22-03-2023 View Document

108 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 10-02-2023 View Document

109 Chemical Gujarat chemical 23-03-2023 View Document

110 Chemical Khodiyar lab 28-11-2024 View Document

111 Glass Wear Vijay 12-08-2024 View Document

112 Chemical Panchi enterprise 04-01-2023 View Document

113 Chemical Yucca enterprise 07-09-2021 View Document

114 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific 26-04-2021 View Document

115 Chemical Purva Chemical 10-10-2025 View Document

116 Chemical Indus 03-09-2025 View Document

117 Chemical Neelkanth 03-01-2025 View Document

118 Glass Wear Vijay scientific 29-04-2024 View Document

119 Chemical neelkanth hari 01-04-2024 View Document

120 Chemical Chemdyes corporation 18-06-2022 View Document

121 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific And Chemicals 14-07-2023 View Document

122 Chemical Neelkanth hari Chemical 12-04-2023 View Document

123 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific and Chemicals 14-07-2023 View Document

124 Chemical Yarrow chem 16-11-2024 View Document

125 Glass Wear Chiti chem Corporation 06-09-2021 View Document

126 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 14-10-2021 View Document

127 Other Consumable Vijay Scientific 23-12-2024 View Document

128 Chemical Purva Chemical 23-09-2025 View Document

129 Chemical Gujarat Chemical 06-01-2023 View Document

130 Chemical Neelkanth 26-08-2025 View Document

131 Chemical BL chemical 17-12-2024 View Document

132 Chemical Panchhi Ent 12-12-2024 View Document

133 Chemical Yarrow 14-12-2024 View Document

134 Chemical Sukrut life 21-12-2024 View Document

135 Chemical Neelkanth hari 06-08-2024 View Document



136 Chemical Neelkanth 13-05-2024 View Document

137 Chemical Gujarat chemical 05-01-2022 View Document

138 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 15-09-2021 View Document

139 Glass Wear Chiti chem Corporation 16-04-2021 View Document

140 Chemical Gujarat chemical 22-10-2024 View Document

141 Chemical Yucca enterprise 12-03-2022 View Document

142 Glass Wear Jyoti enterprise 05-08-2023 View Document

143 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific 13-09-2021 View Document

144 Chemical Neelkanth hari chemical 27-12-2022 View Document

145 Chemical Neelkanth 03-01-2025 View Document

146 Chemical Sukrut life 30-05-2024 View Document

147 Glass Wear Neelkanth hari chemical 15-09-2021 View Document

148 Chemical Ghanshyam trading 11-03-2022 View Document

149 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific 01-02-2023 View Document

150 Chemical Neelkanth hari 06-06-2024 View Document

151 Glass Wear Durga 19-02-2025 View Document

152 Chemical Yarrow Chemical 17-09-2025 View Document

153 Chemical Gujarat Chemical 25-11-2024 View Document

154 Chemical Ambica Enterprise 25-02-2022 View Document

155 Glass Wear Jyoti Enterprise 22-07-2023 View Document

156 Chemical Panchi enterprise 21-12-2021 View Document

157 Chemical yucca Enterprises 28-10-2023 View Document

158 Chemical World of Nature 26-12-2021 View Document

159 Chemical Gujarat chemical 31-03-2023 View Document

160 Chemical Chiti chem Corporation 21-08-2023 View Document

161 Chemical Panchi enterprise 18-01-2023 View Document

162 Chemical Panchi enterprise 18-01-2022 View Document

163 Chemical Jyoti Enterprise 12-08-2023 View Document

164 Chemical Gujarat chemical 01-03-2022 View Document

165 Chemical Panchi enterprise 02-03-2023 View Document

166 Chemical Chiti chem corporation 10-11-2021 View Document

167 Chemical Chemdyes corporation 16-02-2023 View Document

168 Glass Wear Chrom Resource 24-11-2021 View Document

169 Chemical Jyoti Enterprise 26-07-2023 View Document

170 Chemical Neelkanth hari 13-05-2024 View Document

171 Chemical Gujarat Chemical 20-12-2024 View Document

172 Chemical khodiyar lab. 17-12-2024 View Document

173 Chemical Jyoti Enterprise 02-01-2023 View Document

174 Chemical Jyoti enter 24-01-2025 View Document

175 Chemical Herbo Nutra 20-12-2021 View Document

176 Chemical Jyoti Enter 27-01-2025 View Document

177 Chemical Purva Chemical 30-09-2025 View Document

178 Chemical neelkanth hari 22-04-2024 View Document

179 Chemical Yucca 14-08-2024 View Document

180 Chemical Natural remedies 04-10-2021 View Document

181 Glass Wear Chiti chem Corporation 16-04-2021 View Document

182 Chemical Jay shree khodiyar Lab 08-09-2023 View Document

183 Chemical Neelkanth 03-01-2025 View Document

184 Chemical Khodiyar lab 28-11-2024 View Document

185 Glass Wear Vijay Scientific 31-12-2021 View Document



186 Chemical khodiyar lab 18-11-2024 View Document

187 Chemical Neelkanth 19-12-2024 View Document

188 Chemical Panchi enterprise 13-11-2021 View Document

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 254

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 100

Enclose appointment of Librarian: View Document

Books

Sr. No. Course Titles Required Titles Available Volume Required Volume Available Journals Required Journals Available

1 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Technology 650 652 700 703 50 75

2 Pharm.D 1150 1153 2500 2502 150 191

3 D.Pharm 1100 1100 1650 1653 75 52

4 M.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy 550 551 600 602 50 76

5 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 550 551 600 602 50 85

6 Pharm.D(PB) 600 600 600 603 0 10

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance 1750 1751 1800 1801 50 56

8 M.Pharm Pharmacology 1650 1652 1700 1701 50 100

9 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 1750 1752 1800 1801 50 52

10 M.Pharm Regulatory Affairs 550 550 600 601 50 53

11 B.Pharm 2600 2603 3600 3602 150 192

12 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 550 552 600 600 50 80

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 514 Enclose Details of the Journals Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals available 498 Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of Books and Journals View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the norms Yes Total no. of computer available 30

If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid Bills of computers and printers with remark for use of licensed software View Document

Subject Wise Classification

Sr. No. Course Available Numbers Available Titles

1 Advanced Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 5 5

2 Advanced Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 5 5

3 Advanced Instrumental Analysis 7 4

4 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 7 4

5 Advanced Medicinal Chemistry 22 7

6 Advanced Organic Chemistry -I 20 8

7 Advanced Organic Chemistry -II 12 6

8 Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis 6 3

9 Advanced Pharmacology-I 24 6

10 Advanced Pharmacology-II 25 6

11 Advanced Spectral Analysis 11 3

12 Audits and Regulatory Compliance 7 5

13 Biochemistry 300 63

14 Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 97 8

15 Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 129 20

16 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 122 20



17 Biostatistics & Research Methodology 99 29

18 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 87 22

19 Cell and Molecular Biology 4 4

20 Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology 10 2

21 Chemistry of Natural Products 30 6

22 Clerkship 64 64

23 Clinical Pharmacokinetics & Pharmacotherapeutic Drug Monitoring 20 12

24 Clinical pharmacy 163 51

25 Clinical Research 20 9

26 Clinical Research Regulations 7 5

27 Clinical Toxicology 36 16

28 Communication Skills 130 46

29 Community pharmacy 119 28

30 Community Pharmacy & Management 30 10

31 Computer Aided Drug Delivery System 10 6

32 Computer Aided Drug Design 195 19

33 Computer Aided Drug Design 20 9

34 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 12 5

35 Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 10 5

36 Cosmetic Science 88 24

37 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 8 3

38 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal Presentation) 252 252

39 Documentation and Regulatory Writing 6 3

40 Drug Delivery System 39 28

41 Entrepreneurship Management 43 15

42 Environmental sciences 54 9

43 Experimental Pharmacology 150 15

44 Experimental Pharmacology Practical - II 10 3

45 Food Analysis 3 1

46 Good Regulatory Practices 5 5

47 Hazards and Safety Management 5 3

48 Herbal and Cosmetic Analysis 25 9

49 Herbal Drug Technology 30 8

50 Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 198 50

51 Hospital pharmacy 165 47

52 Human Anatomy & Physiology 196 39

53 Human Anatomy & Physiology 32 7

54 Human Anatomy & Physiology 180 43

55 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 207 36

56 Industrial Pharmacy - I 16 5

57 Industrial Pharmacy - II 12 4

58 Industrial Pharmacy Practical - I 20 8

59 Industrial Pharmacy Practical - II 20 7

60 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 185 42

61 Intellectual Property Rights 60 11

62 Journal club 252 252

63 Medicinal Biochemistry 70 22

64 Medicinal chemistry 75 35

65 Medicinal Chemistry - I 77 30

66 Medicinal Chemistry - II 15 5



67 Medicinal Chemistry - III 77 30

68 Modern Bio-Analytical Techniques 23 7

69 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 30 6

70 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 13 2

71 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 20 5

72 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 20 5

73 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 10 1

74 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 30 3

75 Modern Pharmaceutics 37 33

76 Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and Targeted DDS) 17 11

77 Novel Drug Delivery System 24 7

78 Novel drug delivery systems 22 6

79 Pathophysiology 142 13

80 Pathophysiology 92 14

81 Pharmaceutical Analysis 396 51

82 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 310 53

83 Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - I 81 20

84 Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - II 61 10

85 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 72 19

86 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 131 32

87 Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - I 30 10

88 Pharmaceutical Chemsitry Practical - II 30 5

89 Pharmaceutical Engineering 475 66

90 Pharmaceutical Formulation Development 35 13

91 Pharmaceutical Formulations 21 6

92 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 245 40

93 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 438 72

94 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 99 21

95 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 111 26

96 Pharmaceutical Manufacturing Technology 13 13

97 Pharmaceutical Marketing 12 3

98 Pharmaceutical microbiology 176 45

99 Pharmaceutical microbiology 155 39

100 Pharmaceutical organic chemistry 360 30

101 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 145 54

102 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 135 41

103 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 52 8

104 Pharmaceutical Process Chemistry 10 4

105 Pharmaceutical Production Technology 10 10

106 Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance Practical - I 10 4

107 Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance Practical - II 10 5

108 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 25 9

109 Pharmaceutical Validation 24 17

110 Pharmaceutical Validation 31 20

111 Pharmaceutics 1078 218

112 Pharmaceutics 1078 218

113 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 56 3

114 Pharmaceutics Practical II 62 2

115 Pharmaceutics-I 402 82

116 Pharmacoepidemiology and Pharmacoeconomics 26 10



117 Pharmacognosy 753 184

118 Pharmacognosy & Phytopharmaceuticals 90 22

119 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 105 23

120 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 86 21

121 Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening Methods-I 10 5

122 Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening Methods-II 10 5

123 Pharmacology 201 35

124 Pharmacology - I 160 35

125 Pharmacology - II 140 35

126 Pharmacology - III 142 35

127 Pharmacology Practical - I 50 2

128 Pharmacology Practical - II 50 3

129 Pharmacology-I 150 45

130 Pharmacology-II 150 45

131 Pharmacotherapeutics 124 30

132 Pharmacotherapeutics-I 23 13

133 Pharmacotherapeutics-II 20 5

134 Pharmacotherapeutics-III 20 10

135 Pharmacovigilance 30 15

136 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 21 8

137 Pharmacy Practice 83 34

138 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 178 32

139 Physical Pharmaceutics I 172 36

140 Practice School 98 98

141 Principles of Drug Discovery 10 5

142 Product Development and Technology Transfer 13 13

143 Project work (Six Months) 78 78

144 Quality Assurance 87 27

145 Quality Control and Quality Assurance 15 4

146 Quality Control and Quality Assurance 20 12

147 Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 10 5

148 Quality Management System 10 5

149 Regulations and Legislation for Drugs & Cosmetics, Medical Devices, Biologicals & Herbals, and Food & Nutraceuticals In India and Intellectu 5 3

150 Regulatory Affair 47 4

151 Regulatory Affairs Practical - I 5 3

152 Regulatory Affairs Practical - II 5 3

153 Regulatory Aspects of Drugs & Cosmetics 5 3

154 Regulatory Aspects of Food & Nutraceuticals 2 2

155 Regulatory Aspects of Herbal & Biologicals 2 2

156 Regulatory Aspects of Medical Devices 5 3

157 Remedial Biology 24 13

158 Remedial Biology 23 13

159 Remedial Mathematics 151 32

160 Remedial Mathematics 137 23

161 Research Methodology and Biostatistics 117 23

162 Research Work 645 645

163 Scale up and Technology Transfer 15 12

164 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 18 8

165 Social Pharmacy 38 12

Library accession register for previous year



View Document

PG And PhD Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Supervisor

Supervisor
BH No. Name of the Candidate Type of

Project Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation Duration(in
months) Year

1 Dr. Dipti Patel & Mr.
Sachin Rathod CHAHAT TIWARI PG Formulation and evaluation of Tioconazole loaded nanosponge

based Hydrogel for the treatment of ringworm Tinea corporis 12 2023

2
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 Rajpurohit Mamta Jaisingh PG Effect of Curio rowleyanus on Experimentally - induced Acute

Kindney Injury in Rats 12 2024

3
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 RAHUL SURESH BORSE Ph.D

THE DEVELOPMENT, FORMULATION, AND OPTIMIZATION OF
PHARMACOSOMAL DELIVERY SYSTEMS CONTAINING
ANTICANCER AGENTS

46 2026

4 Jaya Jignesh Patel BH-P-23-
1470 Chaudhari Prakashkumar PG

Development and Validation of HPLC method for simultaneous
estimation of Phytoconstituents(Zingerone,Ellagic acid, Piperine and
Scopoletin)

12 2024

5 Dr. Dipti Patel PANDYA SIDDHANT DEVANGBHAI PG
Formulation and Evaluation of Nanoparticle loaded Microneedle
Patch using Quetiapine Fumarate in the treatment of Antipsychotic
disorder

12 2023

6 Dr. Janki Patel MEHTA JAYKAR PADMAKANTBHAI PG Fabrication & Evaluation of Lurasidone Hydrochloride Effervescent
Liqui-pellets 12 2023

7 Pratima Patel Pawar Riddhi Hemantkumar PG
A study of regulatory provisions and preparation of draft device
master file for organ care system (OCS) heart system for CDSCO
submission

12 2023

8 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 ABHAYSINH NAMDEO Ph.D Development and Optimization of Nose to Brain Formulations of

Drug Acting on Central Nervous System 46 2024

9 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Ayas Shaikh PG

DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION OF STANDARDIZED ECRF
USING EDC SYSTEM FOR ENHANCING DATA QUALITY AND
COMPLIANCE IN CLINICAL RESEARCH IN INDIA

12 2024

10 DR. SNIGDHA DAS
MANDAL ADYASA MOHANTY PG ANTI-PSORIATIC ACTIVITY OF A HERBAL FORMULATION ON

IMIQUIMOD INDUCED PSORIATIC LIKE MICE MODEL 12 2023

11
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 UTTEKAR POOJA VIJAYBHAI PG

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF HPTLC METHOD FOR
ESTIMATION OF NIRMATRELVIR AND RITONAVIR IN
PHARMACEUTICAL DOSAGE FORM BY USING QbD APPROACH

6 2023

12 Dr. Pinkal Patel AHIR MAYA NAVALRAM PG
DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF ANALYTICAL METHODS
FOR SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF BISOPROLOL FUMARATE
AND TELMISARTAN IN COMBINED DOSAGE FORM

12 2023

13 Snigdha Das Mandal BH-P-23-
2758 Yadav Akash Ramnayan PG Evalution of Curative effect of Solasodin on Experimental

hemorrhoids in Rats 12 2024

14 Dr. Pinkal Patel PATIL SUYOG SURESH VAISHALI PG Development and Validation of HPTLC method for estimation of
Bisoprolol and Amlodipine in bulk and Tablet dosage form 12 2023

15 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 Shrutika Bhaiyalal PG

EVALUATING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF RISK BASED
MONITORING (RBM) PROCESS FOR THE DRUG WITH BLACK
BOX WARNINGS/ SAFETY WARNINGS

12 2024

16 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 Gohel Divyaraj Devendrakumar PG

COMPARATIVE STUDY OF GMP AUDIT PROCESS FOR INDIA
AND USA AND ANALYZING COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATION
AND QUALITY CONTROL

12 2024

17 Manisha Sunil Lalan BH-P-23-
5428 Pawar Apurva Rajesh PG Natural anti-oxidant integrated self assemble system for delivery of

chemotherapeutic agent 12 2024

18 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 Prince Parmar Purshottambhai PG Design, Synthesis and Biological Evaluation of Quinazoline

derivatives as Anti-Cancer agents 12 2024

19 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Aaditya Das PG

"NANOEMULSION BASED INTRANASAL DELIVERY OF
LURASIDONE FOR NOSE-TO-BRAIN TARGETING FOR
SCHIZOPHRENIA"

12 2024

20
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 Patel Ayushi Shaileshbhai PG

Analytical method development and validation for simultaneous
estimation of glimepiride and linagliptin in a synthetic mixture by
HPTLC

12 2024

21 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Suraj Rathod PG Fabrication of Hyaluronic acid loaded Dexamethasone Ethosomal

sprayable hydrogel for Osteoarthritis 12 2023

22 Dr jagdish Kakadiya Ms Hansi Sharma PG Effect of Polyherbal formulation alone and its combination with
Levothyroxine on experimentally induced hypothyroidism in rats 12 2023

23 Ms.Sweta Patel kushal bhansali PG stability indicating HPTLC method for simultaneous estimation of
silodosin and tadalafil 12 2023

24 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 Piyush Chaudhari PG Design, Synthesis and Evaluation of heterocycylic analogues as

Antimicrobal Agents 12 2024

25 Dr. Janki Patel PRIYAM BAHETI PG Design & characterization of Ethosomal Transdermal Patch of
Ivermectin 12 2023

26
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 RISHIKESH PRAMOD WAGH PG

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF NEW ANALYTICAL METHID
FOR THE ESTIMATION OF ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM AND
TELMISARTAN IN BULK AND COMBINED P.D.F

6 2023

27
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 YADAV AARTI VINOD PG

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF STABILITY
INDICATICATING RP-HPLC METHOD FOR ROSUVASTATIN
CALCIUM AND BEMPEDOIC ACID IN PHARMACEUTICAL
DOSAGE F

6 2023



28 KINJALBEN
AJITSINH PARMAR

BH-P-23-
4277 Pooja Uttekar PG

Development and Validation of HPTLC Method for Estimation of
Nirmatrelvir and Ritonavir in Pharmaceutical Dosage Form by Using
Design of exp

12 2023

29
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 Bhamare Yash PG Effect of Cocculus indicus on experimentally - induced Non-

Alcoholic Fatty Liver Disese in Rats 12 2024

30 Snigdha Das Mandal BH-P-23-
2758 Patil Darshan Dadabhau PG Evaluation of Perilla Frutescens seeds on Experimentally induced

Oligospermia in Male wistar Rats 12 2024

31 Manisha Sunil Lalan BH-P-23-
5428 Mavani Jenish Arvindbhai PG Formulation and evaluation of drug loaded carbon nanotube for

topical drug delivery 12 2024

32
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 Sonali singh PG novel galantamine ferulic acid hybrids: a multi target approach to

alzheimer disease 6 2023

33
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 Vaibhavraj Valvi PG

Analytical Method Development and Validation for the Estimation of
Azelnidipine and Metoprolol Succinate by HPTLC using QbD
Approach in Phar

12 2024

34 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 VASAVA PARULBEN RAJNIKANT Ph.D FORMULATION AND STANDARDIZATION OF POLYHERBAL

FORMULATION FOR ANTIFERTILITY ACTIVITY 56 2019

35 Dr. Disha Prajapati Ishita Soni PG Method Development and Validation for Simultaneous Estimation of
Embelin and Conessine in Palashbeejadi Churna by HPTLC. 12 2023

36 DR. SNIGDHA DAS
MANDAL NIRUPAM PATIL PG

EVALUATION OF WOUND HEALING ACTIVITY OF A NOVEL
FORMULATION OF CYNODON DACTYLON AND CALENDULA
OFFICINALIS SPRAY IN ALBINO WISTAR RATS

12 2023

37 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 PATEL SUHASHIBEN JANAKBHAI PG Development of Nanolipid Carrier Based Nanofiber Patch Of

Minocycline 12 2023

38
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 SUMESH DNYANESHWAR PATIL Ph.D Development of Advanced Phyto- Nanocarriers for Enhanced Brain

Delivery and Neuroprotective Efficacy in Alzheimer’s Disease. 46 2025

39 Dr. Janki Patel AJANI SOHIL SHAUKATALI PG Development and Characterization of 5-Fluorouracil Sprayable Gel
for the Treatment of Skin Cancer 12 2023

40 Manisha Sunil Lalan BH-P-23-
5428 Chauhan Nileshsinh Prabhatsinh PG Developmental studies of hesperidin nanoformulation for

management of radiation induced skin injury 12 2024

41 Dr. Purvi Shah PARMAR JAIMITA MAHENDRASINH PG Preparation of Draft New Drug Application for Registration of
Tapinarof in Canada and India. 12 2023

42 Ms.Vaishali Patel CHAUDHARI RAJASHRI PRALHAD PG
A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF REGULATORY REQUIRMENT FOR
MEDICAL DEVICES APPROVAL PROCESS IN DIFFERENT
COUNTRIES AND PREPRATION OF DRAFT APPLICATION

12 2023

43 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Chauhan Ravi Bharatbhai PG Development and Characterization of Raloxifene Cocrystal for

Augemantion of Pharmaceutical Performance 12 2024

44 Mr.SACHIN KUMAR
SHARMA SHAIKH ALMAS PG DESIGN,SYNTHESIS AND BIOLOGICAL EVALUATION OF NOVEL

QUINOLINE ANALOGUES AS ANTICANCER AGENTS 12 2023

45 sweta sureshkumar
patel

BH-P-23-
37702 Mohit Kumar PG DRAFTING ABBRIVIATED NEW DRUG APPLICATION FOR

RIFAXIMIN FOR USA 12 2024

46 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 KRISH MODI PG SURVEY OF USAGE AND POST-MARKETING SURVEILLANCE

SYSTEM OF PACEMAKER IN INDIA 4 2023

47 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 PATEL AASTHA NILESHBHAI PG PREPARATION OF DRAFT DOSSIER FOR ANDA OF INCLISIRAN

SODIUM INJECTION AS PER USFDA REGULATIONS 6 2023

48 KINJALBEN
AJITSINH PARMAR

BH-P-23-
4277 Shanmuga Sundaram.B PG To Prepare Abriged Application of Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate in

Europe 12 2023

49 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 Deokar Rohit Shridhar PG Design, Synthesis and Evaluation of Heterocyclic analouges as Anti-

Tubercular Agents 12 2024

50 Dr. Pinkal Patel KUTAR CHAROOLATA RAMCHANDRA PG
DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF ANALYTICAL METHODS
FOR SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF DAPAGLIFLOZIN AND
VILDAGLIPTIN IN COMBINED DOSAGE FORM

12 2023

51 Disha Prakash
Prajapati

BH-P-23-
1916 Janvi Patel PG

Method Development and Validation for Simultaneous Estimation of
Lupeol, Diosgenin, Oleanolic acid and Caffeic acid in Ayurvedic
Formulation

12 2024

52 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 DEORE NIKITA PAWAN PG

COMPARATIVE STUDY ON SUSPECTED UNEXPECTED
SERIOUS ADVERSE REACTION REPORTING IN DIFFERENT
COUNTRIES [ U.S., EUROPE, CANADA, INDIA] AND SUGG

6 2023

53 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Tejas kachot PG

FABRICATION, OPTIMIZATION AND EVALUTION OF RAPID
RELEASING ALBENDAZOLE LIQUI-PELLETS EFFERVESCENT
GRANULES

12 2023

54 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Rohit Agrahari PG Evaluation of a Herbal Formulation for the Treatment of Ulcerative

colitis in the Experimental Animals. 12 2024

55 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 MAISURIYA AAKASH PG DEVELOPMENT AND OPTIMIZATION OF ATOMOXETINE

HYDROCHLORIDE SPRINKLE GRANULES 12 2023

56 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 NANDKISHOR RAMESH KADEL PG DRAFT PREPARATION OF CE MARKING FOR CRANISEAL

DURAL SEALANT AS PER EMA REGULATIONS 6 2023

57 DR. SNIGDHA DAS
MANDAL SIDDHARTH JAIN PG EVALUATION OF POLYHERBAL MIXTURE ON DIET INDUCED

OBESITY IN EXPERIMENTAL ANIMALS 12 2023

58 Dr. Dipti Patel & Mrs.
Pooja Dave

JOSEPH ETOUMOU BRICE ARMAND
KASSI PG Formulation and Evaluation of injectable scaffolds loaded with

Laroxifene Hydrochloride for Bone Regeneration 12 2023



59 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 MS. Swetabahen Sureshkumar Patel Ph.D Development and Evaluation of Polyherbal formulation for

Hypertension 56 2019

60 sweta sureshkumar
patel

BH-P-23-
37702 Kalyani Om Bhaveshbhai PG A COMPARISON OF UNITED STATES (USFDA’S) AND BRICS

DRUG RECALL PROCEDURES 12 2024

61
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 Patel Harsiddhiben PG Effet of Astragalus Membranaceus on Experimentally - Induced

premature Ovarian Insufficiency in Female Rats 12 2024

62 Deepanti Gajjar BH-P-23-
47087 Patel Pranali Pramod PG Stability indicating HPTLC method  development and validation of

ezetimibe and bempedoic acid  in their combined dosage form. 12 2024

63
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080

Ms. YOGITA KHUSHIRAMANI
(190823207012) Ms. KUNIKA
BHANDARI (190823207003

PG
PREVALENCE OF MICROVASCULAR COMPLICATIONS
“DIABETIC WITH NEPHROPATHY, NEUROPATHY AND
RETINOPATHY” IN TYPE-II DIABETIC PATIENTS: A RETROSPECT

6 2023

64 Ms.Jaya Jignesh
Patel Ms. Pranali Jadav PG Simultaneous Method Development and Validation of EMBELIN,

GALLIC ACID, PIPERINE in Vidanga Vati by HPLC 12 2023

65 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 Dhairya Trivedi PG Development and Optimization of Transdermal Patch of Methimazole

for the Treatment of Hyperthyroidism 12 2024

66 SUNIL SHASTRI ITIKA VERMA PG DESIGN SYNTHESIS AN BIOLOGICAL EVALUATION OF NOVEL
HETEROCYCLIC ANALOGUES 12 2022

67 Disha Prakash
Prajapati

BH-P-23-
1916 Keshnavnam Chitte PG

Development and Validation of High Performance Thin Layer
Chromatography Method for Simultaneous Estimation of Catechin,
Bergenin and Diosge

12 2024

68 Dr. Janki Patel GAJERA MANSI BHAVESHBHAI PG Formulation and evaluation of letrozole loaded polymeric micelles
incorporated hydrogel for the treatment of breast cancer 12 2023

69 Dr Snigdha Das
Mandal Shery Babu PG EVALUATION OF ANTI-OBESITY POTENTIAL OF CALOTROPIS

PROCERA IN EXPERIMENTAL ANIMALS 12 2023

70 Dr. Dipti Patel MAHEK HIRAKUMAR GUPTA PG Formulation and evaluation of Raloxifene loaded Vaginal ring for the
treatment of Osteoporosis in post menopausal women 12 2023

71 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya BH-P-23-
3341 Parmar Utpal Jitendrasinh PG

Development and validation of high-performance liquid
chromatography (hplc) method for simultaneous estimation of
phytoconstituents in marke

12 2024

72 Dr. Dipti Patel & Mr.
Sachin Rathod RANA AMIBA JASVANTSINH PG Formulation and Evaluation of sprayable dry hydrogel of mafenide

acetate for second and third degree burns 12 2023

73 Dr. Rupalben k. Jani PUNEET KUMAR MANOJ BHAI GOHEL PG Formulation and evaluation of sustained release posaconazole tablet
using natural antibacterial polymer Aegle marmelos 12 2023

74 sweta sureshkumar
patel

BH-P-23-
37702 Reddiamarnadh PG

HPLC Method Development and Validation for Simultaneous
Estimation of Glycopyrrolate and Vilanterol Trifenatate using DOE
Approach

12 2024

75 Snigdha Das Mandal BH-P-23-
2758 Verma Simran Munnilal PG Assessment of Herbal Formulation for the Treatment of Psoriasis -

like Dermatitis in Experimental Rat Model 12 2024

76 Manisha Sunil Lalan BH-P-23-
5428 SANDEEP RAMKISHAN Ph.D FORMULATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF NANOCARRIER

BASED DRUG DELIVERY IN TREATMENT OF CANCER 46 2024

77 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Pranali Zadrao PG

FORMULATION OPTIMISATION AND EVALUATION OF KOJIC
ACID HEXOSOME LOADED FACIAL SERUM FOR THE
TREATMENT OF HYPERPIGMENTATION

12 2023

78 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 PALDE CHAITALI MOHAN PG Nose to Brain Formulation of Sumatriptan Succinate: Development

And In-Vivo 12 2023

79 Disha Prakash
Prajapati

BH-P-23-
1916 PRAFUL GUMANSINGH Ph.D Network Pharmacology Approach to Unveil the Mechanism of Plants

of Genus Abelmoschus in Neurological Disorders 46 2024

80 Manisha Sunil Lalan BH-P-23-
5428 Maske Poorva Sanjay PG Design and Development of mixed micelles of an antipsychotic agent

for intranasal delivery 12 2024

81 Ms. Kinjal Parmar SHAH PRACHI UMESHKUMAR PG Development and Validation of Stability indating RP-HPLC method
for estimation of Omeprazole and Ondensetron. 12 2023

82 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 Borse Sairaj Madhukar PG In-situ gel forming spray of betamethasone sodium phosphate for the

treatment of aphthous ulcer 12 2024

83 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 Aabha Sah PG Development and Optimization of Amphotericin-B liposomal intra-

vaginal in-situ gel spray 12 2024

84 Purvi Shah Parmar Jaimita PG Preparation of draft new drug application for registration of Tapinarof
in Canada and India 12 2023

85
Hiralben
Satishchandra
Mehta

BH-P-23-
2311 Hrishiraj Sahu PG

"Development and Validation of HPTLC method for the estimation of
Glimepiride and Sitagliptin Phosphate Monohydrate in bulk and in
syntheti

12 2024

86 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 CHAUHAN MOHIT SATYANARAYAN PG Colon Targeted Liqui-Pellets of Budesonide: Development,

Optimization and Stability Assessment 12 2023

87 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 Sheth Chintan Nitinkumar Ph.D

Design, Synthesis and Biological Evaluation of Some Novel
Substituted Pyrimidine and Pyrimidinone Derivatives as Anticancer
Agents

56 2025

88 Dr Jagdish Kakadiya Mr Vikas Shende Ph.D Neuroprotective Potential of Some Medicinal Plants Extracts against
Neurotoxin Agents and Oxidative DNA Damage on Rodents 48 2023

89 KINJALBEN
AJITSINH PARMAR

BH-P-23-
4277 Krish Manish Modi PG Survey of usage and post-marketing Surveillance System of

Pacemaker in India 12 2023

90 Dr. Tanvi Dodiya Vaishali Patil Ph.D DEVELOPMENT OF STANDARDIZATION PARAMETERS AND
ANALYTICAL PROFILING OF MORINGA SPECIES OF INDIA 48 2023



91 KINJALBEN
AJITSINH PARMAR

BH-P-23-
4277 Mayuri Suresh Nikam PG Analytical Method Development and Validation for Estimation of

Lobeglitazone Sulfate and Glimepiride in synthetic mixture 12 2023

92 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya BH-P-23-
3341 Jaydeep Patil PG Method Development and Validation of HPTLC Method for

Simultaneous Estimation of Phytoconstituents in Chitrakadi Vati. 12 2023

93 Dr. Pinkal Patel PARMAR ISHA DINESHBHAI PG SYNTHESIS OF BENZIMIDAZOLE - BASED ANTI-TUBERCULAR
ANALOGUES 12 2023

94 Dr. Rupalben K. Jani MAHIDA MILAN ARVINDBHAI PG Fabrication and characterization of luliconazole nanosuspension
loaded nanofibers for the treatment of fungal skin infections 12 2023

95 Dr. Janki Patel PAWAR HARDIK VIBHAKAR PG Brexpiprazole loaded intranasal brain targeting nanoemulsion spray
to treat Schizophrenia 12 2023

96 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 Priyanshu Agrawal PG

CHALLENGES AND OPPORTUNITIES IN PAEDIATRIC MEDICAL
DEVICE REGULATION: A CASE STUDIES & HARMONIZATION OF
POLICY RECOMMENDATION IN USA, JAPAN

12 2024

97 Ms. Kinjal Parmar Gandhi Stuti Abhay PG Development and Validation of HPTLC method of Lincomycin and
Spectinomycin in Combination 12 2023

98 Jaya Jignesh Patel BH-P-23-
1470 AYUSHI MAHESHBHAI Ph.D Development and Evaluation of a Herbal Formulation for the

Management of Hyperlipidemia and Atherosclerosis 46 2024

99 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Vashishtha Kumar PG "Formulation and Evaluation of letrozole loaded Hexosome

incorporated in-situ gel for the treatment of breast cancer" 12 2024

100 Ms.Vaishali Patel NIRALEE VELHAL PG
Analytical Method Development, Validation and Experimental Design
Assisted Robustness Testing of RP-HPLC Method for Simultaneous
Estimation

12 2023

101 Dr Jagdish Kakadiya Mr yash Janve PG Evaluate the Effect of Polyherbal Formulation in the Treatment of
Liver Fibrosis in Wistar Rats 12 2023

102 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Diponkar Das PG Development and characterization of lyotropic liquid crystals of

Doxorubicin as a drug delivery vehicle  12 2024

103 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 Patil Rajaram Tukaram Ph.D

SOLID SELF-NANOEMULSIFYING DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM OF
POORLY WATER SOLUBLE ANTI-CANCER DRUGS FOR
IMPROVED SOLUBILITY, DISSOLUTION AND ORAL BIOA

42 2023

104 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya BH-P-23-
3341 Patel Vrutikaben PG

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION  OF  HIGH PERFORMANCE
LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUS
ESTIMATION OF PHYTOCONSTITUENTS IN  MARKETED

12 2024

105
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 Kunal bahalkar PG evaluation of lawsone as a therapeutic agent for gentamicin

inducedARJ - A rat model study 6 2023

106 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Rakhi Mishra PG Effect of Polyhebal Formulation Against High Fat Diet Induced

Metabolic Syndrome 12 2024

107 SUNIL SHASTRI BALDHA PRINCE PG
STABILITY INDICATING HPTLC METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUS
ESTIMATION OF REPAGLINIDE AND VOGLIBOSE IN TABLET
DOSAGE FORM

12 2022

108 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Pathak Amol Pramodrao Ph.D

Effectiveness of Calendula officinalis in mother tincture form and in
30Potency against growth and multiplication of pyogenic
microorganisms

46 2019

109 Dr. Rupalben k. Jani JOSHI DHRUMILKUMAR DIPAKKUMAR PG Formulation,Development and Evaluation of Transungual drug
delivery of antifungal drug for onychomycosis 12 2023

110 sweta sureshkumar
patel

BH-P-23-
37702 Ingale Dipti Milind PG

Method development and validation for simultaneous estimation of
glycopyrronium bromide,fluticasone furoate and vilanterol trifenate by
HPTL

12 2024

111 Pratima Patel Shumyal PG Preparation of draft investigational medicinal product dossier for
tirzepatide 2.5 mg as per EMA 12 2023

112 Dr. Purvi Shah Nidhi Nareshkumar Patel PG
Development and Validation of analytical methods for Simultaneous
estimation of Teneligliptin Hydrobromide and Pioglitazone
Hydrochloride

12 2023

113 Sachin Kumar
Sharma

BH-P-23-
2430 Ranpariya Jaydeep Ratilal PG Design, Synthesis and Biological Evaluation of Oxadiazole

Derivatives as Anti-Cancer Agents 12 2024

114 Ms.Jaya Jignesh
Patel Priya Gandhi PG Simultaneous Method Development and Validation of EMBELIN,

GALLIC ACID and SCOPOLETIN in Manibhadra Avaleha by HPTLC 12 2023

115 Manisha Sunil Lalan BH-P-23-
5428 Naik Malharikant Vinayak PG Investigations in topical delivery of bifonazole 12 2024

116 Dr. Pinkal Patel and
Pratima Patel Richa Patel PG Preparation of draft marketing authorization application of

mavacamten for Europe 12 2023

117 Dr. Pinkal Patel ADARSH JHA PG EXPLORING ISATIN SCAFFOLD FOR THE TREATMENT OF
TUBERCULOSIS 12 2023

118 Sachin Kumar
Sharma

BH-P-23-
2430 Shatadru Kar PG Design, Synthesis and Biological Evaluation of Newer Oxadiazole

Analouges as Potential Anti-Cancer Agent 12 2024

119 Dr. Dipti Patel & Mrs.
Pooja Dave PATEL KAMLESH RANARAM PG Formulation and evaluation of Ziprasidone Nanocrystals to improve

Pysicochemical properties and Dissolution profile 12 2023

120 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 Aryan Suman PG DRAFT A MEDICAL DEVICE LICENSE APPLICATION FOR

TRANSCATHETER EDGE TO EDGE REPAIR AS PER CDSCO 12 2024

121 KINJALBEN
AJITSINH PARMAR

BH-P-23-
4277 Vishal Kanzariya PG To Prepare Dossier For Biosimilar Product Of Natalizumab as Per

USFDA 12 2023



122 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Parth Patil PG

Analytical Method Development and Validation for Simultaneous
Estimation of Dapagliflozin, Linagliptin and Metformin Hydrochloride
in Pharma

12 2024

123 Snigdha Das Mandal BH-P-23-
2758 Aishwarya Nair PG Effect of Formononetin on Letrozole induced Polycystic Ovarian

Syndrome in experimental rat model 6 2023

124 Jaya Jignesh Patel BH-P-23-
1470 Salvi Shah PG

Development and Validation HPLC Method Development for
Simultaneous estimation of Embelin,Gallic acid and Scopoletin in
Manibhadra Avaleha

6 2024

125 sweta sureshkumar
patel

BH-P-23-
37702 Barot Archanaben PG

Method development and validation for simultaneous estimation of
glycopyrronium bromide,fluticasone furoate and vilanterol trifenate by
HPLC

12 2024

126 Tanvi Rajesh Dodiya BH-P-23-
3341 Mansi Patel PG Stability Indicating HPTLC Method for Estimation of Cubebin in

Crude Drug and Marketed Formulation. 12 2023

127 Dr. Pinkal Patel Mr. Mansing Patil Ph.D Liposomal Dry Powder Inhaler for the Treatment of Non-Small-Cell
Lung Carcinoma (NSCLC) 48 2023

128 Dr. Rupalben k. Jani NAGULA KARUNA NARSAPPA VIJAYA PG Formulation and Evaluation of injectable hydrogel systems for
cervical cancer treatment 12 2023

129 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 WAGH SAGAR GORAKH ASHA PG Development and Optimization of Spherical Agglomerates of

Lurasidone Hydrochloride 12 2023

130 Dr. Disha Prajapati Bhushan Sonawane PG
RP-HPLC Method Development and Validation for Simultaneous
Estimation of Berberine HCl, Plumbagin and Conessine in Ayurvedic
Formulation

12 2023

131 Dr. Tanvi Dodiya Helly Shah PG
Formulation, Development and Validation of HPTLC Method for
Simultaneous Estimation of Phytoconstituents in Haritakyadi Kvatha
Churna

12 2023

132
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080

MR. RAHULKUMAR THAKKAR
(190823207038) MS. BANYA GHOSH
(190823207010) MR. ANKIT PATEL
(190823207018)

PG ASSESSMENT OF ANTIMICROBIAL THERAPY AMONG RENAL
IMPAIRED PATIENTS 6 2023

133 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Phulwani Kapil PG Guanfacine Hydrochloride Loaded Intranasal Nanoemulsion Spray

For The Treatment of Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder 0 2023

134 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 Prince Hiteshbhai Baldha PG

Development and validation of stability indicating method for
simultaneous estimation of Voglibose and repaglinidine in tablet
dosage form

12 2024

135 Snigdha Das Mandal BH-P-23-
2758 Divya Jha PG Evaluation of antihyperlipidemic effect of test formulation of long

chain fatty alcohol against high fat diet induced hyperlipidemia in exp 6 2023

136 Deepanti Gajjar BH-P-23-
47087 Patil Kaveri Rameshwar PG Stability indicating analytical method development and validation of

cilnidipine and bisoprolol fumarate using HPTLC 12 2024

137 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Meghna Singh Sankhla PG Pharmacognostic, Phytochemical and Microbial Evaluation of

Mandevilla splendens 12 2024

138 Dr. Tanvi Dodiya Chitra Thakar PG Development and Validation of HPTLC Method for Simultaneous
Estimation of Phytoconstituents in Panchkol Churna 12 2023

139 Ms.Sweta Patel Isha Pandya PG stability indicating HPLC method for simultaneous estimation of
remogliflozin etabonate and teneligliptin in tablet dosage form 12 2023

140 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Patel Krupal Pradipkumar PG Development and optimization of gefitinib -loaded topical sprayable

gel for breast cancer 12 2024

141 KINJALBEN
AJITSINH PARMAR

BH-P-23-
4277 Yadav Aarti Vinod PG

Development and Validation of Stability Indicating RP-HPLC method
for rosuvastatin Calcium and Bempedoic acid in Pharmaceutical
dosage form

12 2023

142 Vaishali Patel and
Pratima Patel Rajashri Chaudhari PG A comparative study of regulatory requirements for medical devices

approval process of different countries and draft application for USA 12 2023

143 Sweta Patel and
Pratima Patel Himani Pandya PG Understand a regulatory process of API export from India to Brazil

and compilation of documents as per Regulation 12 2023

144 Pratima Patel Neha Patil PG To study regulatory requirements for ANDA preparation of draft
dossier of prednisone tablet for USFDA 12 2023

145 Sachin Kumar
Sharma

BH-P-23-
2430 Dilip Choudhary PG Design, Synthesis and Biological Evaluation of Quinoline Derivatives

as Anti-Tubercular Agents 12 2024

146 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 Nisha Kalayil Ph.D DEVELOPMENT AND OPTIMIZATION OF NOVEL

FORMULATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF ATOPIC DERMATITIS 48 2022

147
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 deep kayasth PG evaluation the different dose of atorvastatin and its combination with

bempedoic acid on experimentally induced hyperlipidemia in rats 6 2023

148 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Shaikh Mehtaf Usman PG

"Formulation and Evaluation of a Bilayer Tablet Combining Gallic
Acid and Famotidine for Enhanced Management of NSAIDs-Induced
Peptic Ulc

12 2024

149 Ms.Vaishali Patel Pooja Panchal PG
DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF HPTLC METHOD FOR
SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF LUPEOL, THYMOL, AND
PIPERINE IN AYURVEDIC FORMULATION

12 2023

150 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 Kathiriya Rutvik Rajeshbhai PG Development and Optimization of Orally Disintegrating Tablet of

Clobazam for the Treatment of Epilepsy 12 2024

151 sweta sureshkumar
patel

BH-P-23-
37702 Patil Bhavesh Mohan PG DRAFTING A NEW DRUG APPLICATION OF CAPIVARSERTIB

TABLET FOR INDIA 12 2024

152 SUNIL SHASTRI KHUSHI KHANDELWAL PG Development and validation of UV & HPTLC METHODS FOR
SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF SILODOSIN AND

12 2022



DUTASTERIDE IN BULK & IN TABLET DOSAGE FORM

153 Snigdha Das Mandal BH-P-23-
2758 CHANCHAL SIHAG PG

AN EXPERIMENTAL STUDY TO EVALUATE NEPHRO
PROTECTIVE ACTIVITY OF K KSHARAGADA ON CISPLATIN
INDUCE NEPHROTOXICITY IN WISTAR ALBINO RATS

6 2023

154 Dr Jagdish Kakadiya Mr Prashant Patil PG EFFECT OF DAPTOMYCIN ON EXPERIMENTALLY INDUCED
DIABETIC FOOT ULCER IN ANIMAL MODEL 12 2023

155 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 Lande Shraddha Suhas PG

DATA ANALYSIS OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS APPROVAL
PROCESS IN INDIA: REGULATORY PROCEDURE, CHALLENGES
AND PATHWAYS

12 2024

156 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel

BH-P-23-
1485 Chippa Nadimbhai M. Rafik Ph.D Design, Synthesis and Biological Evaluation of Nitroimidazole

Derivatives as Anti-tubercular Agents 48 2025

157
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 Nivedita and sankha saha PG ASSESSMENT OF DRUG UTILISATION PATTERN FOR STROKE

PATIENTS IN TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL 6 2023

158 Dr. Rupalben k. Jani SOMNATH GARAI PG Formulation and evaluation of Vitamin B6 Oro-dispersible
Nutraceutical film for nausea and vomiting during Pregnancy 12 2023

159 Guno Sindhu
Chakraborthy

BH-P-23-
4435 Patel Vrushank Harishbhai PG

THEIMPACT OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI) ERRORS ON
PATIENT SAFETY: A CASE STUDY ANALYSIS OF MEDICAL
DEVIUCE RECALLS

12 2024

160 Disha Prakash
Prajapati

BH-P-23-
1916 Shaikh Hamza Harunbhai PG

Development and validation of an HPTLC method for the
simultaneous estimation of Phytoconstitutents (Curcumin, Lupeol,
Abietic acid and Dios

12 2024

161 SUNIL SHASTRI HETVI PATEL PG

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF A HPTLC METHOD FOR
SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF IBUPROFEN &
CHLORZOXAZONE IN BULK DRUG AND IN TABLET DOSAGE
FORM

12 2022

162
Dr. G.S.
Chakraborthy and
Dr. Dipti Patel

Patel Nandni Bhaveshbhai PG
Development and Validation of Stability indicating RP-HPLC method
for simultaneous estimation of Silodosin and Solifinacin Succinate in
sol

12 2023

163 Pratima
Nihalaprasad Patel

BH-P-23-
3200 Choudhary Kailash PG

PHARMACEUTICAL MARKET ACCESS FOR EMERGING
ECONOMIES. CHALLENGES , STRATEGIES AND
OPPORTUNITIES

12 2024

164 Jaya Jignesh Patel BH-P-23-
1470 Sakshi Srivastava PG

Development and Validation HPTLC Method Development for
Simultaneous estimation of Embelin,Gallic acid and Piperine In
Vidanga Vati

6 2023

165 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Kashish Saini PG "FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF NANOEMULSION FOR

ATENOLOL" 12 2024

166 Janki Bhulabhai
Patel

BH-P-23-
2247 Andhale Kiran Ashok PG Development and evaluation of pharmaceutical foam formulation

containing fluoxetine for diabetic foot ulcer 12 2024

167 Dr. Pinkal Patel PATEL AYUSHIBEN BHAVESHKUMAR PG
DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF STABILITY INDICATING
RP-HPLC METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF
TENELIGLIPTIN AND ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM

12 2023

168 Tularam Baldevsinh
Barot

BH-P-23-
4758 JAYANTA SARKAR PG Development, Optimization and Stability Assessment of Taste-

masked Orally Disintegrating Film for Ergoloid Mesylate 12 2023

169
Dr. G. S.
Chakraborthy and
Dr. Pinkal Patel

PATEL HIMANIBEN MINESHKUMAR PG
Development and validation of RP-HPLC Method for simultaneous
estimation of Teneligliptin and Dapagliflozin in combined dosage
form

12 2023

170 Dr. Tanvi Dodiya Sanjay Yadav PG Development and Validation of HPTLC Method for Simultaneous
Estimation of Phytoconstituents in Dhumayoga Churna 12 2023

171 Snigdha Das Mandal BH-P-23-
2758 Samiksha Jayswal PG Evaluation of antihyperglycemic effect of pectolinarigenin in

experimentally induced type 2 diabetes mellitus in rats 6 2023

172
JAGDISHBHAI
LABHUBHAI
KAKADIYA

BH-P-23-
3080 Aakansha mishra PG Evaluation of essential oilblend experimentally induced PCOS 6 2023

173 Jaya Jignesh Patel BH-P-23-
1470 Ashutosh Bhawsar PG

Development and Validation of HPTLC method for simultaneous
estimation of Phytoconstituents (Gallic acid, Piperine, Plumbagin and
Chebulinic

12 2024

174 Mr. SACHIN
KUMAR SHARMA DHARMESH AGARWAL PG

Development and validation of HPTLC Method for Simultaneous
Estimation of fixed combination of Vildagliptin and pioglitazone HCl
in Syntheti

12 2023

Projects Completed

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Investigator

Investigator BH
No. Title of the Project Duration(in

months)
Sanctioned
Amount(in Lakhs) Funding Agency Year

1 Sachin Kumar
Sharma BH-P-23-2430 Sunthesis, Characterization and Biological Evaluation of newer

Quinolnine Analogues 24 ₹0.00 Parul University 2025

2 Pinkal Hardikkumar
Patel BH-P-23-1485 Design, Synthesis and Biological Evalution of Nitroimidazole

derivatives as Antitubercular Agents 24 ₹0.00 ParulUniversity 2024

3 KINJALBEN
AJITSINH PARMAR BH-P-23-4277 Design, Synthesis and Biological Evaluation of Novel Indazole-

Based Derivatives as Tropomycin Receptor Kinase Inhibitors 12 ₹100,000.00 Parul University 2023

4 Disha Prajapati Development and Evaluation of Polyherbal formulation for Polycystic
Ovarian Syndrome (PCOS) 24 ₹1.25 SSIP, Government of

Gujarat. 2022

On Going Projects



Sr.
No. Name of the Faculty Centralised

Pharmacy No. Title of the Project Duration(in
months)

Sanctioned
Amount(in Lakhs) Funded By

1 Jamsa Anas Abdulaziz Evaluation of sugar analogue and bile acid sequestrants in
experimentally induced diabetes mellitus in rats 4 ₹0.65 Parul University

2 G.S. Chakraborthy, Raj
Baldha, Sachin Rathod

Overcoming multidrug resistance in cancer The potential of lyotropic
liquid crystals 12 ₹2.00 Parul University

3 Tularam Baldevsinh Barot BH-P-23-4758 Colon Targeted Liqui-Pellets of Budesonide: Development, Optimization
and Stability Assessment 12 ₹0.00 RDC Cell, Parul

University

4 Zalak Vijaykumar Shah Pharmacological potential of polyherbal preparation used in the
treatment of liver disorders 30 ₹1.00 Parul University

5 Manisha Sunil Lalan BH-P-23-5428 Employing computational design studies to explore nose to brain
delivery of antipsychotic paliperidone via mixed micellar nanoplatform 24 ₹190,000.00 Parul University

6 Zankruti Patel, Sachin
Rathod

Natural antioxiant integrated vesicular system to target brain tumour via
intranasal route 1 ₹2.00 Parul University

Research Collaboration

Sr.
No. Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of

Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

1 Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd Training Skill Dvelopment 2024

2 "SARJAN SERVICES, 6th Floor, Arista, Anandnagar road, Ahmedabad 380015,
India +91-79-66214899" Training Enhancing the relationship between Industry and Academia, work shop

conducted 2022

3 Medicient Devices Pvt. Ltd Internship Academic and Industry Related 2025

4 "Faculty of Pharmacy, VNS Group of Institutions, Neelbud, Bhopal-462044
Phone:- 0755- 2696654, 2696655," Research Research Activities and Scientific Exchange, publication of the book 2022

5 "SRM Institute of Science and Technology, SRM Nagar, Kattankulathur - 603
203, Chengalpattu District, Tamil Nadu. +91-44- 27417000, +91-44-2 Research "Research article publication - Computational Investigation of Plant-based

Bioactive Compounds as Inhibitors against Tuberculosis" 2022

6 Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited Training Skill Development 2024

7 Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited Internship Analytical Skill Development 2024

8 MoU for conducting various scientific and or clinical research studies, projects or
proposals Research "Research article publication - Development and Validation of Analytical

Method for Estimation of Calcium in Herbomineral Formulation by 2022

9 "Open Science Publishers LLP, Paras Sharma, Associate Editor, Journal of
Applied Pharmaceutical Sciences +91-8871343380" Research Publication of AICTE conference proceedings in Journal of Pharmaceutical

Sciences (JAPS) 2022

Research Publication

Sr.No. Authors Title Journal Volume : Issue ; Page
Numbers

Impact
Factor Year

1 RAO N, PATEL PH AND PATEL P

"COMPARISON AND COMPILATION OF THE
VACCINATION APPROVALPROCEDURE IN THE USA
AND THE EU: A ROAD MAP FOR THE COVID 19
EMRGING AND DEVELOPING

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

13(9): 4345-4357 0 2024

2 Vidhi Kotadiya and Jaya Patel

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF HIGH-
PERFORMANCE THIN LAYER CHROMATOGRAPHIC
METHODFOR LAFUTIDINE IN BULK AND TABLET
DOSAGE FORM

International Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences and
Research

Vol. 15(3): 921-925. 0 2024

3
Twinkle Rathod, Vraj Patel, Mohit
Buddhadev, S P Srinivas Nayak,
Gunosindhu Chakraborthy

"A CASE REPORT ON SEPTIC ACUTE KIDNEY
INJURY WITH RECENTLY DIAGNOSED
HYPOTHYROIDISM, HYPERTENSION, TINEA
CORPORIS AND TINEA CRURIS"

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL
OF CREATIVE RESEARCH
THOUGHTS

10(1) 0 2022

4 Rakesh Surappa ANJANEYA , Guno
Sindhu CHAKRABORTY

Pharmacognostic evaluation and HPTLC quantification
of rutin in Adina cordifolia leaf with profiling of anti-
inflammatory, and antioxidant a

"Journal of Research in
Pharmacy" 2025; 29(5): 2151-2164. 1 2025

5 D. N. Mehta, P. H. Patel, S. D. Mandal and
G. S. Chakraborthy

"In-silico APPROACH FOR VIRTUAL SCREENING
AND MOLECULAR DOCKING OF FLAVONOIDS AS
ERBB4 KINASE INHIBITORS IN THE TREATMENT OF
CANCER "

RASAYAN Journal of
Chemistry Vol. 17, No. 2, 605-610 0 2024

6 Charoolata Kutar, Pinkal Patel A Review: Analytical Methods for Estimation of
Dapagliflozin and Vildagliptin Advances in Bioresearch Vol 15 (1) 2024: 281-292 0 2024

7 Sayan Chatterjee, Arvind Verma, Harsh
Thakkar, Ravi P. Shah, and Amit Khairna

Glycated a-Synuclein Renders Glial Cell Activation and
Induces Degeneration of Dopaminergic Neurons: A
Potential Implication for the Develop

ACS Chemical Biology 20,3,1-10 1 2025

8

Nilay Solanki1*, Harshal Patel1, Milap
Patel1, Yamini Patel1, Preetu Shukla2,
Jagdish Kakadiya2, Rajesh Maheshwari3
and Priyal Chauhan1

Alleviating Potential of Zingiber officinale and Cow
Urine Distillate Co-administered with Levetiracetam in
Epileptic Rats: A Pharmacokineti

JOURNAL OF NATURAL
REMEDIES 10.18311/jnr/2023/33217 0 2023

9 "Vikas S. Shende , Jagdish L. Kakadiya"
"Acute and subacute toxicity studies of ethanol,
chloroform extracts and flower oil of Senecio
Edgeworthii hook plant"

Research Journal of Pharmacy
and Technology 16(4) 0 2023

10 MANDAL SD, GOHIL DDK, LODHA S,
KAKADIYA J AND JAMSA A

A BRIEF REVIEW ON ANTIVIRAL PROPERTIES OF
ESSENTIAL OIL

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

11(7) 0 2022



11 KUMBHAR S*1, MUSALE M1 AND
KAKADIYA J2

CURRENT TRENDS ON A MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY
THERAPY

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

2023, 12(9): 4215-4219 0 2023

12 Rakshita Patel, Jaya Patel, Sachin
Sharma, Ketan Shah

"A REVIEW ON DRUG APPROVAL PROCESS FOR
US, EUROPE, INDIA, AUSTRALIA, JAPAN"

WORLD JOURNAL OF
PHARMACY AND
PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES

11(12) 0 2022

13 Pinkal Patel, Zinal A. Panchal, Patel Sweta,
Alamas Shaikh

"SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF MONTELUKAST
SODIUM AND BILASTINE IN TABLET DOSAGE
FORM BY SIMULTANEOUS EQUATION
SPECTROPHOTOMETRIC METHOD"

International Journal of
Education and Applied
Sciences

9(2) 0 2022

14

Akshata Menasinakai, PM Ronad, Aryaa
Ankalikar, Gunosindhu Chakraborthy,
Seema Rohilla, Ramaiah Maddi, Stuti
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"International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and allied
Sciences"

12(5) 0 2023

199 DUSHAD L, SHIRODE P AND
CHAKRABORTHY GS

ASSESSMENT OF ANTIMICROBIAL AND
ANTIFUNGAL EFFECTS OF TYPHA ELEPHANTINA
HERBAL SPRAY: EVIDENCE FROM ZONE OF
INHIBITION ASSESSMENT

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences …

14(7): 3620-3626 1 2025

200 YADAV P1 , PANDEY B1 AND KAKADIYA
J2

CHRONIC BULLOUS DISEASE OF CHILDHOOD - A
CASE REPORT

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

2023, 12(9): 4211-4214 0 2023

201
Vatsalkumar N. Patel, Parita J. Bhalodiya,
Mohammed Tousif Idrisi, Mohit D.
Buddhadeva, Ashka S. Soni.

"Understanding Pharmaco-Economics Of Substance
Addiction: An Observational Study"

"INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL
OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES"

2024, Vol 2, Issue 3, 278-
288 0 2024

202

Aishwarya Chagan Patil, Sandip Funde,
Manoj Kumar Katual, Gonugunta Chandra,
Sekhara Rao, Rama Devi Korni, Ramenani
Hari Babu, GunosindhuCha

DEVELOPMENT AND IN VITRO
CHARACTERIZATION OF FLUCONAZOLE
INCAPSULATED NIOSOMES

African Journal of Biological
Sciences 6:4, 485-502 0 2024

203 "KAKADIYA J, YADAV P, VERMA VK AND
PANDEY B"

ALCOHOLIC LIVER DISEASE: RECENT UPDATE OF
MANAGEMENT

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

13(8): 3688-3708 0 2024

204
Soni Kumari, Mahima Jadav, Bhavana
Jodha, Sunita Patel, Deep Pooja and
Hitesh Kulhari

Glycyrrhizic Acid-Based Self-Targeted Nanomicelles for
the Delivery of Gefitinib to PKC?? Receptor
Overexpressing Cancer Cells

Particle and Particle Systems
Characterization Volume42, Issue8, 1-14 1 2025

205

Rupal K. Jani, Zeel M. Patel, Kaushal J.
Jani, Nidhi N. Patel, G. S. Chakraborthy,
Vijay J. Upadhyay, Mukesh Chandra
Sharma, Shailesh Wadher

Formulation and Development of Posaconazole Loaded
Controlled Release Nanosponge Topical Gel for the
Treatment of Fungal Infection

Journal of Pharmaceutical
Innovation (2025) 20:15, 1-11 1 2025

206
"Ayesha Asif Ali, , Ayesha Ambereen, , N.
AppalaRaju2 , Anupama Koneru , Nattala
Ramudu , S P SrinivasNayak, R Shivani"

Sciatica: An Overview and Management Strategies IAR Journal of Medical
Sciences 3(6) 0 2022

207 Suraj Singh Bhadoria, G.S. Chakraborthy,
H. Venkatesan

A Review on the Quality Assessment of Different
Homoeopathic Drugs Neuro Quantology 20(22) 0 2022

208 PATEL R AND KAKADIYA J AN OVERVIEW OF ANIMAL MODEL OF
INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

"International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and allied
Sciences"

12(5) 0 2023

209 Phalke Pallavi Laxman, Patel Dipti H
"DESIGN, CHARACTERISATION, AND EVALUATION
OF TERIFLUNOMIDE CONTAINING HYDROGEL
DOSAGE FORM"

NeuroQuantology 20(9) 0 2022

210 Vaishali Patil, Tanvi Dodiya
Estimation of Digoxin in Chloroform extract of Moringa
concanensis Leaves using Newly Developed and
Validated RP-HPLC Method

Journal of Natural Remedies 23(1) 0 2023

211

"Sugreev Dwivedi Anuj, Prity Raj Sinha, Dr
Ronit Kumar Arvind, Archie Maheshwari,
Prachi Khandelwal, Harsh vardhan
Katariya, SP Srinivas Na

"Use of Onasemnogene Abeparvovec gene therapy for
Spinal Muscular Atrophy"

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL
OF CREATIVE RESEARCH
THOUGHTS

10(3) 0 2022

212 Jaydeep Patil, Tanvi Dodiya, Disha
Prajapati

Review on, Biosynthesis, Isolation, Analytical
Techniques, and Pharmacological Activities of Taxifolin

Advances in Pharmacology
and Pharmacy 13(2): 238-252, 2025 2 2025

213 Dhananjay Babanrao Deshmukh, Snigdha
Das Mandal

Antihyperuricemic Effects of Operculina turpethum Linn
(Indian Jalap) Root Extract in Rodent Models

JOURNAL OF NATURAL
REMEDIES

Vol 25(4) | April 2025, 902-
910 0 2025



214 "DAVE P , PATEL D, RAVAL B AND JANI
RK"

"SOLID SUPERSATURABLE SMEDDS: A
POLYMERIC PRECIPITATION INHIBITOR TO
ENHANCE SOLUBILITY AND BIOAVAILABILITY "

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

12(01) 0 2023

215 "CHAKRABORTHY G , PARMAR N AND
JAMSA A"

REVIEW ON ANIMAL MODELS OF DIABETIC
NEPHROPATHY

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

12(2) 0 2023

216

"Sadhu Shreyansh, Chakraborthy GS,
Pramanick Monimala, Bhadoria Suraj
Singh, Desai Poorav, Bhatt Tejas and
Reddy Santosh"

"Compare absorbance value of medicated glycerin
prepared by Berberis vulgaris- Q and Alfalfa- Q with
qualitative assessment by UV- visible

International Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences and
Drug Analysis

2023; 3(1): 119-122 0 2023

217
Vaibhav Changediya, Rupalben Jani,
Pranit KoliJournal of the Maharaja
Sayajirao University of Baroda

"DEVELOPMENT AND EVALUATION OF
NANOEMULSION BASED NANOEMULGEL OF
MEFENAMIC ACID"

Journal of the Maharaja
Sayajirao University of Baroda 56(1) 0 2022

218 Patel Aayushi, Ketan Shah
"Development and validation of stability indicating thin-
layer chromatography methods for simultaneous
estimation of Bisoprolol Fumarate and

Separation Science Plus 6(3) 0 2023

219 Kinjal Parmar, Vaishali Patel and Shreyas
Patel

"A REVIEW ON SIMULTANEOUS SPECTROSCOPIC
DETERMINATION FOR PARACETAMOLAND
PIROXICAM IN TABLET DOSAGE FORM"

WORLD JOURNAL OF
PHARMACY AND
PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES

11(12) 0 2022

220
"Savita Yadav, Monimala Pramanick, Suraj
Singh Bhadoria, Poorav Desai, GS
Chakraborthy and Zankhana Desai"

"Compared simplex and complex variety of
homoeopathic medicated hair oil with quality control by
UV- visible spectrophotometer"

International Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences and
Drug Analysis

2023; 3(2): 17-21 0 2023

221
"Priyancy Patel , Monil Dabgar , Kruti Joshi
, Dr. S. P. Nayak and Dr. G. S.
Chakraborthy"

"A CASE REPORT ON PSORIASIS VULGARIS WITH
KNOWN CASE OF REITERS’S SYNDROME AND
PSORIASIS ARTHRITIS WITH SPLEENOMEGALY
AND HERPES PROGENITA

WORLD JOURNAL OF
PHARMACY AND
PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES

11(12) 0 2022

222 Thakral Vidhi, Karkare Manjusha, Bhagat
Lumi, Mathad Prasanna and Patel Janki

"An In Vitro Study for Evaluating the Antimicrobial
Efficacy of Polyherbal Combination Against Escherichia
coli in the Management of Mutrakr

JOURNAL OF NATURAL
REMEDIES 24:1,194-197 0 2024

223 PHULWANI K AND PATEL J
MIND MATTERS: UNDERSTANDING AND
MANAGING ADHD – FROM INTRODUCTION TO
TREATMENT

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences …

2025, 14(7): 4096-4113 1 2025

224 Gulnaazbanu. M. Shaikh and Jagdish
Kakadiya

Recent Recommendations in therapeutics approaches
for diabetes and its comorbidities

International Journal
Pharmaceutical Sciences and
Research

13(11) 0 2022

225 Parul Vasava, Guno Sindhu Chakraborthy Anti-spermatogenic Activity of Polyherbal Formulation
on Male Wistar Albino Rats Journal of Young Pharmacists 17(3):661-668. 1 2025

226 Jaya Patel, Nikunjana A Patel
"Simultaneous Method Development and Validation of
Berberine, Rubiadin and 3-O-acetyl-11-keto-ß-boswellic
acid By Reverse Phase High Perfor

International Journal of
Ayurvedic Medicine 13(2) 0 2022

227 "Meera Chauhan, Foram A. Patel, Snehal
M. Joshi, S P Srinivas Nayak Choroid Plexus Carcinoma

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL
OF CREATIVE RESEARCH
THOUGHTS

10(3) 0 2022

228 Mansi Patel, Tanvi Dodiya and Disha
Prajapati

Stability Indicating HPTLC Method for Estimation of
Cubebin in Crude Drug and Marketed Formulations

JOURNAL OF NATURAL
REMEDIES Vol 24 (9) 2037-2043 0 2024

229

Jay Prakash Singh, Subhashish Tripathy,
Vivek Srivastava,Shubham
Tiwari,GunoSindhu Chakraborthy, Avneet
Kaur.

A New Method of Drug Delivery for Breast Cancer
Treatment Cuestiones De Fisioterapia 2024.53(3):363-375 0 2025

230 Sadav Khan, Dhruvi Patel, Sudhanshu
Sen, S P Srinivas Nayak

"Prevalence of Diabetic Kidney Disease and Evaluation
of Drugs to Stop Disease Progression"

Journal of Chemical Health
Risks

14(4), 1260-1269 |
ISSN:2251-6727 0 2024

231
"CHAKRABORTHY GS, MANDAL SD ,
PATEL MS , MYTHREYI R , AND SINGH
S"

"Development and Validation of Analytical Method for
Estimation of Calcium in Herbomineral Formulation by
Atomic Absorption Spectrophotom

Journal of Natural Remedies 22(4) 0 2022

232 Priyancy Patel, Khushi Thakor, Monil
Dabgar and Snigdha Das Mandal

"A Case Report on PRES and HELLP Syndrome in 08
Months Amoneherric Women"

Asian Journal of Case Reports
in Medicine and Health 5(1) 0 2023

233 Vikas Suresh Shende, Jagdish Labhubhai
Kakadiya

Neuroprotective Potential of Solanum giganteum
Leaves Extracts against Neurotoxin Agents and
Oxidative DNA Damage in Rodents

Journal of Natural Remedies 23(1) 0 2023

234 SINGH S AND KAKADIYA J
"A BREIF INSIGHT ON USE OF
PHYTOPHARMACEUTICAL IN POLYCYSTIC OVARY
SYNDROME"

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

13(8): 4056-4074 0 2024

235

"Nirupama Panda, S. K. Zakki Uddin, G. V.
Anjana, P. Ramalingam, Senthilkumar
Palaniappan, M. K. Mohan Maruga Raja
and M. K. Kathiravan"

"Deuterium - A Natural Isotope to Combat Microbial
Resistance" Journal of Natural Remedies 23(2) 0 2023

236 Janvi Patel, Disha Prajapati and Tanvi
Dodiya

Method Development and Validation of Simultaneous
Estimation of Lupeol, Diosgenin, Oleanolic Acid and
Caffeic Acid in Ayurvedic Formulation

JOURNAL OF NATURAL
REMEDIES Vol 24 (10) 2244-2252 0 2024

237
ZAINAB LOKHANDWALA , FAHIM KHAN ,
SRINIVAS NAYAK SP , GUNOSINDHU
CHAKRABORTHY

ASSESSMENT OF PREVALENCE OF BREAST
CANCER IN PATIENTS WITH OBESITY AND
EVALUATING BENEFITS OF STATIN THERAPY IN
BREAST CANCER TREATMENT

Asian Journal of
Pharmaceutical and Clinical
Research

Vol 18, Issue 5, 2025, 80-86 0 2025

238 Dhanashree R. Deore, Pinkal H. Patel "Comparative overview of Registration and Approval
process for Generic Drugs in BRICS Countries"

International Journal of Drug
Regulatory Affairs 10(1) 0 2022

239
Dave Vansh Sanjaykumar , Harsh P Patel ,
Rohit Kumar Machhar , Nivedita Patel ,
Zalak C. Shah , GS Chakraborthy

Assessment Of Management Strategies In Alcoholic
Liver Disease Patients With Hypertension Or Diabetes
Mellitus

Journal of Neonatal Surgery Vol. 14, Issue 13s (2025) 1 2025



240 Nikita Thorat, Tanvi Dodiya and Disha
Prajapati

"HPTLC Method Development and Validation for
Simultaneous Estimation of Berberine, Ellagic Acid and
Ferulic Acid in Amrtadi Churna"

Journal of Natural Remedies 22(4) 0 2022

241 Jash Sonawane, Vaidik Patel, Mahesh
Chaudhary, Mohan Maruga Raja

"Effect of other spices in the extraction of piperine from
Piper nigrum in rasam formulation "

Parul University Journal of
Health Sciences and Research 1(1) 0 2022

242
Pooja Dave, Gira Patel, Devanshi Patel,
Binkal Patel, Dipti Patel, G S Chakraborthy,
Rupal Jani

"Formulation and Evaluation of Herbal Face Scrub
containing Coffea arabica Linn, Myristica fragrans, and
Lens culinaris as an Antioxidant

International Journal of Drug
Delivery Technology 13(3) 0 2022

243 DUSHAD L, SHIRODE P AND
CHAKRABORTHY GS

MEDICAL CONCERNS WITH TRADITIONAL AND
MODERN SCIENCE

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

13(8): 3908-3917 0 2024

244
"Prutha Patel, Prince Shah, Nidhi Shah,
Mohit Buddhadev, S. P. Srinivas Nayak,
Gunosindhu Chakraborthy"

NEUROMYELITIS OPTICA IN PREGNANCY: A RARE
CASE REPORT

"WORLD JOURNAL OF
PHARMACEUTICAL AND
MEDICAL RESEARCH"

08(09) 0 2022

245 PATEL PH AND SHARMA P

"OVERVIEW OF ANALYTICAL TECHNIQUES ON
TENELIGLIPTIN HYDROBROMIDE HYDRATE,
PIOGLITAZONE HYDROCHLORIDE, METFORMIN
HYDROCHLORIDE AND THEIR COMB

International Journal of
Biology, Pharmacy and Allied
Sciences

13(10): 5066-5076 0 2024

246

"Aniket N Lalaji, Sankha Shubra Saha,
Sattwik J Paul, Vidit Patel, Sudeshna Roy,
Margi Patel, Ankit Patel, Deep Patel, G. S
Chakraborthy"

"Drug Rash with Eosinophilia and Systemic Symptoms
(DRESS) Associated with Rifampicin: An Uncommon
Adverse Event in Tuberculosis Therapy"

European Journal of
Cardiovascular Medicine

Volume: 15 | Issue 04 | Apr |
2025:160-164 0 2025

Consultancy Service

Sr.No. Name of the Individual/Industry Name of the Institution/Industry Title of the work Duration Amount
Received Year

1 Dr Manisha Lalan PArul Institute of Pharmacy & Research Spary Drying of Sample 30 ₹2,000.00 2025

2 Dr Pinkal Patel Parul Institute of Pharmacy & Research IR Sample 180 ₹30,500.00 2024

3
Ayushi saratiya, School of Pharmaceutical
Sciences, Faculty of Health Sciences, Atmiya
University,Rajkot

Parul institute of Pharmacy and research
to evaluate the oral acute
toxicity study of the test product
in rat

60 ₹15,000.00 2024

4 Dr Tularam Barot Parul Institute of Pharmacy & Research Lyophilization (Freeze Drying) of
sample 30 ₹3,000.00 2025

5 Dr Tularam Barot Parul Institute of Pharmacy & Research Lyophilization (Freeze Drying) of
sample 30 ₹3,000.00 2025

6 Dr. Pinkal Patel
"Deepak Nitrite Limited, Deepak Research & Development
Centre, 4/12 GIDC Chemical Complex Nandesari,
Vadodara,Gujarat"

Acetylation Reaction 15 ₹0.77 2024

7 Dr. Janki Patel Parul Institute of Pharmacy & Research Zone of Inhibition studies 24 ₹1,000.00 2025

8 Dr. Pinkal Patel
"Deepak Nitrite Limited, Deepak Research & Development
Centre, 4/12 GIDC Chemical Complex Nandesari,
Vadodara,Gujarat"

PAP-Paracetamol 3-
experiments 30 ₹0.35 2022

Patents

Sr.No. Title Filed (Provide Patent
Application Number)

Patent
Type

Awarded (Provide
Patent Grant Number) Name of the Inventor

1 N-BENZYL HYDRAZINYLIDENE ISATIN DERIVATIVES AS
ANTI-TUBERCULAR AGENTS 202421000313A Innovation 00 Pinkal Patel, Adarsh Jha, M. R. Yadav, Geetika

Madan Patel

2 N-BENZYL HYDRAZINYLIDENE ISATIN DERIVATIVES AS
ANTI-TUBERCULAR AGENTS 202421000313 A Invention 55197 Parul University, Dr. Pinkal Patel, Adarsh Jha, Dr. M.

R. Yadav, Dr. Geetika Patel (Parul university)

3 "DEVICE FOR DEVELOPING POLYHERBAL FORMULATION
OF DIABETIC NEUROPATHY" 396512-001 Design 396512-001 Dr Jagdish Kakadiya

4 IOT BASED AUTOMATED PILL DISPENSER 385242-001 Publish - Dr. M. K. Mohan Maruga Raja

5 "WAFER FORMULATION OF LINEZOLID FOR THE
TREATMENT OF DFU" 202121038205 Invention 510510 Dr Rupal Jani

6 HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICATED SANITIZER 202421028067 A Invention 41569
Bhadoria Suraj Singh, Patel Janki, Patel Janki,
Pramanick Monimala, Makwana Kosmika,
Chakraborthy G S, Chakraborthy G S

7
NITROIMIDAZOLE N-ARYLACETAMIDES AS POTENTIAL
ANTI-TUBERCULAR AGENTS AND THEIR PROCESS OF
PREPARATION THEREOF

202421029110 A Invention 41599 PINKAL PATEL

8 NANODISPERSION LOADED NANOFIBRES FORMULATION
FOR THE TREATMENT OF VULVO-VAGINAL CANDIDIASIS 202221071107 Publish - Parul University, (Faculty of PIP) Parul

Pharmaceutical Private Limited

9 "TARGETED STABLE LIPOSOMAL DRY POWDER
INHALATION FORMULATION OF OSIMERTINIB MESYLATE" 202321003077 Publish - Parul University (Faculty of PIPR) Mansing Patil,

Parul Pharmaceutical Private Limited

10 Differential Scanning Calorimeters (DSC) for the measurement
of melting point of compounds 6296810 Publish - Dr Janki Bhulabhai Patel

11 Aryl nitroimidazolyl-N-acetates as Potential anti-tubercular
agents and their process of Preparation there of 202421080629A Innovation 00 Pinkal Patel, Chhipa Nadim, Yadav M.R

12 ANALYSIS OF ALUMINIUM INCAPACITATED ZnO SQUEAKY
FILMS FOR ANTIBACTERIAL ACTIVITY 202241042514 A Publish - Anamika Singh



13 "BIPYRIMIDINE ANALOGUES AS POTENTIAL ANTICANCER
AGENTS AND THE PROCESS OF THEIR PREPARATION" 202421008478 A Invention 23663 Dr Pinkal Patel

14 Colon Targeted Formulation Composition Of Capecitabine 403475 Grant 403475 Parul University

15 “NOVEL ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS OF
ENZALUTAMIDE CONTAINING NANOPARTICLES” 447147 Publish - DR. DIPTI PATEL

16
"NANODISPERSION LOADED NANOFIBERS
FORMULATION FOR THE TREATMENT OF VULVO-
VAGINAL CANDIDIASIS"

202221071107 Invention 537125 Jani Rupalben K, Patel Ms. Nidhi N, Patel Devanshu
J

17 "CHEMOMETRIC ANALYSIS OF BINARY DRUG
COMBINATION IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION" 202231037456 A Publish 202231037456 A M. K. Mohan Maruga Raja

18 PORTABLE STERILIZATION DEVICE FOR
PHARMACEUTICAL GLASSWARE 389685-001 Publish - Dr. Janki Bhulabhai Patel

19
"2,4,5-TRISUBSTITUTED PYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS
POTENTIAL ANTICANCER AGENTS AND THE PROCESS
OF THEIR PREPARATION"

202421007553 A Invention 21532 Dr Pinkal Patel

20 FORMULATION OF CHEWABLE TABLET FOR HALITOSIS L-147697/2024 Invention 6954/2024-CO/L
Bhadoria Suraj Singh, Patel Janki, Patel Janki,
Pramanick Monimala, Makwana Kosmika,
Chakraborthy G S, Chakraborthy G S

21 A Nanocomplex Composition Comprising Piperine and ß-
Asarone for Alzheimer’s Disease and Epilepsy 202311000221 A Innovation - Guno Sindhu Chakraborthy

Workshops Conducted

Sr.No. Type of
Activity Title of the Event Duration(in

days)
Number of
Participants Date Workshops

Conducted Image

1 Guest
Lecture Battling Superbugs: Innovative Strategies Against Antimicrobial Resistance 1 68 22-11-

2024 View Document

2 Workshop DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION 2 1 13-09-
2024 View Document

3 Conference Potential of Engineered Technology and Novel Drug Delivery System in Health Care 2 152 09-12-
2022 View Document

4 Workshop Regulatory Compilation and Submission by KnowledgeNET e-CTD software workshop 1 30 15-07-
2023 View Document

5 Workshop Two Days National Level Workshop on Unlocking the Potential of Software in Design and
Development of Biopharmaceutical Products: DoE and PB- 2 24 11-02-

2025 View Document

6 Guest
Lecture HPTLC method development and trouble shooting 1 50 12-12-

2024 View Document

7 Guest
Lecture Intellectual Property Regime - Backbone of Innovation 1 71 08-12-

2024 View Document

8 Conference ‘Innovate Pharma Connect 2024: Fostering Collaborations for Education and Research
Excellence’ 2 1 04-12-

2024 View Document

9 Workshop DOE 2 35 23-02-
2023 View Document

10 Conference Role of Traditional Medicines and Phytopharmaceuticals in Healthcare for Vikshit Bharat 2 1 04-10-
2024 View Document

11 Conference Advancements and Improvements in the Drug Delivery System 1 1 09-09-
2024 View Document

12 Workshop Two Days Workshop on the topic-”Application of Experiment Design in Pharmacy” 2 35 23-02-
2023 View Document

13 Guest
Lecture Designing nanomaterials for Drug delivery: Roadmap and challenges 1 62 03-12-

2024 View Document

14 Seminar One Day Seminar on: Pharmaceutical Regulatory Submissions: Navigating ASEAN & ANVISA 1 50 08-03-
2025 View Document

15 Conference DRUG REPURPOSING AND AI TECHNIQUES IN NEURODEGENERATIVE THERAPIES AND
IMPACT OF GINSENG ROOT ON WELL BEING 1 412 08-01-

2025 View Document

16 Workshop Sustainable Fibers 1 1 25-10-
2024 View Document

17 Conference Emerging Trends in Drug Development and Delivery 2 1 02-12-
2024 View Document

18 Workshop Two Days National Level Workshop on Unlocking the Potential of Software in Design and
Development of Biopharmaceutical Products: DoE and PB 2 58 11-02-

2025 View Document

Workshops Attended

Sr.No. Type of
Activity Title of the Event Name of The

Faculty Place Date Workshops
Conducted Image

1 Conference 72nd Indian Pharmaceutical Congress Ms. Vaishali Patel Rashtrashant Tukadoji Maharaj
Nagpur University

20-01-
2023 View Document

2 Conference Artiifcal Intelligence - A New Revolutionary Era in Pharmacy Profession Dr. Jaya Patel K. B. RAVAL COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

23-10-
2024 View Document



3 Conference Development And Validation Of HPTLC Method For Simultaneous Estimation
Of Dr. Tanvi Dodiya D.Y. Patil Deemed to be

University
14-10-
2022 View Document

4 Conference Innovation in Pharmaceutical Sciences: A Way Forward Mr. Raj Baldha Dharmsinh Desai University 17-09-
2022 View Document

5 Conference Advances in Technology and Business advances Dr Manisha Lalan Mumbai 27-02-
2025 View Document

6 Workshop “Enhancing Faculty Expertise in Pharmaceutical Sciences and Clinical Dr. Tularam Barot Malla Reddy College of
Pharmacy

16-10-
2024 View Document

7 Workshop Electrocardiogram - Interpretation and Application in Clinical Practice Dr. Hirni Patel NTPL 01-07-
2024 View Document

8 Conference Innovate Pharma Connect 2024: Fostering Collaborations for Education and
Research Excellence

Dr Jaya Jignesh
Patel Pune 04-12-

2024 View Document

9 Conference Role of Traditional Medicines and Phytopharmaceuticals in Healthcare for
Vikshit Bharat Dr. Jaya Patel Jamia Hamdard 04-10-

2024 View Document

10 Conference Artiifcal Intelligence - A New Revolutionary Era in Pharmacy Profession Dr. Manisha Lallan K. B. RAVAL COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

23-10-
2024 View Document

11 Conference Innovation in Pharmaceutical Sciences: A Way Forward Mr. Sachin Rathod Dharmsinh Desai University 17-09-
2022 View Document

12 Conference Innovation in Pharmaceutical Sciences: A Way Forward Dr. Pinkal Patel Dharmsinh Desai University 17-09-
2022 View Document

13 Conference The Future Of Pharmaceutical Drug Development Dr. Manisha Lallan LJ University 13-09-
2024 View Document

14 Workshop Patent Application Process: Pre-filing to Grant Ajay Verma Poornima University 30-01-
2025 View Document

15 Conference Emerging Trends in Drug Development and Delivery Dr. Pinkal Patel Shree dhanvantary Pharmaacy
College

02-12-
2024 View Document

16 Conference The Future Of Pharmaceutical Drug Development Dr. Priyal Patel LJ University 13-09-
2024 View Document

17 Conference International Conference on "Transformative Trends in Drug Discovery and
Delivery: Exploring Next Generation Therapeutics and Technologies" Dr Pinkal Patel Noida 21-03-

2025 View Document

18 Seminar Online Lecture on Importance Of Professional Ready Training In Clinical
Research & Pharmacovigilance

Dr. SP Shrinivas
Nayak

TRUBA INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY

17-08-
2022 View Document

19 Workshop Sustainable Fibers Dr. Janki Patel Thailand 25-10-
2024 View Document

20 Conference ‘Innovate Pharma Connect 2024: Fostering Collaborations for Education and
Research Excellence’ Dr. Disha Prajapati Pune 04-12-

2024 View Document

21 Workshop Research in phrmaceutical statstics Dr. Janki Patel Rama University 23-07-
2024 View Document

22 Conference Innovate Pharma Connect 2024: Fostering Collaborations for Education and
Research Excellence Dr Tanvi Dodiya Pune 04-12-

2024 View Document

23 Conference Artiifcal Intelligence - A New Revolutionary Era in Pharmacy Profession Ratna Musale K. B. RAVAL COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

23-10-
2024 View Document

24 Conference Advancements and Improvements in the Drug Delivery System Dr. Hiral Mehta NCMHS-24 28-09-
2024 View Document

25 Conference International Electronic Conference on Nutrients Dr Disha Prajapati IECN 16-10-
2024 View Document

26 Seminar Forging stronger indo -Filipino Ties: Fostering Collaboration between Academia
and Industrial in Pharma domain Alamas Shaikh Tamilnadu 23-09-

2024 View Document

27 Conference ‘Innovate Pharma Connect 2024: Fostering Collaborations for Education and
Research Excellence’ Dr. Jaya patel School of Pharmacy,

Vishwakarma University, Pune,
04-12-
2024 View Document

28 Workshop Laboratory Animals in Biomedical Research Snigdha Das
Mandal Maharastra 08-08-

2024 View Document

29 Conference Current trends and Global Scenario of drug design and development and
pharmaceutical science

Sachin Kumar
Sharma Bakrol, Anand, Gujarat 22-02-

2025 View Document

30 Conference Role of Traditional Medicines and Phytopharmaceuticals in Healthcare for
Vikshit Bharat Dr. Tanvi Dodiya Jamia Hamdard 04-10-

2024 View Document

31 Seminar Innovation Ambassador Online one month Training Certificate conducted by
AICTE Dr. Pinkal Patel MoE's Innovation Cell 11-07-

2022 View Document

32 Conference International Electronic Conference on Nutrients Dr. Jay Patel IECN 16-10-
2024 View Document

33 Workshop ROLE OF PHARM.D IN INDIAN HEALTH CARE Pratima
Nihalaprasad patel online 18-01-

2025 View Document

34 Workshop DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION Krupa Badava Utranchal University 13-09-
2024 View Document

Research Papers Presented



Sr.No. Name of the
Faculty/Student Title of The paper Name of the

workshop/Seminars/Conferences

Amount Granted
from Funding
Agency

Place Date
Workshops
Conducted
Image

1 Pooja panchal Development and validation for zimultanious
estimation of drugs by HPTLC Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-

2022 View Document

2 Chailtali Palde
Enhancing effect of natural oils as a permiation
enhancer for transdermal delivery through wistar
rats skin

Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-
2022 View Document

3 Kamlesh Patel Nanocrystals for enhamcement of oral
bioavailability of poorly water soluble drug Conference ₹0.00 Dharamsinh

Desai university
17-09-
2022 View Document

4 Vaibhav
Changediya

Development and evaluation of nano emulgel of
malkofenemic acid Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-

2022 View Document

5 Ms. Jainee vashi
The Histological and Biochemical study of
formonating therapeutic potential in the
treatment of pcos

Conference ₹7,585.00 GOA 19-09-
2024 View Document

6 Sohil Ajani Probiotics Seminar ₹0.00 ITM SLS Baroda
University

25-11-
2022 View Document

7 Dr. Manisha lalan The Future of Pharmaceutical drug development Conference ₹1,000.00 Ahmedabad 13-09-
2024 View Document

8 Somnath Garai Design and evaluation of loxaoxican
transdermal patch Conference ₹0.00 Dharamsinh

Desai university
17-09-
2022 View Document

9 Dr. Janki Patel Fabrication of Eucalpayctus oil loaded
ciprofloxacin hydrochloride topical film Conference ₹1.00 Gujarat 28-01-

2025 View Document

10 Shah Prachi Development and validation of dissolution
method for ciprofibrate tablets Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-

2022 View Document

11 Rana Amiba Solubility enhancement of finofibrate amino acid Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-
2022 View Document

12 Dr. Sayan
Chatterjee

Emerging Trends in Neurodegenerative E
Disorders: C Diagnostics and Therapeutics Seminar ₹1,250.00 Malaysia 09-05-

2025 View Document

13 Dr. Tanvi Dodiya
Innovate Pharma connect 2024: fostering
Collaborations for education and Research
excellence

Conference ₹1,000.00 Pune 04-12-
2024 View Document

14 Mohit Chauhan Formulation and evaluation of bupropion
hydrochloride medicated lozenges Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-

2022 View Document

15 Satwik Suman Das Nanolipid carrier: a POTENTIAL APPROCH F
PEPTIDES VIA GI Delivery Conference ₹0.00 Anand Pharmacy

college
21-12-
2023 View Document

16 Hardik Pawar A review on targeted nanoparticles for cancer
therapy Conference ₹0.00 Dharamsinh

Desai university
17-09-
2022 View Document

17 Jaykar mehta Comprehative study on primary label, carton,PIL
of Diclofenac Injection Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-

2022 View Document

18 Shah Helly Formulation method development and validation
of HPTLC Method Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-

2022 View Document

19 Priyam Baheti A review on development and characterization
of neosome based gel for fungal disorders Conference ₹0.00 Dharamsinh

Desai university
17-09-
2022 View Document

20 Sidhhant Pandya Studies of various polymers for enhancement of
solubility of bilastin Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-

2022 View Document

21 Chahat Tiwari Hydrogel-A novel Carrier Conference ₹0.00 Dharamsinh
Desai university

17-11-
2022 View Document

22 Dr. Pinkal Patel Emerging Trends in Drug development and
Delivery Conference ₹1,000.00 Surat 02-12-

2024 View Document

23 Danika Singh
Enhancing effect of natural oils as a permiation
enhancer for transdermal delivery through wistar
rats skin

Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-
2022 View Document

24 Tularam barot Development and Optimization of spherical
agglomerates of Lurasidone hydrochloride Conference ₹10.00 Gujarat 26-09-

2024 View Document

25 Velhal Niralee
Bioanalytical method development and
validation for simultaneous estimation of
vidagliptin

Conference ₹0.00 Parul university 09-12-
2022 View Document

Sports

Name: Dr Gopal Pratap Singh Qualification: PhD in Physical Education

Experience (in Years): 19 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 Participated Box football 0 9 24-12-2024

2 Participated Chess 0 12 18-12-2024

3 Participated cricket 2 57 22-11-2024

4 Participated table tenis 0 7 05-12-2024



Curricular Activity

Sr.No. Title of the Event Number of
Participants Date Workshops Conducted

Image

1 Botanical Pesticides: Eco-friendly alternatives to synthetie chemicals 17 19-02-
2025 View Document

2 Expert talk on Clinical Pharmacy Practice 72 01-01-
2022 View Document

3 Expert talk on “Pharmacist: An Accountable health warrior 305 11-10-
2022 View Document

4 Health Awareness Program on PCOS and PCOD 73 06-03-
2025 View Document

5 Expert talk on Regulatory affairs Professional in Pharma Industry& Essential Qualities of RA Professionals 22 24-03-
2023 View Document

6 "One Day Seminar on: Pharmaceutical Regulatory Submissions: Navigating ASEAN & ANVISA" 50 08-03-
2025 View Document

7 Expert talk on Tracer Techniques and its application in Synthesis of secondary metabolites in Pharmacognosy 115 05-08-
2022 View Document

8 Expert talk on Role of Biotechnolohy in Cultivation of Medicinal Plants 56 06-01-
2023 View Document

9 Analytical method development and validation 46 22-11-
2024 View Document

10 Expert talk on Fundamental understanding of design of experiments in the field of pharmaceutical research 38 20-12-
2022 View Document

11 Expert talk on Studies on Phytopharmacological and Conservational Strategies of some Endangered Medicinal herbs of
M.P 41 04-02-

2023 View Document

12 "Two Days National Level Workshop on Unlocking the Potential of Software in Design and Development of
Biopharmaceutical Products: DoE and PB 58 12-02-

2025 View Document

13 Designing nanomaterials for drug delivery: roadmap and challanges 62 03-12-
2024 View Document

14 Expert talk on Under QMS,Cleaning Validation,Stability and Deviation System 30 27-01-
2023 View Document

15 Expert talk on Personalized medicine (PM): A Future of healthcare 40 08-02-
2023 View Document

16 Expert talk on A report on Basics of tracer techniques and its role in the synthesis of secondary metabolites 98 28-07-
2023 View Document

17 Analytical Method Development and Validation. 55 22-11-
2024 View Document

18 Expert talk on An Overview of the evidence and mechanisms of Herbal Drug Interactions 95 16-12-
2022 View Document

19 Superbugs: Clinical challenges and Innovative Strategies Against Antimicrobial Resistance 16 22-11-
2024 View Document

20 Techniques and Approaches in the Extraction, Isolation, and Purification of Phytoconstituents 88 27-09-
2024 View Document

21 HPTLC method development and trouble shooting 40 12-12-
2024 View Document

22 Expert talk on Nanoparticulate Drug Delivery System 182 18-10-
2022 View Document

23 Expert talk on Glucose-responsive Insulin patch to combat Diabetes 150 06-09-
2022 View Document

24 Expert talk on Various guideline of toxicity 225 19-11-
2022 View Document

25 Exper talk on First Aids Techniques 242 04-03-
2023 View Document

26 HPLC Instrumentation and Application 66 05-09-
2024 View Document

27 Different types of Adulteration in Crude Drugs 19 27-09-
2024 View Document

28 Expert talk on Eco-friendly techniques using hydrotropy, mixed hydrotropy and mixed solvency concept 179 25-07-
2022 View Document

29 Expert talk on “Formulation and Production Management of Herbals: Nutraceuticals and Cosmeceuticals” 23 05-08-
2022 View Document

30 Expert talk on Handling of Argus and Regulatory Submissions in Pharmacovigilance 62 21-12-
2022 View Document

31 Expert talk onAn Outlook on Diploma in Pharmacy Exit Exam Regulations 60 30-08-
2022 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell



Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr. G S Chakraborthy No. of meeting in a year: 2

No of Activities in a year (Workshop/Guest Lecture/Orientation): 2 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case(Pending/Closed): Closed Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr. G.S. Chakraborthy No. of meeting in a year: 2

No of Activities in a year: 2 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: Closed Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti discrimination cell: Dr. G.S.Chakraborthy No. of meeting in a year: 2

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: Closed

Copy of the orders for having constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: Mr. Sachin Kumar Shamra Mobile Number of the Placement officer: 9929873379

No. of students participated: 65 No. of the Student Placed: 43

Percentage of placement: 66.15 No. of Companies participated in Placement Drive: 22

Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed as Annexure: View Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes

Results of All Examinations in previous years Yes Details of Members of Gender of Harrasment Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline
,ph.no, email etc Yes

Details of Contact Available on College Website Tool Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category wise(UG,PG) in current and
previous year Yes Details of Members of Anti Ragging Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no, email

etc Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on College Website Tool Yes

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No

Affidavit: View Document

Additional Information

Whether the deficiencies pointed in earlier IR have been rectified: Not Applicable Affidavit Document: NA

Hospital Address

Name of the Hospital Sir Sayajirao General Hospital State GUJARAT

Sub District VADODARA Pin Code 390001

Email Id medsup.ssgh@gmail.com Bed Strength of the Hospital 1513

Whether this Hospital has MOU with any other Pharm.D Institution No Type of Hospital Government

District VADODARA Village raopura

Name of the Medical Superindent/th> Dr Ranjan K Aiyer Mobile No 9427322493

Distance between the Institution and the Hospital 21.5 km Name of Institution -

Hospital Details

Name/Infrastructure Minimum Required No's Provided

Available Specialities ++ Psychiatry YES

Available Specialities ++ Skin and VD YES

Available Specialities ++ Orthopedics YES

Available Specialities ++ Surgery YES



Available Specialities ++ Medicine YES

Available Specialities ++ Gynecology and Obstetrics YES

Available Specialities ++ Pediatrics YES

Hospital with teaching facility minimum 300 bedded
hospital Nature of hospital Government

hospital

Hospital with teaching facility minimum 300 bedded
hospital 300 Bedded Hospital YES

Location of the hospital details campus with medical facility involvement -

Place of pharmacy practice department + Minimum carpet area of 3 sq. mts. per student along with consent to provide the professional manpower to support
the programme

3 sq. mts. per
student

Latitude: 22.307

Longitude: 73.19

MOU: View Document

Upload Certified Copy Of Bed Strength: NA

Ancillary Staff

S.No. Staff Details No. Available

I) Other ancillary staff available

I.I Statistician 1

I.II Physiotherapy 5

I.III Epidemiology 1

II) Available clinical materials

II.I Average daily operations 60

II.II Average daily bed occupancy rate 93

II.III Minor 10

II.IV Major 50

II.V Average daily IPD 1043

II.VI Average daily OPD 1423

II.VII Year- wise available clinical materials (During previous three years) 1423

III) ICU

III.I No. of beds 5

III.II Average bed occupancy 80

III.III Equipment 10

IV) ICCU

IV.I Equipment 15

IV.II Average bed occupancy 80

IV.III No. of beds 5

V) NICU

V.I Equipment 13

V.II No. of beds 36

V.III Average bed occupancy 80

VI) PICU

VI.I Equipment 15

VI.II No. of beds 36

VI.III Average bed occupancy 80

VII) Dialysis

VII.I No. of beds 5

VII.II Average bed occupancy 60

VII.III Equipment 5

Unit Wise Medical Staff



Sr.No. Staff Name Teaching Designation Designation Course From date To date Duration in Years Passing Year

1 Dr. Nidhi Bulsara Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 07-05-2015 04-01-2024 7 01-05-2015

2 Dr Vaishali Patel Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 21-02-2023 04-01-2024 1 01-06-2007

3 Dr.Viswanath Chavali Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 01-02-2002 05-01-2024 21 01-01-2002

4 Dr.Jhala Ami Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 17-02-2023 04-01-2024 1 01-05-2015

5 Dr. Krutik Brahmbhatt Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 16-05-2017 04-01-2024 6 02-06-2003

6 Dr. shwetal Bhatt Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 17-12-1999 04-01-2024 24 01-05-1999

7 Dr. Adeesh P Jain Professor Professor Pharm.D 11-04-2000 04-01-2024 23 01-05-2000

8 Dr. Vrinda Pareek Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 31-08-2017 04-01-2024 6 01-05-2017

9 Dr. Sushil Damor Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 18-06-2010 04-01-2024 13 01-06-2010

10 Dr. Kacha Ashruti Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 11-12-2006 04-01-2024 16 01-06-2006

11 Dr. Garima Gandhi Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 13-07-2016 04-01-2024 8 02-05-2016

12 Dr.Gaurang Patel Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 12-06-2009 05-01-2024 21 04-05-2009

13 Dr. D.B Chokshi Professor Professor Pharm.D 30-09-2000 04-01-2024 22 01-06-1994

14 Dr.Shaurya Shah Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 05-04-2016 05-01-2024 14 01-03-2016

15 Dr. Manoj Vasava Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 08-07-2014 04-01-2024 9 02-06-2014

16 Dr.Omprakash Shital Shukla Professor Professor Pharm.D 21-02-1994 01-01-2024 30 01-04-1994

17 Dr. Shonali Agrawal Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 20-03-2002 04-01-2024 21 01-02-2002

18 Dr. Aniruddh Ambaliya Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 09-05-2017 04-01-2024 6 02-06-2003

19 Dr. Ankita Badhiye Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 15-02-2017 04-01-2024 6 01-05-2014

20 Dr. Anu Patel Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 29-06-2017 04-01-2024 6 01-05-2017

21 Dr.Divyaprasad Bamaniya Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 25-03-2014 05-01-2024 9 03-02-2014

22 Dr. D. K. Shah Professor Professor Pharm.D 15-05-1999 01-01-2024 25 01-04-1999

23 Dr.Rajnikant Machhi Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 21-01-2008 05-01-2024 16 01-05-2007

24 Dr. Rakesh Gandhi Professor Professor Pharm.D 04-08-2001 01-01-2024 23 01-04-2001

25 Dr. Vaibhavi Pancholi Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 17-02-2023 04-01-2024 1 01-06-2015

26 Dr. Rajat Oswal Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 07-06-2007 04-01-2024 16 01-05-2007

27 Dr. Ashish Gokhle Professor Professor Pharm.D 15-02-1995 04-01-2024 25 01-02-1995

28 Dr. Yogesh Parmar Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 16-12-2004 04-01-2024 19 01-06-2004

29 Dr. Jaya Pathak Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 12-04-2017 01-01-2024 4 01-01-2024

30 Dr. Himanshu D Shah Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 11-06-2010 05-01-2024 12 03-05-2010

31 Dr. Yogesh C Patel Professor Professor Pharm.D 10-08-1997 05-01-2024 26 05-05-1997

32 Dr. Jayesh R Solanki Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 20-01-2016 04-01-2024 8 01-05-2008

33 Dr Harikrishna Prajapathi Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 17-02-2023 04-01-2024 1 01-06-2015

34 Dr. Keyur Brahme Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 17-02-2023 04-01-2024 1 01-05-2002

35 Dr. Chirag K Barot Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 24-05-2007 05-01-2024 16 01-05-2007

36 Dr. Vaishali Chaupura Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 01-09-2006 04-01-2024 16 01-06-2006

37 Dr. Maitri Shah Professor Professor Pharm.D 10-06-2002 04-01-2024 21 01-05-1999

38 Dr. Sandeep Rao Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 12-08-2005 04-01-2024 18 01-06-2005

39 Dr.Haresh P. Parmar Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 31-05-2013 01-01-2024 11 01-04-2013

40 Dr. Hiral Shah Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 13-12-2002 01-01-2024 22 03-05-2002

41 Dr. Rinki Shah Associate Professor Associate Professor Pharm.D 31-07-2023 04-01-2024 10 03-06-2013

42 Dr. Mahesh Suthar Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Pharm.D 07-06-2017 04-01-2024 13 03-05-2010

Academic Activity

Case Presentation Yes Seminar Yes

ADR meeting Yes Video Film No

Whether Pharm.D students participate in bedside counselling Yes Journal Club Yes

Subject Review Yes Lectures (separately held for Pharm.D students) Yes

Log Book of Pharm.D Students is Maintained Yes



Space for Pharmacy Practice Department at the Hospital available Indoor wards (units/departments) & OPD space available

Office for faculty members available Class rooms and seminar rooms available

Dept.Library in the hospital supporting Drug information Services available Plagiarism Software (licensed) for the Institution in library details available


